HP Deskjet f

Get started

1. Follow the illustrations on the setup flyer to set up your printer.
2. Install software.
Windows®

Go to www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645, and then follow the on-screen instructions. If your computer is

not connected to the Internet, insert the software CD in your computer. If CD does not start, browse to
Computer, double-click the CD/DVD drive icon with the HP logo, double-click setup.exe, and then follow
the on-screen instructions.

Apple

0S X: The latest HP software is available from www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645. HP software for Mac is not
included on the software CD that came with the printer.

i0S and 0S X: This product is Apple AirPrint™-enabled. The printer and iOS device or Mac must be on the
same local network.

Learn more

Electronic Help: Install the electronic Help by selecting it from the recommended software during software
installation. Learn about product features, printing, troubleshooting, and support. Find notices, environmental,
and regulatory information, including the European Union Regulatory Notice and compliance statements, in the
Technical Information section. c €

¢ Windows® 8: On the Start screen, right-click an empty area on the screen, click All Apps on the app bar,
click the icon with the printer’s name, and then click Help.

« Windows® 7, Windows Vista®, and Windows® XP: Click Start > All Programs > HP > HP Deskjet 4640 series >
Help.

« 0S X Lion, Mountain Lion: Click Help > Help Center. In the Help Viewer window, click Help for all your apps,
and then click HP Deskjet 4640 series.

¢ 0S X v10.6: Click Help > Mac Help. In the Help Viewer window, choose HP Deskjet 4640 series from the Mac
Help pop-up menu.

Readme: Contains HP support information, operating system requirements, and recent printer updates.

* Windows: Insert the software CD in your computer, and then browse to the ReadMe.chm. Double-click
ReadMe.chm to open, and then select the ReadMe in your language.

¢ Mac: Open the Documents folder located at the top-level of the software installer. Double-click ReadMe,
and then select the ReadMe in your language.

On the Web: Additional help and information: www.hp.com/go/support. Printer registration: www.register.hp.com.
Declaration of Conformity: www.hp.eu/certificates. Ink usage: www.hp.com/go/inkusage.

Note: Ink from the cartridges is used in the printing process in a number of different ways and some residual ink

is left in the cartridge after it is used.
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Control Panel

1 On button: Turns the printer on or off.

Home: Returns you to the Home screen, where you can access the Copy, Fax, or Scan menu to make
a copy, send a fax or change fax settings, or scan a document. You can check estimated ink levels,

2 print Quick Forms, as well as access the Wireless Direct, Tools, Preference or Wireless menu to make
settings or use tools.

3 Up button: Use this button to navigate menus and select number of copies.

4 Wireless status light: Indicates whether the printer has a wireless connection to the network.

Wireless button: Opens the Wireless Summary menu, where you can check wireless status and
5 change wireless settings. You can also print a wireless test report to help diagnose network
connection issues.

6 Keypad: Use the keypad to enter numbers and text.

7 Back: Returns to the previous screen.

8 Selection button: The function of this button changes depending on what is displayed on the printer
display.

9 OK: Confirms the current selection.

10 Down button: Use this button to navigate menus and select number of copies.

11 Help: Shows help content if it is available for the current operation.

12 ePrint button: Opens the Web Services Summary menu, where you can check ePrint status details,

change ePrint settings, or print an Info page.

Safety information
Use only with the power cord supplied by HP.



Basic Troubleshooting

If you are unable to print:
1. Make sure the cable connections are secure.

2. Make sure the printer is powered on. The On button will be lit white.

3. Check the wireless status light to make sure your printer is connected to a network.

« Solid blue light indicates that wireless connection has been established and you can print.
 Slow blinking light indicates that wireless is on, but the printer is not connected to a network. Make sure your

printer is within the range of a wireless signal.

* Fast blinking light indicates wireless error. Refer to the message on the printer display.

« If wireless is turned off, the wireless light is off.

Visit the HP Diagnostic Tools website at www.hp.com/go/tools to download free diagnostic utilities (tools) that

you can use to fix common printer problems.

Windows

Make sure that the printer is set as your default

printing device:

* Windows 8: Point to or tap the upper-right corner
of the screen to open the Charms bar, click the
Settings icon, click or tap Control Panel, and then
click or tap View devices and printers.

* Windows 7: From the Windows Start menu, click
Devices and Printers.

* Windows Vista: On the Windows taskbar, click
Start, click Control Panel, and then click Printer.

¢ Windows XP: On the Windows taskbar, click Start,
click Control Panel, and then click Printers and
Faxes.

Make sure that your printer has a check mark in the

circle next to it. If your printer is not selected as the

default printer, right-click the printer icon and choose

Set as Default Printer from the menu.

If you are using a USB cable and you are still unable

to print, or the software installation fails:

1. Remove the CD from the CD/DVD drive, and then
disconnect the USB cable from the computer.

2. Restart the computer.

3. Insert the printer software CD in the CD/DVD drive,
and then follow the on-screen instructions to install
the printer software. Do not connect the USB cable
until you are told to do so.

4. After the installation finishes, restart the computer.

If you are using wireless and you are still unable to

print:

Go to the Networking section on the next page for
more information.
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Mac

Check your print queue:

1. In System Preferences, click Print & Scan (Print &
Faxin 0S X v10.6).

2. Click Open Print Queue.

3. Click a print job to select it.

4. Use the following buttons to manage the print job:
¢ Delete: Cancel the selected print job.
¢ Resume: Continue a paused print job.

5. If you made any changes, try to print again.

Restart and reset:
1. Restart the computer.
2. Reset the printer.
a. Turn off the printer and unplug the power cord.
b. Wait a minute, then plug the power cord back in
and turn on the printer.
Reset the printing system:

1. In System Preferences, click Print & Scan (Print &
Faxin 0S X v10.6).

2. Press and hold the Control key as you click the list
at the left, and then choose Reset printing system.

3. Add the printer you want to use.

Uninstall the software:

1. If the printer is connected to your computer through
USB, disconnect the printer from your computer.

2. Open the Applications/Hewlett-Packard folder.

3. Double-click HP Uninstaller, and then follow the
on-screen instructions.
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Networking

Need networking help?

www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting

The HP Wireless Printing Center at www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting can help you prepare your
wireless network, set up or reconfigure your printer, and troubleshoot networking problems.

If connecting your printer to the network was unsuccessful

¢ Confirm that wireless is enabled on your printer.
From the printer control panel, press the Wireless button (1)), if it shows Wireless Off, select Turn On.
¢ Confirm that your printer is connected to your network.
1. From your printer control panel, press the Wireless button ((1)).
2. Select Settings to access the Wireless Settings menu.
3. Press the down arrow button, select Print Report, and then select Wireless Test Report. The Wireless Test
Report is automatically printed.
4. Check the top of the report to see if something failed during the test.
— See the Diagnostics Results section for all tests that were performed, to determine whether or not your
printer passed.
— From the Current Configuration section, find out the Network Name (SSID) to which your printer is
currently connected. Make sure that the printer is connected to the same network as your computer.
Note: If your computer is connected to a Virtual Private Network (VPN), temporarily disconnect from the VPN
before proceeding with the installation. After installation you will need to disconnect from the VPN to access
your printer over your home network.
* Make sure security software is not blocking communication over your network.
Security software, such as firewalls, can block communication between your computer and printer when
installing over a network. If your printer cannot be found, temporarily disable your firewall and check if the
problem goes away. For more help and tips on security software, go to: www.hp.com/go/wpc-firewall.

If you want to share your printer with multiple computers on your network

First install your printer on your home network. After you have successfully connected your printer to your home
network, you can share your printer with other computers on the same network. For each additional computer
you only need to install the HP printer software.

Windows

During the software installation, select Wireless from the Connection Options screen and then follow the
on-screen instructions.
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Networking (continued)

If you want to change from a USB connection to a wireless connection
First make sure that you have already successfully installed your printer software.
Windows
1. Do one of the following according to your operating system:
« Windows 8: On the Start screen, right-click an empty area on the screen, click All Apps on the app bar.

¢ Windows 7, Windows Vista, and Windows XP: From the computer’s Start menu, select All Programs or
Programs, and then select HP.

2. Select HP Deskjet 4640 series.

3. Select Printer Setup & Software.

4. Select Convert a USB connected printer to wireless. Follow the on-screen instructions.

Mac

Use HP Utility in Applications/Hewlett-Packard to change the software connection to wireless for this printer.

If you want to use the printer wirelessly without a router

Use HP wireless direct to print wirelessly without a router, from your computer, smart phone, or other wireless
enabled device. To use HP wireless direct from a computer, the printer software must be installed on the computer.

1. Turn on HP wireless direct from your printer control panel:
a. From the Home screen on the printer display, select Wireless Direct.

b. If the display shows that HP Wireless Direct is off, select Wireless Direct, and then select On with Security or
On without Security.

Note: If you turn on security, only users with the password will be able to connect to the printer. If you turn
off security, anyone with a wireless device within the range of the printer will be able to connect to your
printer.

c. Select Display Name to display the HP wireless direct name.

d. Select Display Password to display the HP wireless direct password, if you have turned on HP wireless direct
with security.

2. Connect your wireless enabled device to your printer:
a. From your wireless computer or mobile device, turn on wireless.

b. Choose the HP wireless direct name from the list of wireless networks to connect, for example: HP-Print-xx-
Deskjet 4640 series (where xx are the unique characters to identify your printer).

¢. If you have HP wireless direct security on, enter the HP wireless direct password when prompted.
3. Print as you normally do from your computer or mobile device.
Note: An HP wireless direct connection does not provide Internet access.

Visit the HP Wireless Printing Center at www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting for more information about HP wireless
direct.

AirPrint™

This printer is Apple AirPrint™-enabled. You can print wirelessly from your iOS device or Mac.
Note:

 Your printer and i0S device or Mac must be on the same wireless network.

= With Apple AirPrint™, you cannot scan documents from the printer to your i0S device.
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Set up fax

1. If your country or region is listed below, visit www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig for setup information. Otherwise,
follow the instructions in this guide.

¢ Austria ¢ Finland ¢ lreland ¢ Netherlands ¢ Sweden
¢ Belgium * France e |taly ¢ Portugal e Switzerland
¢ Denmark * Germany * Norway ¢ Spain ¢ United Kingdom

2. Connect the phone line.

Note: HP printers are designed specifically for use with traditional analog phone services. If you are in a digital
phone environment (such as DSL/ADSL, PBX, ISDN, or FolP), you might need to use digital-to-analog filters

or converters when setting up the printer for faxing. Contact your phone company to determine which setup
options are best for you.

If the phone line is only used for fax
a. Connect one end of the phone cord to the phone wall jack.
b. Connect the other end to the port labeled 1-LINE on the back of the printer.
Note: If you have subscribed to a DSL/ADSL service, connect a DSL/ADSL filter between the 1-LINE port and

the phone wall jack.
—@ 1  Phone wall jack

(3) Fax port (1-LINE)
Note: Do not insert into the port labeled 2-EXT.

DSL/ADSL filter (provided by the telephone
company or service provider)

If additional devices are connected to the phone line
If you have other devices to connect, connect them as shown in the diagram below:

Terminal adapter or ISDN router

= =0

|‘f —ZEXT
(5) FolP**

* TAM: Telephone answering machine
** FolP: Fax over Internet Protocol

Broadband modem

DSL/ADSL filter
0 Analog telephone adaptor

(1) TAM* DSL/ADSL 1 Phone wall jack
2 Parallel splitter

@ UNE 3 DSL/ADSL modem

i ZEXT 4 Telephone answering machine
5 Telephone
@_00 e 6 ISDN wall jack

7
8
9
1

3. Test fax setup.

The fax test checks hardware, verifies phone cord type and connection status, and checks for a dial tone and an
active phone line. To run the test:

a. From the Home screen on the printer display, press the Up and Down buttons to select Fax, and then press OK.
b. Select Settings, select Advanced Settings, select Fax Setup Wizard, and then follow on-screen instructions.


www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig

Use fax

Send a standard fax

1. Load your original print-side down on the right front corner of the scanner glass or print-side up in the
Automatic Document Feeder (ADF).
2. From the Home screen on the printer display, press the Up and Down buttons to select Fax, and then press OK.
3. Select Black Fax or Color Fax.
4. Enter the fax number by using the keypad, and then press OK.
Tip: To add a pause in the fax number, press * repeatedly, until a dash (-) appears on the display.

If the recipient reports problems with the quality of the fax you sent, try changing the resolution or contrast of
your fax.

Send a fax using an extension phone
1. Dial the number by using the keypad on the extension phone.

Note: Do not use the keypad on the printer control panel when sending a fax using this method.
2. If the recipient answers the phone, you can engage in a conversation before sending the fax.
Note: If a fax machine answers the call, you will hear fax tones from the receiving fax machine.
3. Load your original print-side down on the right front corner of the scanner glass or print-side up in the ADF.
4. From the Home screen on the printer display, press the Up and Doewn buttons to select Fax, and then press OK.
5. When you are ready to send the fax, press 0K, select Send New Fax, and then select Black Fax or Color Fax.

If you were on the phone with the recipient, ask the recipient to start receiving the fax when they hear fax tones on
the fax machine. When the printer begins faxing, you can hang up the phone or remain on the line. You might not
hear fax tones during fax transmission.

For more information about other ways you can send faxes, such as scheduling a fax to be sent later or sending
faxes from a computer, see the electronic Help.

Receive a fax automatically

By default, the printer automatically answers incoming calls and receives faxes.

To receive faxes manually, turn off Auto Answer from the printer control panel.

The printer will answer calls after the number of rings specified in the Rings to Answer setting.

Note: If an answering machine is connected to the printer, the Rings to Answer setting for the printer must be set
to a higher number than the answering machine.

1. Make sure the printer is turned on and paper is loaded.
2. From the Home screen on the printer display, press the Up and Down buttons to select Fax, and then press OK.
3. Select Settings, and then select Auto Answer, and then select On.

Note: If you have subscribed to a voice mail service on the same phone line that you will use for faxing, you
cannot receive faxes automatically. You must be available to respond in person to incoming fax calls. (If you
want to receive faxes automatically, contact your phone company to subscribe to a distinctive ring service or
to obtain a separate phone line for faxing.)

Tip: The printer can store received faxes in its internal memory. To reprint these faxes, see “Reprint received
faxes from memory” on the next page.



Use fax (continued)

Receive a fax manually

If you are on the phone with another person, you can receive faxes manually without hanging up the phone.
1. Make sure the printer is turned on and paper is loaded.

2. Remove any originals from the ADF.

Note: Set Rings to Answer to a higher number to allow you time to answer the incoming call before the printer
does. Or turn off Auto Answer so that the printer does not automatically answer incoming calls.

3. Ask the sender to start sending the fax.

4. When you hear fax tones, from the Home screen on the printer control panel, press the Up and Down buttons to
select Fax, press OK, and then select Receive Fax Manually.

Note: When the printer begins to receive the fax, you can hang up the phone or remain on the line. You might not
hear fax tones during fax transmission.

Reprint received faxes from memory

If Backup Fax Reception is turned on, incoming faxes will be stored in memory even when the printer has an error
condition.

Note: All faxes stored in memory might be deleted from memory when the printer is turned off.

1. Make sure paper is loaded in the printer.

2. From the Home screen on the printer display, press the Up and Down buttons to select Fax, and then press OK.
3. Select Settings, and then select Reprint Missed Faxes.

The faxes are displayed in the reverse order from when they were received, with the most recently received fax
printed first.

4. Select the fax you want to print, and then select Print.
5. To stop printing, select Cancel.

Print areport or log

Fax reports provide useful system information about the printer.

1. From the Home screen on the printer display, press the Up and Down buttons to select Fax, and then press OK.
2. Select Settings, select Advanced Settings, and then select Fax Reports.

3. Select the fax report you want to print or Fax Log, and then press OK.

Note: If you need printed confirmation that your faxes were successfully sent, select Fax Confirmation and then
select the desired option.




Solve fax problems

If you still have problems using fax after successfully
completing the fax test, follow the steps below:

Cannot send but can receive faxes

1. Perform a copy or scan to ensure that the printer is
working properly.

2. Check the physical fax connections.

3. Check if other fax devices can send to the same
phone number. The receiving fax device might have
blocked your phone number, or it might be having
technical problems.

4. If the problem persists, print the fax test report and
fax log (and if available, the Caller ID report and Junk
Fax report), and then contact HP for further help.

Cannot receive but can send faxes
1. Check the fax settings on the printer.
2. Check the physical fax connections.

3. Check if other devices connected to the same phone
line can receive faxes. The phone line might be
faulty or the sending fax device might be having
problems sending faxes. You might also want
to check if you have blocked the sender’s phone
number.

4. Check the problem with the sender. If the problem
persists, print the fax test report and fax log (and if
available, the Caller ID report and Junk Fax report),
and then contact HP for further help.

Cannot send and receive faxes

1. Perform a copy or scan to ensure that the printer is
working properly.

2. Check the physical fax connections.
3. Check the fax settings on the printer.

4. Check if other devices connected to this phone line
can send or receive faxes. There might be a problem
with the phone line.

5. Reset the printer by turning off the printer and,
if possible, the main switch of the power supply.
Wait for a few seconds before turning on the power
again. Try to send or receive a fax on the printer.

6. If the problem persists, print the fax test report and
fax log (and if available, the Caller ID report and Junk
Fax report), and then contact HP for further help.

Note: If you have subscribed to a voice mail service on
the same phone line used for faxing, you will have to
receive faxes manually.

Check the printer fax settings

The Auto Answer feature is turned on for the printer
to receive fax automatically.

If you have subscribed to a voice mail service from
the phone company or service provider, ensure that
the Rings to Answer on the printer is set to be more
than that of the telephone answering machine.

The printer will monitor the line and decide if an
incoming call is a normal phone call or fax call. If it
is a fax call, the printer will start a fax connection
automatically. Otherwise, you might have to receive
the fax manually by selecting Fax on the printer
display.

If multiple phone numbers are assigned to the same
physical phone line and the line is shared by multiple
devices, ensure that the printer is set to the correct
distinctive ring setting for receiving faxes.

Check the physical fax connections

Connect the phone cable from the 1-LINE port on
the back of the printer to the phone wall jack and
connect a phone cable from the 2-EXT port on the
back of the printer to an extension phone. From the
extension phone, call the phone number that failed
to receive the faxes.

Note: If you were trying to fax to an external
number, be sure to include any required access code
or numbers prior to entering the number. You might
also need to add a pause in the number to prevent
the printer from dialing too fast; to add a pause,
press * repeatedly until a dash (-) appears on the
display.

If you cannot make any outgoing calls because no
dial tone is detected or the line is noisy, try using
another phone cable in place of the one connected
to the 1-LINE phone port, or move the printer to
another location which has a separate phone line

(if possible) and see if there are similar problems.

If you are in a digital phone environment (such

as FolP, fax over VolP), reduce the fax speed and
turn off the Error Code Modulation (ECM) from the
printer control panel. If needed, contact your phone
company to find out if there are problems with the
phone line or to learn more about the capabilities of
the phone network.



HP printer limited warranty statement

HP product Duration of limited warranty

Software Media 90 days

Printer 1 year

Print or Ink cartridges Until the HP ink is depleted or the “end of warranty” date

printed on the cartridge has been reached, whichever
occurs first. This warranty does not cover HP ink products
that have been refilled, remanufactured, refurbished,
misused, or tampered with.

Printheads (only applies to products with customer 1 year
replaceable printheads)

Accessories 1 year unless otherwise stated

A. Extent of limited warranty

1. Hewlett-Packard (HP) warrants to the end-user customer that the HP products specified above will be free from defects
in materials and workmanship for the duration specified above, which duration begins on the date of purchase by the
customer.

2. For software products, HP’s limited warranty applies only to a failure to execute programming instructions. HP does not
warrant that the operation of any product will be interrupted or error free.

3. HP's limited warranty covers only those defects that arise as a result of normal use of the product, and does not cover
any other problems, including those that arise as a result of:

a. Improper maintenance or modification;

b. Software, media, parts, or supplies not provided or supported by HP;
c. Operation outside the product's specifications;

d. Unauthorized modification or misuse.

4. For HP printer products, the use of a non-HP cartridge or a refilled cartridge does not affect either the warranty to the
customer or any HP support contract with the customer. However, if printer failure or damage is attributable to the use of
a non-HP or refilled cartridge or an expired ink cartridge, HP will charge its standard time and materials charges to
service the printer for the particular failure or damage.

. If HP receives, during the applicable warranty period, notice of a defect in any product which is covered by HP's

warranty, HP shall either repair or replace the product, at HP's option.

. If HP is unable to repair or replace, as applicable, a defective product which is covered by HP's warranty, HP shall,

within a reasonable time after being notified of the defect, refund the purchase price for the product.

. HP shall have no obligation to repair, replace, or refund until the customer returns the defective product to HP.

. Any replacement product may be either new or like-new, provided that it has functionality at least equal to that of the

product being replaced.

. HP products may contain remanufactured parts, components, or materials equivalent to new in performance.

. HP's Limited Warranty Statement is valid in any country where the covered HP product is distributed by HP. Contracts
for additional warranty services, such as on-site service, may be available from any authorized HP service facility in
countries where the product is distributed by HP or by an authorized importer.

B. Limitations of warranty

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, NEITHER HP NOR ITS THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS MAKES ANY
OTHER WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR
CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

C. Limitations of liability

1. To the extent allowed by local law, the remedies provided in this Warranty Statement are the customer's sole and
exclusive remedies.

2. TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, EXCEPT FOR THE OBLIGATIONS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH IN
THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, IN NO EVENT SHALL HP OR ITS THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE FOR
DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER BASED ON
CONTRACT, TORT, OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY AND WHETHER ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF
SUCH DAMAGES.

D. Local law

1. This Warranty Statement gives the customer specific legal rights. The customer may also have other rights which vary
from state to state in the United States, from province to province in Canada, and from country to country elsewhere in
the world.

2. To the extent that this Warranty Statement is inconsistent with local law, this Warranty Statement shall be deemed
modified to be consistent with such local law. Under such local law, certain disclaimers and limitations of this Warranty
Statement may not apply to the customer. For example, some states in the United States, as well as some governments
outside the United States (including provinces in Canada), may:

a. Preclude the disclaimers and limitations in this Warranty Statement from limiting the statutory rights of a consumer
(e.g., the United Kingdom);

b. Otherwise restrict the ability of a manufacturer to enforce such disclaimers or limitations; or

c. Grant the customer additional warranty rights, specify the duration of implied warranties which the manufacturer
cannot disclaim, or allow limitations on the duration of implied warranties.

3. THE TERMS IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT LAWFULLY PERMITTED, DO NOT
EXCLUDE, RESTRICT, OR MODIFY, AND ARE IN ADDITION TO, THE MANDATORY STATUTORY RIGHTS
APPLICABLE TO THE SALE OF THE HP PRODUCTS TO SUCH CUSTOMERS.

HP Limited Warranty
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The name and address of the HP entity responsible for the performance of the HP Limited Warranty in your country is as follows:
United Kingdom: Hewlett-Packard Ltd Cain Road Bracknell GB-Berks RG12 1HN

Eire: Hewlett-Packard Ireland Limited, 63-74 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2

Malta: Hewlett-Packard International Trade B.V. Malta Branch, 48, Amery Street, Sliema SLM 1701, MALTA

You may have additional statutory rights against the seller based on your purchase agreement. Those rights are not in any way
affected by this HP Limited Warranty.
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Démarrage

1. Suivez les illustrations figurant sur le prospectus pour configurer votre imprimante.
2. Installez le logiciel.
Windows®

Allez sur www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645 et suivez les instructions a 'écran. Si votre ordinateur n'est pas connecté a Internet,
insérez le CD du logiciel dans votre ordinateur. Si le CD ne s'exécute pas, allez dans Ordinateur, double-cliquez sur l'icone du
lecteur CD/DVD a l'effigie du logo HP, double-cliquez ensuite sur setup.exe, et suivez les instructions qui s'affichent.

Apple

0S X : Le derniers logiciels HP sont disponibles sur www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645. Le logiciel HP pour Mac n'est pas inclus
sur le CD du logiciel fourni avec l'imprimante.

i0S et 0S X : Ce produit est compatible avec Apple AirPrint™. Limprimante et le périphérique i0S ou Mac doivent étre
connectés au méme réseau local.

En savoir plus

Aide électronique : Installez l'Aide électronique en sélectionnant cette option parmi les logiciels recommandés pendant
l'installation du logiciel. Découvrez les fonctionnalités du produit, comment imprimer, résoudre des problémes et obtenir une
assistance. Obtenez des avis, des informations environnementales et réglementaires, y compris les déclarations de conformité
et les avis d'application de la réglementation de l'Union européenne, dans la section Informations techniques. C €

« Windows® 8: Cliquez avec le bouton droit de la souris sur une zone vide de l'écran Démarrer. Dans la barre qui s'affiche,
choisissez Toutes les applications, puis cliquez sur l'icone portant le nom de l'imprimante et sélectionnez Aide.

* Windows® 7, Windows Vista® et Windows® XP: Cliquez sur Démarrer > Tous les programmes > HP > HP Deskjet série
4640 > Aide.

« 0S X Lion, Mountain Lion : Cliquez sur Aide > Centre d'aide. Dans la fenétre d'affichage de ['Aide, cliquez sur Aide applicable
a toutes les apps, puis sur HP Deskjet série 4640.

¢ 0S Xv10.6: Cliquez sur Aide > Aide pour Mac. Dans la fenétre d'affichage de l'Aide, sélectionnez HP Deskjet série 4640
dans le menu contextuel Aide sur le Mac.
Fichier Lisez-Moi : Contient des informations sur le support HP, la configuration requise du systéme d'exploitation et les mises
ajour récentes de l'imprimante.
* Windows : Insérez le CD du logiciel dans votre ordinateur, puis recherchez le fichier ReadMe.chm. Double-cliquez sur le
fichier ReadMe.chm pour l'ouvrir, puis sélectionnez le fichier ReadMe dans votre langue.

¢ Mac: Ouvrez le dossier Documents situé au niveau supérieur de l'installateur du logiciel. Double-cliquez sur ReadMe, puis
sélectionnez le fichier ReadMe dans votre langue.

Sur le Web : Aide et informations supplémentaires : www.hp.com/go/support. Enregistrement de l'imprimante :
www.register.hp.com. Déclaration de conformité : www.hp.eu/certificates. Utilisation de l'encre : www.hp.com/go/inkusage.

Remarque : L'encre des cartouches est utilisée dans le processus d'impression de différentes maniéres et la cartouche conserve
une quantité résiduelle d'encre apreés son utilisation.
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Panneau de commande

1 Bouton Marche/Arrét : Permet d'allumer ou d'éteindre l'imprimante.

Accueil : Vous étes redirigé vers l'écran d'accueil, ot vous pouvez accéder au menu Copier, Télécopier ou

2 Numériser pour faire une photocopie, envoyer un fax ou modifier les parameétres du télécopieur, ou numériser un
document. Vous pouvez vérifier les niveaux d'encre estimés, imprimer des formulaires rapides et accéder au menu
Sans fil Direct, Outils, Préférence ou Sans fil pour effectuer des réglages ou utiliser des outils.

3 Bouton Haut : Utilisez ce bouton pour parcourir les menus et sélectionner le nombre de copies.

q Voyant d'état de la connexion sans fil : Indique si l'imprimante dispose d'une connexion sans fil au réseau.

Bouton de Connexion sans fil : Ouvre le menu Sans fil, a partir duquel vous pouvez vérifier l'état de la connexion
5 sans fil et en modifier les parametres. Vous pouvez également imprimer un rapport de test sans fil qui permet de
diagnostiquer des problémes de connexion réseau.

6 Clavier : Saisissez des chiffres et du texte a l'aide du clavier numérique.

7 Retour : Revient a l'écran précédent.

8 Bouton Sélection : La fonction de ce bouton change selon l'affichage a 'écran de l'imprimante.

9 OK : Confirme la sélection actuelle.

10 Bouton Bas : Permet de parcourir les menus et de sélectionner le nombre de copies.

11 Aide : Affiche le contenu de l'aide si elle disponible pour l'opération en cours.

12 Bouton ePrint : Ouvre le menu Résumé des services Web, ot vous pouvez vérifier les détails d'état d'ePrint,

modifier les paramétres ePrint ou imprimer une page Info.

Informations de sécurité
Utilisez uniquement le cordon d'alimentation fourni par HP.



Résolution des problemes de base

Si vous ne parvenez pas a imprimer :
1. Assurez-vous que les cables sont correctement branchés.

2. Assurez-vous que l'imprimante est sous tension. Le bouton On (Marche) s'allumera en blanc.

3. Observez le voyant d'état de la connexion sans fil pour savoir si votre imprimante est connectée a un réseau.

¢ Unvoyant bleu figé indique que la connexion sans fil a été établie et que vous étes en cours d'impression.

¢ Un voyant clignotant lentement indique que l'option sans fil est activée mais que l'imprimante n'est connectée a aucun
réseau. Assurez-vous que l'imprimante se trouve a portée d'un signal sans fil.

* Unvoyant qui clignote rapidement indique une erreur de connexion sans fil. Reportez-vous aux messages affichés sur l'écran

de limprimante.

« Le voyant de la connexion sans fil est éteint lorsque la fonction est désactivée.

Rendez-vous sur le site Internet Outils de diagnostic HP sur www.hp.com/go/tools pour télécharger les utilitaires (outils) de
diagnostic gratuits que vous pouvez utiliser pour résoudre les problémes d'impression.

Windows

Assurez-vous que l'imprimante est définie en tant que

périphérique d'impression par défaut :

¢ Windows 8 : Dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran, ouvrez
la barre des applications, cliquez sur l'icone Paramétres,
puis sur Panneau de configuration et enfin sur Afficher
les périphériques et les imprimantes.

¢  Windows 7 : Dans le menu Démarrer de Windows, cliquez
sur Périphériques et imprimantes.

* Windows Vista : Dans la barre des taches de Windows,
cliquez sur Démarrer, sélectionnez Panneau de
configuration, puis Imprimantes.

* Windows XP : Dans la barre des taches de Windows,
cliquez sur Démarrer, Panneau de configuration, puis
Imprimantes et télécopieurs.

Assurez-vous que le cercle jouxtant le nom de votre imprimante
comporte une marque de sélection. Si votre imprimante n'est
pas sélectionnée en tant qu'imprimante par défaut, cliquez
avec le bouton droit sur l'icone de l'imprimante et sélectionnez
Définir comme imprimante par défaut dans le menu.

Si vous utilisez un cable USB et vous ne pouvez toujours pas
imprimer ou l'installation du logiciel échoue :

1. Retirez le CD du lecteur de CD/DVD de votre ordinateur,
puis débranchez le cable USB de l'ordinateur.

2. Redémarrez l'ordinateur.

Insérez le CD du logiciel d'impression dans le lecteur de
CD/DVD de l'ordinateur, puis suivez les instructions a
l'écran pour installer le logiciel. Ne branchez le cable USB
que lorsque vous y étes invité.

4. Une fois linstallation terminée, redémarrez l'ordinateur.

Si vous utilisez le sans fil et vous ne parvenez toujours pas
aimprimer:

Consultez la section Réseau sur la page suivante pour en
savoir plus.

Remerciements

Windows XP, Windows Vista, Windows 7 et Windows 8 sont
des marques déposées de Microsoft Corporation aux
Etats-Unis.

Mac

Vérifiez votre file d'attente d'impression :

1. Dans Préférences systéme, cliquez sur Imprimantes et
scanners (Imprimantes et Fax dans 0S X v10.6).

. Cliquez sur Ouvrir la liste d'attente d'impression.

w N

. Cliquez sur une tache d'impression pour la sélectionner.

F-3

. Utilisez les boutons de contrdle de l'impression ci-apres.
« Supprimer : Annule la tache d'impression sélectionnée.
« Reprise : Reprend la tache d'impression mise en attente.

. Sivous avez effectué des modifications, lancez une
nouvelle impression.

(%]

Redémarrez et réinitialisez :
1. Redémarrez l'ordinateur.
2. Réinitialisez l'imprimante.

a. Mettez l'imprimante hors tension, puis débranchez le
cable d'alimentation.

b. Patientez environ une minute avant de le rebrancher.
Mettez sous tension l'imprimante.

Pour réinitialiser le systéme d'impression :

1. Dans Préférences systéme, cliquez sur Imprimantes et
scanners (Imprimantes et Fax dans 0S X v10.6).

Appuyez sur la touche Contréle et maintenez-la enfoncée
tout en cliquant sur la liste a gauche, puis sélectionnez
Réinitialiser le systéme d'impression.

3. Ajoutez l'imprimante que vous souhaitez utiliser.

N
.

Pour désinstaller le logiciel :

1. Silimprimante est connectée a votre ordinateur par cable
USB, débranchez-la de votre ordinateur.

2. Ouvrez le dossier Applications/Hewlett-Packard.

3. Double-cliquez sur Programme d'installation HP, puis
suivez les instructions a l'écran.
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Mise en réseau

Besoin d’aide supplémentaire pour vous connecter ?

www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting

Le Centre d'impression sans fil HP sur www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting peut vous aider a préparer votre réseau
sans fil, installer ou reconfigurer votre imprimante et résoudre les problémes de connexion.

Si la connexion de votre imprimante au réseau a été établie avec succes
» Vérifiez si la fonction Sans fil est activée sur votre imprimante.
Appuyez sur le bouton Sans fil du panneau de commande de l'imprimante (((!))). Si l'option Sans fil désactivé apparait,
touchez Activer.
« Vérifiez si votre imprimante est connectée a votre réseau.
1. Appuyez sur le bouton Sans fil du panneau de configuration de limprimante (((T))).
2. Sélectionnez Paramétres pour accéder au menu Paramétres sans fil.

3. Cliquez sur le bouton de la fleche du bas, sélectionnez Rapport d'impression, puis Rapport de test sans fil. Le rapport de
test sans fil est automatiquement imprimé.

4. Vérifiez le haut du rapport pour voir si un élément a échoué lors du test.

— Consultez la section Résultats de diagnostics pour vérifier si tous les tests ont été effectués et si, oui ou non, votre
imprimante les a réussis.

— Dans la section Configuration actuelle, recherchez le nom de réseau (SSID) auquel votre imprimante est actuellement
connectée. Vérifiez que l'imprimante est connectée au méme réseau que votre ordinateur.

Remarque : Si votre imprimante est connectée a un réseau privé virtuel (VPN), déconnectez-vous temporairement du VPN
avant de procéder a l'installation. Une fois l'installation terminée, vous devrez étre déconnecté du VPN pour accéder
a l'imprimante sur le réseau domestique.

* Assurez-vous que les logiciels de protection ne bloquent pas la connexion a votre réseau.

Les logiciels de protection tels que les pare-feu peuvent bloquer la connexion entre votre ordinateur et votre imprimante lorsque
le logiciel est installé sur un réseau. Si votre imprimante est introuvable, désactivez temporairement votre pare-feu et vérifiez si
le probléme est résolu. Pour plus d'aide et d'astuces sur les logiciels de sécurité, allez sur : www.hp.com/go/wpc-firewall_fr-fr.

Si vous souhaitez partager votre imprimante avec d'autres ordinateurs connectés
avotreréseau

Installez d'abord votre imprimante sur votre réseau domestique. Apres avoir connecté votre imprimante a votre réseau
domestique, vous pouvez la partager avec d'autres ordinateurs connectés au méme réseau. Il vous suffit d'installer le logiciel de
l'imprimante HP pour chaque ordinateur supplémentaire.

Windows

Pendant l'installation du logiciel, sélectionnez Sans fil sur l'écran Options de connexion et suivez les instructions qui s'affichent
al'écran.
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Mise en réseau (suite)

Je souhaite passer d'une connexion USB a une connexion sans fil
Vous devez d'abord avoir installé le logiciel de votre imprimante avec succes.
Windows
1. Optez pour l'une des procédures suivantes en fonction de votre systéme d’exploitation :

* Windows 8 : Sur l'écran Démarrer, cliquez avec le bouton droit sur une zone vierge de 'écran, puis cliquez sur Toutes les
applications sur la barre des applications.

* Windows 7, Windows Vista et Windows XP : Dans le menu Démarrer de l'ordinateur, sélectionnez Tous les programmes
ou Programmes, puis sélectionnez HP.

2. Sélectionnez HP Deskjet série 4640.

3. Sélectionnez Configuration et logiciel d'imprimante.

4. Sélectionnez Convertir une imprimante USB en imprimante sans fil. Suivez les instructions a l'écran.
Mac:

Utilisez Utilitaire HP dans Applications/Hewlett-Packard pour changer la connexion logicielle en une connexion sans fil pour
cette imprimante.

Si vous souhaitez utiliser votre imprimante sans fil sans routeur :

Utilisez l'option Sans fil direct HP pour imprimer sans routeur depuis votre ordinateur, votre smartphone ou tout autre
périphérique équipé d'une fonction Wi-Fi. Pour utiliser la fonctionnalité Sans fil direct, le logiciel d'impression doit étre installé sur
l'ordinateur.

1. Activez l'option Sans fil direct a partir du panneau de commande de l'imprimante :
a. Sur l'écran d'accueil de l'imprimante, sélectionnez Sans fil Direct.

b. Sil'écran affiche que Sans fil direct est désactivé, sélectionnez Sans fil Direct, puis sélectionnez Activé (avec sécurité) ou
Activé (sans sécurité).

Remarque : Si vous activez la sécurité, seuls les utilisateurs disposant du mot de passe pourront se connecter a l'imprimante.
Si vous désactivez la sécurité, quiconque muni d'un périphérique Wi-Fi situé a portée de limprimante pourra s'y connecter.

c. Sélectionnez Nom affiché pour afficher le nom Sans fil direct HP.

d. Sélectionnez Afficher le mot de passe pour afficher le mot de passe Sans fil direct si la sécurité Sans fil direct est activée.
2. Connectez votre périphérique Wi-Fi a votre imprimante :

a. Activez le sans fil sur votre ordinateur ou votre périphérique mobile Wi-Fi.

b. Choisissez le nom Sans fil direct HP dans la liste des réseaux sans fil pour connecter par exemple : HP-Print-xx-Deskjet
série 4640 (ou xx sont les caractéres propres a votre imprimante qui permettent de l'identifier).

¢. Sivous avez activé la sécurité Sans fil direct, saisissez le mot de passe Sans fil direct lorsque vous y étes invité.
3. Imprimez comme vous le faites habituellement a partir de votre ordinateur ou de votre périphérique mobile.
Remarque : Toutefois, une connexion via le sans-fil direct HP ne donne pas accés a Internet.

Rendez-vous dans le Centre d'impression sans fil HP sur www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting pour en savoir plus sur l'option sans
fil direct.

AirPrint™
Limprimante est compatible avec Apple AirPrint™. Vous pouvez imprimer sans fil depuis votre périphérique i0OS ou votre Mac.
Remarque:

« Votre imprimante et votre périphérique i0S ou Mac doivent étre connectés au méme réseau sans fil.

* Avec Apple AirPrint™, vous ne pouvez pas numériser des documents a l'aide de votre imprimante sur votre périphérique i0S.
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Configuration du télécopieur

1. Sivotre pays ou votre région apparait dans la liste ci-dessous, rendez-vous sur www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig pour en savoir plus
sur la configuration. Vous pouvez également suivre les instructions figurant dans ce guide.

e Autriche ¢ Finlande ¢ Irlande « Pays-Bas ¢ Suéde
¢ Belgique * France e ltalie ¢ Portugal ¢ Suisse
e Danemark * Allemagne ¢ Norvege * Espagne * Royaume-Uni

2. Se connecter a la ligne téléphonique.

Remarque : Les imprimantes HP sont spécialement concues pour fonctionner avec les services de téléphonie analogique
traditionnels. En environnement de téléphonie numérique (ADSL/DSL, PBX, RNIS ou FolP), l'utilisation de filtres ou
convertisseurs numérique/analogique peut étre nécessaire lors de la configuration de l'imprimante en mode télécopie.
Contactez votre opérateur téléphonique pour connaitre les options de configuration qui vous conviennent le mieux.

Si la ligne téléphonique n'est utilisée que pour envoyer et recevoir des télécopies

a. Connectez une extrémité du cable téléphonique a la prise murale téléphonique.

b. Connectez l'autre extrémité au port nommeé 1-LINE a l'arriére de l'imprimante.

Remargque : Si vous étes abonné a un service DSL/ADSL, connectez un filtre DSL/ADSL entre le port 1-LINE et la prise
murale téléphonique.

1 Prise de téléphone murale

Port de télécopie (1-LINE)
Remarque : Ne connectez rien au port nommé 2-EXT.

Filtre DSL/ADSL (fourni par l'opérateur téléphonique ou
le prestataire de service)

w

Si d'autres périphériques sont connectés a la ligne téléphonique
Sivous avez d'autres périphériques a connecter, connectez-les comme indiqué dans le diagramme ci-dessous :

(5) FolP**

* TAM : Répondeur téléphonique
** FolP : Protocole FolP (télécopie sur Internet)

o TAM* DSL/ADSL 1 Prise de téléphone murale
(4) EB 2 Séparateur paralléle.
| 3 Modem ADSL/DSL.
E 1-LINE
(—2ZEXT q Répondeur téléphonique
5 Téléphone.
1-LINE 6 Prise RNIS
I 7 Adaptateur terminal ou routeur RNIS
L\ _® 8 Modem haut débit
" odem haut débi
‘F{-ﬁ' %
9 Filtre DSL/ADSL.
1

(0  Adaptateur téléphonique analogique

3. Test de la configuration du télécopieur.

Le test du télécopieur vérifier le matériel, le type de cable de téléphone et l'état de la connexion. Il vérifie également la
présence d'une tonalité et si la ligne est active. Pour exécuter le test :

a. Sur l'écran de l'écran de l'imprimante, appuyez sur les boutons Haut et Bas pour sélectionner Télécopie, puis appuyez
sur OK.

b. Sélectionnez Paramétres, Paramétres avancés et Assist cfg fax, puis suivez les instructions a l'écran.
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Utilisation du télécopieur

Envoi d'une télécopie standard

1. Placez le document, face imprimée vers le bas, dans l'angle avant droit de la vitre du scanner ou face imprimée vers le haut
dans le bac d'alimentation automatique (ADF).

2. Sur l'écran de l'écran de l'imprimante, appuyez sur les boutons Haut et Bas pour sélectionner Télécopie, puis appuyez sur OK.

3. Sélectionnez Télécopie noir et blanc ou Télécopie couleur.

4. Saisissez le numéro de télécopieur a l'aide du clavier, puis appuyez sur OK.
Conseil : Pour ajouter une pause au numéro de télécopie, appuyez a plusieurs reprises sur * jusqu'a ce qu'un tiret (-) s'affiche
al'écran.

Si le destinataire vous informe que la qualité de la télécopie envoyée n'est pas satisfaisante, essayez de modifier la résolution ou

le contraste sur votre télécopieur.

Envoi d'une télécopie depuis un poste téléphonique
1. Composez le numéro a l'aide du clavier du téléphone.

Remarque : N'utilisez pas le clavier sur le panneau de commande de l'imprimante lors de l'envoi d'une télécopie en utilisant
cette méthode.

2. Sile destinataire répond au téléphone, vous pouvez lui parler avant d'envoyer la télécopie.
Remarque : Si un télécopieur prend l'appel, vous entendrez la tonalité du télécopieur de destination.

3. Placez l'original face imprimée vers le bas, dans l'angle avant droit de la vitre, ou face imprimée vers le haut dans le bac
d'alimentation automatique.

»

Sur l'écran de l'écran de l'imprimante, appuyez sur les boutons Haut et Bas pour sélectionner Télécopie, puis appuyez sur OK.

Lorsque vous étes prét(e) a envoyer la télécopie, appuyez sur 0K, sélectionnez Envoyer une nouvelle télécopie, puis
sélectionnez Noir ou Couleur.

Si vous étes au téléphone avec le destinataire, demandez-lui de commencer la réception de la télécopie lors de 'émission de la
tonalité du télécopieur. Une fois que limprimante commence a recevoir la télécopie, vous pouvez raccrocher ou rester en ligne.
Il se peut que vous n'entendiez pas la tonalité au cours de la transmission de la télécopie.

Pour obtenir plus d'informations sur les autres méthodes d'envoi de télécopie telles que la planification d'envoi d'une télécopie
ultérieurement ou l'envoi d'une télécopie depuis un ordinateur, consultez ['Aide électronique.

Réception d'une télécopie en mode automatique

Par défaut, l'imprimante répond automatiquement aux appels entrants et recoit les télécopies.

Pour recevoir manuellement des télécopies, désactivez le paramétre Réponse automatique du panneau de commande de
l'imprimante.

Limprimante répondra aux appels au bout du nombre de sonneries spécifié par le paramétre Sonneries avant réponse.

Remarque : Si un répondeur est raccordé a l'imprimante, le paramétre Sonneries avant réponse doit étre défini a une valeur
supérieure a celle du répondeur.

1. Pour ce faire, assurez-vous que l'imprimante est sous tension et que le bac contient du papier.
2. Sur l'écran de l'écran de l'imprimante, appuyez sur les boutons Haut et Bas pour sélectionner Télécopie, puis appuyez sur OK.
3. Sélectionnez Paramétres, puis Réponse automatiqueet Activer.

Remarque : Si vous étes abonné a un service de messagerie vocale sur la ligne téléphonique utilisée pour les télécopies, la
réception automatique des télécopies est impossible. Cela signifie que vous devez pouvoir répondre personnellement aux
appels entrants de télécopie. Si vous souhaitez plutdt recevoir les télécopies automatiquement, contactez votre opérateur
téléphonique pour vous abonner a un service de sonneries différenciées ou pour obtenir une ligne téléphonique distincte pour
la télécopie.

Conseil : Limprimante peut stocker les télécopies recues dans sa mémoire interne. Pour réimprimer ces télécopies, voir

« Réimpression des télécopies recues en mémoire » sur la page suivante.



Utilisation du télécopieur (suite)

Réception manuelle d'une télécopie

Sivous étes au téléphone avec une autre personne, vous pouvez recevoir les télécopies manuellement sans raccrocher le
téléphone.

1. Pour ce faire, assurez-vous que l'imprimante est sous tension et que le bac contient du papier.
2. Retirez tous les originaux du bac d'alimentation automatique.

Remarque : Configurez le paramétre Sonneries avant réponse sur une valeur plus élevée pour pouvoir répondre a un appel
entrant avant la mise en marche de l'imprimante. Sinon, désactivez le paramétre Réponse automatique afin que l'imprimante
ne réponde pas automatiquement aux appels entrants.

3. Demandez a l'expéditeur de commencer l'envoi de la télécopie.

4. Lorsque vous entendez des tonalités de télécopie depuis l'écran d'accueil, sur le panneau de commande de l'imprimante,
appuyez sur les boutons Haut et Bas pour sélectionner Télécopieur, puis surOK, et sélectionnez Réception manuelle des
télécopies.

Remarque : Une fois que l'imprimante commence a recevoir la télécopie, vous pouvez raccrocher ou rester en ligne. Il se peut que

vous n'entendiez pas la tonalité au cours de la transmission de la télécopie.

Réimpression de télécopies recues depuis la mémoire

Si l'option Récept sauv. téléc. est activée, les télécopies entrantes seront stockées en mémoire méme lorsque l'erreur indique une
condition d'erreur.

Remarque : Toutes les télécopies stockées en mémoire risquent d'étre supprimées de la mémoire lorsque l'imprimante est
désactivée.

1. Assurez-vous que du papier se trouve dans l'imprimante.

N

. Sur l'écran de l'écran de l'imprimante, appuyez sur les boutons Haut et Bas pour sélectionner Télécopieur, et cliquez sur OK.
. Sélectionnez Paramétres, puis Réimprimer les fax manqués.
Les télécopies sont affichées dans l'ordre inverse de la réception, c'est-a-dire, les plus récentes en premier lieu.

w

4. Sélectionnez la télécopie a imprimer, puis sélectionnez Imprimer.
. Pour arréter l'impression, sélectionnez Annuler.

(%]

Imprimer un rapport ou un journal

Ces derniers fournissent des informations utiles sur l'imprimante.

1. Sur l'écran de l'écran de l'imprimante, appuyez sur les boutons Haut et Bas pour sélectionner Télécopieur, et cliquez sur OK.
2. Sélectionnez Paramétres, Paramétres avancés, puis Rapports de télécopie.

3. Sélectionnez le rapport de télécopie a imprimer ou Journal des télécopies, puis touchez OK.

Remarque : Si vous avez besoin d'une confirmation imprimée pour vous assurer que vos télécopies ont été correctement
envoyées, sélectionnez Confirmation télécopie, puis sélectionnez l'option choisie.




Résolution des problémes de télécopie

Si vous rencontrez toujours des problémes pour utiliser le
télécopieur aprés avoir effectué le test de télécopie, suivez les
étapes ci-dessous :

Le télécopieur ne peut pas envoyer de télécopies mais peut
en recevoir

1. Effectuez une copie ou une numérisation pour vous
assurer que l'imprimante fonctionne correctement.

N

. Vérifiez les connexions physiques du télécopieur.

w

. Veérifiez si d'autres télécopieurs peuvent envoyer des
télécopies au méme numéro de téléphone. Le télécopieur
a peut-étre bloqué votre numéro de téléphoneouil a
peut-étre des problémes techniques.
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. Sile probléme persiste, imprimez le rapport de test de
télécopieur et le journal des télécopies (et si disponible,
le Rapport ID d'appel et le Rapport sur les télécopies
indésirables), puis contactez HP pour obtenir plus d'aide.

Le télécopieur ne peut pas recevoir de télécopies mais peut
en envoyer

1. Vérifiez les paramétres de télécopie de l'imprimante.
2. Vérifiez les connexions physiques du télécopieur.

3. Vérifiez si d'autres périphériques connectés a la méme
ligne téléphonique peuvent recevoir des télécopies. Il se
peut que la ligne téléphonique soit défectueuse ou que le
télécopieur en émission rencontre des probléemes lors de
l'envoi de télécopies. Vous souhaitez peut-étre vérifier si
vous avez bloqué le numéro de téléphone de l'expéditeur.

. Vérifiez le probléeme avec l'expéditeur. Si le probléeme
persiste, imprimez le rapport de test de télécopieur et
le journal des télécopies (et si disponible, le Rapport ID
d'appel et le Rapport sur les télécopies indésirables), puis
contactez HP pour obtenir plus d‘aide.

F-3

Le télécopieur ne peut ni envoyer de télécopies ni en recevoir

1. Effectuez une copie ou une numérisation pour vous

assurer que l'imprimante fonctionne correctement.

N
.

Vérifiez les connexions physiques du télécopieur.
Vérifiez les parametres de télécopie de l'imprimante.
Vérifiez si d'autres périphériques connectés a la méme
ligne téléphonique peuvent envoyer ou recevoir des
télécopies. Votre ligne téléphonique a peut-étre un
probléme.

w
.

[%,]
.

Redéfinissez l'imprimante en l'éteignant et, si possible,
en éteignant le disjoncteur électrique. Attendez quelques
secondes avant de rallumer l'imprimante. Essayez
d'envoyer ou de recevoir une télécopie sur l'imprimante.

o

Si le probléme persiste, imprimez le rapport de test de
télécopieur et le journal des télécopies (et si disponible,
le Rapport ID d'appel et le Rapport sur les télécopies
indésirables), puis contactez HP pour obtenir plus d‘aide.

Remarque : Si vous étes abonné a un service de messagerie
vocale sur la méme ligne téléphonique que celle utilisée pour
les télécopies, vous recevrez les télécopies manuellement.

Vérifier les paramétres de télécopie de l'imprimante

Vérifier les connexions physiques du télécopieur

La fonction Réponse automatique est activée pour que
l'imprimante recoive automatiquement les télécopies.

Sivous étes abonné a un service de messagerie vocale
fourni par l'opérateur téléphonique ou le prestataire

de service, assurez-vous que l'option Sonneries avant
réponse est définie sur l'imprimante a une fréquence
moins importante que sur le répondeur de votre
téléphone. Limprimante va vérifier la ligne et décider siun
appel entrant provient d'un appel téléphonique normal ou
d'un appel de télécopie. S'il s'agit d'un appel de télécopie,
l'imprimante va commencer la connexion de télécopie
automatiquement. Il se peut que vous deviez recevoir la
télécopie manuellement en sélectionnant Télécopieur sur
l'écran de limprimante.

Si plusieurs numéros de téléphone sont attribués a la
méme ligne téléphonique et que celle-ci est partagée
entre plusieurs périphériques, assurez-vous que
l'imprimante est définie sur le paramétre de sonnerie
correspondant a la réception de télécopies.

Connectez le cable téléphonique au port nommé 1-LINE
derriére l'imprimante a la prise murale et connectez un
cable téléphonique depuis le port nommé 2-EXT derriere
l'imprimante au téléphone. Depuis votre numéro de
téléphone, appelez le numéro de téléphone qui n'a pas pu
recevoir les télécopies.

Remarque : Si vous essayez de télécopier vers un numéro
externe, assurez-vous d'inclure des numéros ou un code
d'acces nécessaire avant de saisir tout numéro. Vous
pourrez toujours ajouter une pause dans le numéro afin
d'empécher l'imprimante de numéroter trop rapidement.
Pour ajouter une pause, appuyez sur * de maniere répétée
jusqu'a ce qu'un tiret (-) apparaisse sur l'écran.

Si vous ne pouvez pas effectuer d'appel sortant parce qu'il
n'existe aucune tonalité de numérotation ou que la ligne
est bruyante, essayez d'utiliser un cable téléphonique
autre que celui connecté au port téléphonique 1-LINE ou
déplacez l'imprimante vers un autre emplacement qui
dispose d'une ligne téléphonique distincte (si possible) et
vérifiez si des problémes semblables existent.

Si vous vous trouvez dans un environnement téléphonique
numérique (FolP, fax over VolP), réduisez la vitesse de
télécopie et désactivez l'option Error Code Modulation
(ECM) du panneau de commande de l'imprimante. Le cas
échéant, contactez votre opérateur téléphonique en cas
de problémes avec la ligne téléphonique ou pour en savoir
davantage sur les capacités du réseau téléphonique.



Déclaration de garantie limitée de l'imprimante HP

Produit HP Durée de la garantie li

Supports logiciels 90 jours

Imprimante 1an

Cartouches d'encre Jusqu'a épuisement de I'encre HP ou jusqu'a expiration de la date de garantie

imprimée sur la cartouche (selon le cas qui se produira en premier). Cette
garantie ne couvre pas les produits utilisant de I'encre HP qui ont été
reconditionnés, mal utilisés ou altérés.

Tétes d'impression (ne s'applique qu'aux produits avec 1an
des tétes d'impression pouvant étre remplacées par le client)
Accessoires 1 an, sauf indication contraire

A. Extension de garantie limitée

1. Hewlett-Packard (HP) garantit au client utilisateur final que les produits HP décrits précédemment sont exempts de défauts de matériaux et malfagons
pendant la durée indiquée ci-dessus, a compter de la date d'achat par le client.

2. Pour les logiciels, la garantie limitée HP est valable uniquement en cas d' ibilité d'exécuter les ir { de p! ion. HP ne garantit
pas que le fonctionnement du logiciel ne connaitra pas d'interruptions ni d'erreurs.

3. La garantie limitée HP ne couvre que les défauts qui apparaissent dans le cadre de ['utilisation normale du produit et ne couvre aucun autre
probléme, y compris ceux qui surviennent du fait
a. d'une mauvaise maintenance ou d'une modification ;

b. de logiciels, de supports, de piéces ou de consommables non fournis ou non pris en charge par HP ;
c. du 'onchonnemenldu prodult hors de ses caractéristiques ; ou
d. d'une ifi isée ou d'une ise utilisation.

4. Pour les imprimantes HP Iu(lllsatlon d'une cartouche d'un autre fournisseur ou d'une cartouche rechargée n'entraine pas la résiliation de la garantie
ni d'un contrat de support HP. Toutefois, si la panne ou les dégats peuvent étre attribués a I'utilisation d'une cartouche d'un autre fournisseur, d'une
cartouche rechargée ou d'une cartouche périmée, HP facturera les montants correspondant au temps et au matériel nécessaires a la réparation de
l'imprimante.

Si, gendant la période de garantie applicable, HP est informé d'une défaillance concernant un produit couvert par la garantie HP, HP choisira de
réparer ou de remplacer le produit défectueux.
Si HP est dans l'incapacité de réparer ou de remplacer, selon le cas, un produit défectueux couvert par la garantie HP, HP devra, dans un délai
raisonnable aprés avoir été informé du défaut, rembourser le prix d'achat du produit.
HP ne sera tenu a aucune obligation de réparation, de remplacement ou de remboursement tant que le client n‘aura pas retourné le produit
défectueux a HP.
Tout ngu“ de remplacement peut étre neuf ou comme neuf, pourvu que ses fonctionnalités soient au moins équivalentes a celles du produit
remplace
Les produits HP peuvent contenir des piéces, des u des itionnés équival a des neufs en termes de performances.
La garantie limitée HP est valable dans tout pays dans quuel le produn HP couverl est dlstnbué par HP. Des contrats apportant des services de
garantie st & tels que la ré ion sur site, sont disponibles auprés des services de maintenance agréés par HP dans les pays dans
lequel le produll est distribué par HP ou par un importateur agréé.
B. Restrictions de garantie
DANS LA MESURE OU LES LOIS LOCALES L'AUTORISENT, HP OU SES FOURNISSEURS TIERS NE FONT AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE OU
CONDITION, EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE, EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES PRODUITS HP ET NIENT TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE
COMMERCIALISATION, DE QUALITE SATISFAISANTE OU D'ADAPTATION A UN BUT PARTICULIER.
C. Restrictions de responsablllte
. Dans la mesure ot les lois locales I'autorisent, les recours énoncés dans cette déclaration de garantie constituent les recours exclusifs du client.

2. DANS LAMESURE OU LES LOIS LOCALES L'AUTORISENT, EXCEPTION FAITE DES OBLIGATIONS SPECIFIQUEMENT ENONCEES DANS LA
PRESENTE DECLARATION DE GARANTIE, HP OU SES FOURNISSEURS TIERS NE P¥ TETR S POUR RESPONSABLES DE
DOMMAGES DIRECTS, INDIRECTS, SPECIAUX OU ACCIDENTELS, QU'ILS SOIENT BASES SUR UN CONTRAT UN PREJUDICE OU TOUTE
AUTRE THEORIE LEGALE, QUE CES DOMMAGES SOIENT REPUTES POSSIBLES OU NON.

Lois locales

1. Cette déclaration de garantie donne au client des droits juridiques spécifiques. Le client peut également posséder d'autres droits selon les états des
Etats-Unis, les provinces du Canada, et les autres pays ou régions du monde.

2. Si cette déclaration de garantie est incompatible avec les lois locales, elle sera considérée comme étant modifiée pour étre conforme a la loi locale.
Selon ces lois locales, certaines renonciations et limitations de cette déclaratlon de garantie peuvent ne pas s'appliquer au client.

Par exemple, certains états des Etats-Unis, ainsi que certains gouvernements hors des Etats-Unis (y compris certaines provinces du Canada),
euvent :
g. exclure les renonciations et limitations de cette déclaration de garantie des droits statutaires d'un client (par exemple au Royaume-Uni) ;
b. restreindre d'une autre maniére la possibilité pour un fabricant d'imposer ces renonciations et limitations ; ou
c. accorder au client des droits de garantie supplémentaires, speclﬁer la durée des garanties implicites que le fabricant ne peut nier, ou ne pas
autoriser Ies Ilmn.atlons portanl sur la durée des garantles implicites.

3. EXCEPTE D RE AUTORISEE PAR LA LEGISLATION, LES TERMES DE LA PRESENTE DECLARATION DE GARANTIE

N’ EXCLUENT NE LIMITENT NI NE MODIFIENT LES DROITS STATUTAIRES OBLIGATOIRES APPLICABLES A LA VENTE DES PRODUITS HP
AUXDITS CLIENTS, MAIS VIENNENT S'Y AJOUTER.

oL ® N o O

Garantie du fabricant HP
Vous trouverez, ci-aprés, les coordonnées de I'entité HP responsable de I'exécution de la garantie fabricant relative a votre matériel HP dans votre pays.
France :

En vertu de votre contrat d’achat, il se peut que vous disposiez de droits Iégaux supplémentaires a I'encontre de votre vendeur. Ceux-ci ne sont aucunement
affectés par la présente garantie 'du fabricant HP.

En particulier, si vous étes un consommateur domicilié en France (départements et territoires d’outre-mer (DOM -TOM) inclus dans la limite des textes qui leur
sont applicables), le vendeur reste tenu a votre égard des défauts de conformité du bien au contrat et des vices rédhibitoires dans les conditions prévues aux
articles 1641 a 1649 du Code civil.

Code de la consommation:

Art. L. 211-4. - Le vendeur est tenu de livrer un bien conforme au contrat et répond des défauts de conformité existant lors de la délivrance.
- Il répond également des défauts de conformité résultant de Iemballage des instructions de montage ou de l'installation lorsque celle-ci a été mise a sa
charge par le contrat ou a été réalisée sous sa responsabilité.

" Art. L. 211-5. - Pour étre conforme au contrat, le bien doit :

1° Etre propre a l'usage habituellement attendu d'un bien semblable et, le cas echeant correspondre a la description donnée par le vendeur et posséder les
qualités que celui-ci a presenlees a I'acheteur sous forme d'échantillon ou de modéle

- présenter les qualités qu'un acheteur peut légitimement attendre eu égard aux déclarations publiques faites par le vendeur, par le producteur ou par son
représentant, notamment dans la publicité ou I'étiquetage ;

2° Ou présenter les caractéristiques définies d'un commun accord par les parties ou étre propre a tout usage spécial recherché par I'acheteur, porté a la
connaissance du vendeur et que ce dernier a accepté. "

" Art. L.211-12. — L'action résultant du défaut de conformlte se prescrit par deux ans a compter de la délivrance du bien. "

Code ci
" Code civil Article 1641 : Le vendeur est tenu de la garantie a raison des défauts cachés de la chose vendue qul la rendent impropre a l'usage auquel on la
deslme ou qui diminuent tellement cet usage, que I'acheteur ne l'aurait pas acquise, ou n'en aurait donné qu'un moindre prix, s'il les avait connus.

Code civil Article 1648 : L'action résultant des vices rédhibitoires doit étre intentée par I'acquéreur dans un délai de deux ans a compter de la découverte du
vice.

Lentité HP responsable de I'exécution de la garantie fabricant relative a votre matériel HP est : Hewlett-Packard France SAS, 1 Avenue du Canada 91947 LES
uLis

Belgique :
En vertu de votre contrat d’achat, il se peut que vous disposiez de droits Iégaux supplémentaires a I'encontre de votre vendeur. Ceux-ci ne sont aucunement
affectés par la présente garantie du fabricant HP.

L'entité HP responsable de I'exécution de la garantie fabricant relative a votre matériel HP est : Hewlett-Packard Belgium BVBA/SPRL, Hermeslaan 1A, B-1831
Belgique.

Luxembourg:

En vertu de votre contrat d'achat, il se peut que vous disposiez de droits Iégaux supplémentaires a I'encontre de votre vendeur. Ceux-ci ne sont aucunement
affectés par la présente garantie du fabricant HP. En particulier, si vous étes un consommateur la présente garantie fabricant HP ne fait pas obstacle a
I"'application des dispositions de la loi du 21 avril 2004 relative a la garanue de conformité et des dispositions du Code civil relatives a la garantie. La durée de
la garantie légale en vertu de la loi du 21 avril 2004 est de deux ans & compter de la délivrance du bien.

Lentité HP responsable de I'exécution de la garantie fabricant relative a votre matériel HP est : Hewlett-Packard Luxembourg SCA, Vegacenter 75,
Parc d'Activités Capellen, L-8308 Capellen




HP Deskjet f

Primeiros passos

1. Siga as imagens do folheto de configuracao para configurar a impressora.

2. Instale o software.
Windows®
Acesse www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645 e siga as instrucdes na tela. Se seu computador ndo estiver conectado a internet,
insira o CD do software no computador. Se o CD ndo iniciar, navegue até Computador, clique duas vezes no icone da
unidade de CD/DVD com o logotipo HP e clique duas vezes em setup.exe. Siga as instrugdes na tela.
Apple
0S X: 0 software HP mais recente esta disponivel em www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645. 0 software HP para Mac ndo esta
incluido no CD do software que acompanha a impressora.
i0S e 0S X: Este produto esta habilitado para o Apple AirPrint™. A impressora e o dispositivo i0S ou Mac devem estar na
mesma rede local.

Saiba mais

Ajuda eletrdnica: Instale a Ajuda eletrdnica selecionando-a no software recomendado durante a instalacdo do software.
Saiba mais sobre recursos do equipamento, impressao, solugdo de problemas e suporte. Encontre notificacdes e informagdes
ambientais e de regulamentacdo, incluindo a Notificacdo de Regulamentacdo da Unido Europeia e as declaracdes de
conformidade, na secdo Informacdes Técnicas. c €
* Windows® 8: Na tela Iniciar, clique com o botdo direito em uma area vazia, clique em Todos os Apps na barra de
aplicativos, depois clique no icone com o nome da impressora e clique em Ajuda.
¢ Windows® 7, Windows Vista® e Windows® XP: Clique em Iniciar > Todos os Programas > HP > HP Deskjet 4640 series >
Ajuda.
* 0S X Lion, Mountain Lion: Clique em Ajuda > Central de Ajuda. Na janela do Visualizador de Ajuda, clique em Ajuda para
todos os seus aplicativos e clique em HP Deskjet 4640 series.
¢ 0S Xv10.6: Clique em Ajuda > Ajuda Mac. Na janela do Visualizador de Ajuda, escolha HP Deskjet 4640 series no menu
pop-up Ajuda do Mac.
Leiame: Contém informacdes de suporte da HP, requisitos de sistema operacional e atualizacdes recentes para a impressora.
* Windows: Insira o CD do software no seu computador e navegue até ReadMe.chm. Clique duas vezes em ReadMe.chm
para abri-lo e selecione o arquivo Leiame em seu idioma.
* Mac: Abra a pasta Documentos localizada no nivel superior do instalador do software. Clique duas vezes em Leiame
e selecione o arquivo Leiame em seu idioma.
Na Web: Ajuda e informacdes adicionais: www.hp.com/go/support. Registro da impressora: www.register.hp.com.
Declaracdo de Conformidade: www.hp.eu/certificates. Consumo de tinta: www.hp.com/go/inkusage.
Observacao: A tinta dos cartuchos é utilizada no processo de impressao de inimeras maneiras diferentes, e certa quantidade
de tinta residual é deixada no cartucho apds sua utilizacdo.

Portugués


http://www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645
http://www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645
http://www.hp.com/go/support
http://www.register.hp.com
http://www.hp.eu/certificates
http://www.hp.com/go/inkusage

Painel de Controle

1 Botdo Liga/Desliga: Liga ou desliga a impressora.

Inicio: Faz vocé retornar a tela Inicio, em que é possivel acessar o menu Cépia, Fax ou Digitalizar, para fazer

2 copias, enviar um fax ou alterar as configuracdes de fax, ou digitalizar um documento. E possivel verificar os niveis
estimados de tinta, imprimir Formularios Rapidos, bem como acessar os menus Wireless Direct, Ferramentas,
Preferéncias ou Sem fio e definir configuragdes ou usar ferramentas.

3 Botdo Para cima: Use esse botdo para navegar pelos menus e selecionar o nimero de cépias.

q Luz de status da conexdo sem fio: Indica se a impressora possui conexdo sem fio com a rede.
g Botdo Sem fio: Abre o menu Resumo da Conexdo Sem Fio, em que é possivel verificar o status da rede sem fio e
= 5 alterar configuragdes da conexdo sem fio. Vocé pode também imprimir um relatério de teste de conexdo sem fio,
'E que ajuda a diagnosticar problemas de conexao de rede.
5, 6 Teclado numérico: Use o teclado para inserir nimeros e texto.
(7]

7 Voltar: Retorna a tela anterior.

8 Botdo Selegdo: A funcdo desse botdo muda de acordo com o que é exibido no visor da impressora.

9 OK: Confirma a selecdo atual.

10 Botdo Para baixo: Use esse botdo para navegar pelos menus e selecionar o nimero de copias.

11 Ajuda: Mostra o conteddo da ajuda, caso esteja disponivel para a operacdo atual.

Bot&o ePrint: Abre 0o menu Resumo de Servigos da Web, no qual é possivel verificar os detalhes de status do
ePrint, alterar configurac¢des do ePrint ou imprimir uma pagina de informacdes.

12

Informacdes sobre seguranca
Use o dispositivo apenas com o cabo de alimentacdo fornecido pela HP.



Solucao Basica de Problemas

Se vocé nao conseguir imprimir:

1. Certifique-se de que as conexdes dos cabos estejam firmes.

2. Verifique se a impressora esta ligada. O bot&o Liga/Desliga acendera na cor branca.

3. Observe a luz de status da conexdo sem fio para verificar se a impressora esta conectada a rede.

¢ Aluz azul sélida indica que a conexao sem fio foi estabelecida e é possivel fazer impressdes.

* Aluz piscando lentamente indica que a conexdo sem fio estd ativa, mas a impressora ndo esta conectada a uma rede.
Verifique se a impressora esta dentro do alcance do sinal da rede sem fio.

* A luz piscando rapidamente indica erro na conexdo sem fio. Consulte a mensagem no visor da impressora.

* Se a conexdo sem fio estiver desativada, a luz correspondente ficara apagada.

Confira o site das Ferramentas de Diagnéstico da HP em www.hp.com/go/tools para baixar gratuitamente utilitarios
(ferramentas) de diagnostico que podem ser usados para corrigir problemas comuns da impressora.

Windows

Verifique se a impressora esta definida como seu

dispositivo padrao de impressao:

* Windows 8: Aponte para ou toque no canto superior
direito da tela para abrir a barra de Botdes, clique no icone
Configuracdes, clique ou toque em Painel de Controle e
clique ou toque em Exibir impressoras e dispositivos.

¢ Windows 7: No menu Iniciar do Windows, clique em
Dispositivos e Impressoras.

« Windows Vista: Na barra de tarefas do Windows, clique
em Iniciar, em Painel de Controle e em Impressoras.

¢ Windows XP: Na barra de tarefas do Windows, clique
em Iniciar, em Painel de Controle e em Impressoras
e Aparelhos de Fax.

Certifique-se de que a impressora tenha uma marca de
selecdo no circulo préximo a ela. Se sua impressora ndo
estiver selecionada como a impressora padrao, clique com
o botdo direito no icone correspondente a ela e selecione
Definir como Impressora Padrao no menu.

Se vocé esta usando um cabo USB e ainda nao foi possivel
imprimir ou se a instalacdo do software falhou:
1. Remova o CD da unidade de CD/DVD do computador

e desconecte o cabo USB do computador.

Reinicie o computador.

.

Insira o CD do software da impressora na unidade de
CD/DVD do computador e siga as instrugdes na tela para
instalar o software. Nao conecte o cabo USB até ser
instruido a isso.

4. Quando a desinstalacdo for concluida, reinicie o computador.

Se vocé esta usando conexao sem fio e ainda ndo conseguiu
imprimir:

Va até a secdo Rede na préxima pagina para obter mais
informacdes.

Reconhecimentos

Windows XP, Windows Vista, Windows 7 e Windows 8 sdo
marcas comerciais da Microsoft Corporation registradas nos
Estados Unidos.

Mac

Verifique a fila de impressao:

1. Em Preferéncias do Sistema, clique em Impressao
e Digitalizacdo (Impressdo e Fax no 0S X v10.6).

N

. Clique em Abrir Fila de Impressdo.

w

. Cliqgue em um trabalho de impressdo para seleciona-lo.

4. Utilize os seguintes botdes para gerenciar o trabalho de
impressao:

¢ Excluir: Cancela o trabalho de impressao selecionado.

« Continuar: Retoma um trabalho de impress&o pausado.

5. Caso tenha feito alguma alteragdo, tente imprimir
novamente.

Reiniciar e redefinir:
1. Reinicie o computador.
2. Redefina aimpressora.
a. Desligue aimpressora e desconecte o cabo de
alimentacado.

b. Aguarde um minuto e reconecte o cabo de alimentacdo.
Ligue a impressora.

Portugués

Para redefinir o sistema de impressao:
1

Em Preferéncias do Sistema, clique em Impressdo
e Digitalizacdo (Impressdo e Fax no 0S X v10.6).

2. Mantenha pressionada a tecla Control e clique na lista
a esquerda, depois selecione Redefinir sistema de
impressao.

3. Adicione a impressora que vocé deseja usar.

Para desinstalar o software:

1. Se aimpressora estiver conectada ao seu computador por
conexao USB, desconecte a impressora do computador.

2. Abraa pasta Aplicativos/Hewlett-Packard.

3. Clique duas vezes em Desinstalador HP e siga as
instrucdes na tela.


http://www.hp.com/go/tools
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Operacao em rede

Precisa de mais ajuda?

www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting

0 Centro de Impressdo Sem Fio HP em www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting pode ajudar vocé a preparar sua rede sem
fio, instalar e reconfigurar a impressora e solucionar problemas com a rede.

Se a conexao da impressora com a rede nao foi bem-sucedida

Verifique se a conexdo sem fio esta habilitada na impressora.
No painel de controle da impressora, pressione o botdo Sem Fio (((7))). Se for exibido Sem Fio Desativado, selecione Ativar.

» Verifique se a impressora esta conectada a sua rede.

1. No painel de controle da impressora, pressione o botdo Sem Fio ).
2. Selecione Configuracdes, para acessar o menu Configuracdes de Conexdo Sem Fio.
3. Pressione a seta para baixo para selecionar Imprimir Relatério e depois selecione Relatério de Teste de Rede Sem Fio.
0 Relatoério de Teste de Rede Sem Fio é impresso automaticamente.
4. Verifique, no topo do relatério, se houve alguma falha durante o teste.
— Consulte a se¢do Resultados do Diagnéstico de todos os testes realizados, para saber se a impressora foi aprovada ou
nao.
— Na secdo Configuracdo Atual, localize o Nome da Rede (SSID) a qual a impressora esta conectada atualmente.
Certifique-se de que a impressora esteja conectada a mesma rede que o computador.

Observacdo: Se seu computador estiver conectado a uma Rede Privada Virtual (VPN), desconecte-a temporariamente antes
de dar continuidade a instalacdo. Apos a instalacdo, vocé precisara se desconectar da VPN para acessar a impressora em sua

rede doméstica.
» Verifique se o software de seguranca nao esta bloqueando a comunicaciao em sua rede.

Os softwares de seguranca, como os firewalls, podem bloquear a comunica¢do entre o computador e aimpressora durante
ainstalacdo em rede. Se sua impressora ndo puder ser encontrada, desative temporariamente seu firewall e verifique se
o problema desaparece. Para mais ajuda e dicas de software de seguranga, visite: www.hp.com/go/wpc-firewall_br-pt.

Se vocé deseja compartilhar a impressora com varios computadores na rede

Primeiro, instale a impressora em sua rede doméstica. Ap6s conectar com sucesso sua impressora a rede doméstica, é possivel
compartilha-la com outros computadores dessa mesma rede. Em cada computador adicional, é preciso apenas instalar

o software da impressora HP.

Windows
Durante a instalacdo do software, selecione Sem Fio na tela Op¢des de Conexao e siga as instrucdes exibidas.
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Operacao em rede (continuacao)

Se vocé deseja mudar de uma conexao USB para uma conexdo sem fio
Primeiro, verifique se vocé ja instalou com éxito o software da impressora.
Windows
1. Siga estas etapas de acordo com seu sistema operacional:
¢ Windows 8: Na tela Iniciar, clique com o botdo direito em uma area vazia e clique em Todos os Apps na barra de
aplicativos.

¢ Windows 7, Windows Vista e Windows XP: No menu Iniciar do computador, selecione Todos os Programas ou
Programas e selecione HP.

2. Selecione HP Deskjet 4640 series.

3. Selecione Configuracao de Impressora e Software.

4, Selecione Converter impressora conectada via USB em sem fio. Siga as instrucdes na tela.

Mac

Use o Utilitario HP em Aplicativos/Hewlett-Packard para mudar a conexdo no software dessa impressora para sem fio.

Se vocé deseja usar a impressora em rede sem fio sem roteador

Use o HP Wireless Direct para imprimir por rede sem fio sem usar roteador, por meio de seu computador, smartphone ou outro
dispositivo habilitado para rede sem fio. Para usar o Wireless Direct HP de um computador, o software da impressora deve estar
instalado nesse computador.

1. Ativar o Wireless Direct HP no painel de controle da impressora:
a. Na tela Inicial do visor da impressora, selecione Wireless Direct.

b. Se atela mostrar que o HP Wireless Direct esta desativado, selecione Wireless Direct e Ativar (sem seguranca) ou Ativar
(com seguranca).

Observacao: Se vocé ativar a seguranga, somente os usuarios com senha poderdo se conectar a impressora. Se vocé
desativar a seguranca, todos com dispositivo sem fio dentro do alcance da impressora poderdo se conectar a ela.

¢. Selecione Exibir Nome para exibir o nome do HP Wireless Direct.

d. Selecione Exibir Senha para exibir a senha do HP Wireless Direct, caso este tenha sido ativado com seguranca.
2. Conecte seu dispositivo habilitado para conexdo sem fio a impressora:

a. No computador sem fio ou dispositivo mével, ative a conexao sem fio.

b. Escolha o nome do HP Wireless Direct na lista de redes sem fio para conexdo, por exemplo: HP-Print-xx-Deskjet 4640
series (em que xx sdo os caracteres exclusivos de identificacdo da impressora).

¢. Seaseguranca do HP Wireless Direct estiver ativada, insira a senha do HP Wireless Direct quando for solicitado.
3. Imprima como vocé normalmente faria em seu computador ou dispositivo mével.
Observacdo: A conexdo do HP Wireless Direct ndo oferece acesso a Internet.
Visite o Centro de Impressdo Sem Fio HP em www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting para mais informacdes sobre o HP Wireless Direct.
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AirPrint™
Esta impressora esta habilitada para o Apple AirPrint™. E possivel imprimir por conexdo sem fio usando seu dispositivo i0S ou Mac.

Observacao:
¢ Suaimpressora e o dispositivo i0S ou Mac devem estar na mesma rede sem fio.
* Com o Apple AirPrint™, ndo é possivel digitalizar documentos da impressora para o dispositivo i0S.
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Configurar fax

1. Se seu pais ou regido estiver listado abaixo, visite www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig para obter informacées de configuracdo.
Caso contrario, siga as instru¢des deste manual.

* Austria « Finlandia * Irlanda « Paises Baixos * Suécia
* Bélgica ¢ Franca o [talia ¢ Portugal e Suica
* Dinamarca ¢ Alemanha ¢ Noruega ¢ Espanha ¢ Reino Unido

2. Conecte alinha telefonica.

Observacao: As impressoras HP foram projetadas especificamente para uso com servicos convencionais de telefone
analdgico. Se vocé estiver em um ambiente de telefone digital (como DSL/ADSL, PBX, ISDN ou FolP), ao configurar
aimpressora para trabalhar com faxes, sera necessario usar filtros digital para analdgico ou conversores. Entre em contato
com sua companhia telefdénica para determinar as melhores opc¢des de configuracdo para vocé.

Se a linha telefdnica é usada somente para fax
a. Conecte uma ponta do cabo de telefone a tomada telefonica na parede.
b. Conecte a outra extremidade a porta identificada como 1-LINE, na parte traseira da impressora.

Observacdo: Se vocé for assinante de um servico DSL/ADSL, conecte um filtro DSL/ADSL entre a porta 1-LINE e a tomada
telefonica na parede.

1 Tomada telefdnica na parede

Porta de fax (1-LINE)

2 Observacdo: Ndo insira na porta identificada como
2-EXT.

Filtro DSL/ADSL (fornecido pela companhia telefénica
ou prestadora de servicos de telefonia)

© . . s . - _—

(-] Se dispositivos adicionais forem conectados a linha telefonica

—

E" Se vocé deseja conectar outros dispositivos, conecte-os conforme mostrado no diagrama abaixo:

(T-]

g, o TAM* DSL/ADSL Tomada telefdnica na parede
(]

Divisor paralelo

Modem DSL/ADSL

Secretaria eletrénica do telefone

Telefone

Tomada de ISDN na parede

Adaptador de terminal ou roteador
ISDN

C% (_2EXT

(7
(5) FolP**

* TAM: Secretaria eletrdnica do telefone
** FolP: Fax over Internet Protocol

Modem de banda larga

Filtro DSL/ADSL

— 1O N O] |WIN|=—

(0  Adaptador de telefone analdgico

3. Teste a configuracdo de fax.

0 teste de fax verifica o hardware, o tipo de cabo telefonico e o status da conexao, também busca o tom de discagem e uma
linha telefdnica ativa. Para executar o teste:

a. Na tela Inicio do visor da impressora, pressione Para cima e Para baixo para selecionar Fax, e entdo pressione OK.
b. Selecione Configuracdes, Configuracdes Avancadas, Assistente de Configuracao de Fax e depois siga as instrucdes na tela.


http://www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig

Usar o fax

Enviar um fax padrao

1. Coloque o original com o lado impresso voltado para baixo no canto frontal direito do vidro do scanner ou com o lado impresso

voltado para cima no Alimentador Automatico de Documentos (ADF).

Na tela Inicio do visor da impressora, pressione Para cima e Para baixo para selecionar Fax, e entdo pressione 0K.

Selecione Fax Preto ou Fax Colorido.

»

Insira o numero do fax usando o teclado numérico e pressione OK.
Dica: Para adicionar uma pausa no nimero do fax, pressione * varias vezes até que um traco (-) seja exibido no visor.
Se o destinatario relatar problemas na qualidade do fax que vocé enviou, tente alterar a resolu¢do ou o contraste do fax.

Enviar fax usando uma extensao telefonica

1. Disque o numero usando o teclado numérico na extensao telefdnica.

Observacdo: Nao use o teclado numérico do painel de controle da impressora ao enviar o fax se estiver usando este método.
2. Se o destinatario atender ao telefone, vocé podera conversar antes de enviar o fax.

Observacao: Se o aparelho de fax atender a chamada, vocé ouvira o tom do fax do aparelho receptor.

3. Coloque o original com o lado impresso voltado para baixo no canto frontal direito do vidro do scanner ou com o lado impresso
voltado para cima no ADF.

4. Na tela Inicio do visor da impressora, pressione Para cima e Para baixo para selecionar Fax, e entdo pressione OK.
5. Quando estiver pronto para enviar o fax, pressione OK, selecione Enviar Novo Fax e Fax Preto ou Fax Colorido.

Se vocé estiver no telefone com o destinatario, peca a ele para iniciar o recebimento do fax quando ouvir os tons de fax do
aparelho. Quando a impressora comecar a receber o fax, vocé podera desligar o telefone ou permanecer na linha. Vocé pode nédo
ouvir os tons de fax durante a transmissdo.

Para mais informag0es sobre outras maneiras de enviar faxes, como programar para que o fax seja enviado depois ou como
enviar faxes pelo computador, veja a Ajuda eletronica.

h

Receber um fax automaticamente

Por padrdo, a impressora atende as chamadas e recebe faxes automaticamente.

Para receber faxes manualmente, desative o Atendimento Automatico no painel de controle da impressora.
Aimpressora atenderd as chamadas ap6s o niimero de toques especificado na configuracdo Toques para Atender.

Observacdo: Se determinada secretaria eletronica estiver conectada a impressora, a configuracdo Toques para Atender da
impressora devera ser definida com um nimero maior do que o da secretaria eletronica.

Portugués

1. Verifique se a impressora esta ligada e se ha papel carregado.
2. Natela Inicio do visor da impressora, pressione Para cima e Para baixo para selecionar Fax, e entdo pressione OK.
3. Selecione Configuracdes, depois selecione Atendimento Automatico, depois selecione Ativar.

Observacao: Se vocé assina algum servico de correio de voz na mesma linha telefénica que vocé usard o fax, ndo sera possivel
receber faxes automaticamente. Vocé devera atender pessoalmente as chamadas de fax recebidas. (Se vocé deseja receber
faxes automaticamente, entre em contato com a empresa telefonica para assinar um servico de toque diferenciado ou adquirir
uma linha telefonica separada para envio e recebimento de fax.)

Dica: A impressora consegue armazenar faxes recebidos em sua meméria interna. Para reimprimir esses faxes, consulte
"Reimprimir os faxes recebidos armazenados na memoria" na préxima pagina.
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Usar o fax (continuacao)

Receber um fax manualmente

Se vocé estiver no telefone com outra pessoa, sera possivel receber faxes manualmente sem desligar o telefone.
1. Verifique se a impressora esta ligada e se ha papel carregado.

2. Remover todos os originais do ADF.

Observacao: Defina Toques para Atender com um niimero mais alto para que vocé tenha tempo de atender a chamada
recebida antes da impressora. Ou desative o Atendimento Automatico para que a impressora ndo atenda automaticamente as
chamadas recebidas.

3. Peca ao remetente para iniciar o envio do fax.

4. Ao ouvir os tons de fax, na tela Inicio do painel de controle da impressora, pressione Para cima e Para baixo para selecionar
Fax, pressione OK e selecione Receber Fax Manualmente.

Observacao: Quando a impressora comecar a receber o fax, vocé poderd desligar o telefone ou permanecer na linha. Vocé pode
ndo ouvir os tons de fax durante a transmissao.

Reimprimir os faxes recebidos armazenados na memdria

Se a Recepcdo de Fax de Backup estiver ativada, os faxes recebidos serdo armazenados na memdria, até mesmo se a impressora
estiver em condicdo de erro.

Observacdo: Todos os faxes armazenados podem ser excluidos da memdria quando a impressora é desligada.

1. Verifique se ha papel na impressora.

2. Natela Inicio do visor da impressora, pressione Para cima e Para baixo para selecionar Fax, e entdo pressione OK.

3. Selecione Configuracdes e selecione Reimprimir Faxes.

Os faxes sdo exibidos na ordem inversa daquela em que foram recebidos, comecando por aqueles recebidos e impressos mais
recentemente.

4. Selecione o fax que deseja imprimir e selecione Imprimir.
5. Parainterromper aimpressdo, selecione Cancelar.

Imprimir um relatério ou log

Os relatdrios de fax fornecem informacdes Uteis do sistema sobre a impressora.

1. Natela Inicio do visor da impressora, pressione Para cima e Para baixo para selecionar Fax, e entdo pressione OK.
2. Selecione Configuracdes, Configuracdes Avancadas e Relatorios de Fax.

3. Selecione o relatério de fax que deseja imprimir ou Log de Fax e pressione OK.

Observacao: Se vocé precisar de confirmacao impressa dos faxes recebidos com sucesso, selecione Confirmacao de Fax, depois
selecione a op¢do desejada.




Solucionar problemas de fax

Se vocé ainda tiver problemas ao utilizar o fax apds a conclusao
bem-sucedida do teste de fax, siga as etapas abaixo:

Nao é possivel enviar, mas é possivel receber faxes

1. Faca uma copia ou digitalizacdo para ter certeza de que a
impressora esta funcionando corretamente.

Verifique as conexdes fisicas de fax.

Verifique se outros dispositivos de fax conseguem fazer
0 envio para 0 mesmo numero de telefone. O dispositivo
de fax destinatario pode ter bloqueado seu numero de
telefone ou pode estar tendo problemas técnicos.

b

Se o problema persistir, imprima o relatorio de teste do
fax e o log de fax (e se disponivel, o relatério do ID do
Chamador e o relatdrio de Faxes Indesejados), depois
entre em contato com a HP para obter mais ajuda.

Nao é possivel receber, mas é possivel enviar faxes
1. Verifique as configuracdes de fax da impressora.
2. Verifique as conexdes fisicas de fax.

3. Verifique se outros dispositivos conectados a mesma linha
telefdnica estdo recebendo faxes. A linha telefonica pode
estar com falha ou o dispositivo de fax remetente pode
estar com problemas de envio de fax. Também é possivel
verificar se o numero de telefone do remetente esta
bloqueado.

4. Verifique o problema com o remetente. Se o problema
persistir, imprima o relatério de teste do fax e o log de
fax (e se disponivel, o relatdrio do ID do Chamador e o
relatorio de Faxes Indesejados), depois entre em contato
com a HP para obter mais ajuda.

Nao é possivel enviar nem receber faxes

1. Faca uma cépia ou digitalizacdo para ter certeza de que
aimpressora esta funcionando corretamente.

Verifique as conexdes fisicas de fax.
3. Verifique as configuracdes de fax da impressora.

Verifique se outros dispositivos conectados a essa linha
telefonica estdo enviando ou recebendo faxes. Pode haver
algum problema com a linha telefdnica.

N
.

5. Redefina a impressora desligando-a e, se possivel,
desligando a chave principal da fonte de alimentacdo.

Aguarde alguns segundos antes de reativar a alimentacdo.

Tente enviar ou receber algum fax na impressora.

o

Se o problema persistir, imprima o relatorio de teste do
fax e o log de fax (e se disponivel, o relatério do ID do
Chamador e o relatdrio de Faxes Indesejados), depois
entre em contato com a HP para obter mais ajuda.

Observacado: Se vocé assina algum servico de correio de voz
na mesma linha telefdnica usada para o fax, vocé tera que
receber os faxes manualmente.

Verifique as configuracdes de fax da impressora

0 recurso de Atendimento Automatico é ativado para que
aimpressora receba os faxes automaticamente.

Se vocé assinou um servico de correio de voz da
companhia telefdnica ou prestadora de servicos,
certifique-se de que Toques para Atender na impressora
esteja com um nimero maior do que o da secretaria
eletronica do telefone. A impressora monitorara a linha

e decidira se determinada chamada recebida é uma
chamada telefénica comum ou uma chamada de fax. Caso
seja uma chamada de fax, a impressora iniciara a conexao
de fax automaticamente. Caso contrario, sera necessario
receber o fax manualmente selecionando Fax no visor da
impressora.

Se estiverem atribuidos multiplos nimeros de telefone
amesma linha telefonica fisica, e se a linha for
compartilhada por diversos dispositivos, certifique-se de
que a impressora definida com a configuracdo de toque
diferenciado correta para receber faxes.

Verificar as conexoes fisicas de fax

Conecte o cabo telefénico da porta 1-LINE na traseira
da impressora a tomada telefonica e conecte o cabo
telefénico da porta 2-EXT na traseira da impressora em
uma extensao telefdnica. Na extensdo telefonica, ligue
para o numero que ndo pode receber os faxes.

Observacao: Se vocé estava tentando enviar faxes para
um niimero externo, certifique-se de incluir os nUmeros ou
cddigos de acesso requeridos antes de inserir o nimero.
Também pode ser necessario adicionar uma pausa no
namero, para evitar que a impressora disque muito rapido;
para adicionar uma pausa, pressione * varias vezes até
que um traco (-) seja exibido no visor.

Portugués

Se nao for possivel fazer nenhuma chamada externa
porque nenhum tom de discagem é detectado ou ha ruidos
na linha, tente usar outro cabo telefonico no lugar daquele
conectado a porta telefénica 1-LINE ou coloque

a impressora em outro local que tenha uma linha
telefénica separada (se possivel) e veja se ocorrem
problemas similares.

Se vocé estiver em um ambiente telefdnico digital (como

o FolP, fax over VolIP) reduza a velocidade do fax

e desligue 0 Modulacdo de Codigo de Erro (ECM) no painel
de controle da impressora. Caso seja necessario, entre em
contato com a companhia telefonica para descobrir se ha
problemas com a linha telefonica ou para saber mais sobre
os recursos da rede telefdnica.



Declaracao de garantia limitada da impressora HP

Produto HP Duragao da garantia limitada

Midia de software 90 dias

Impressora 1 ano

Cartuchos de impresséo ou de tinta Até que a tinta HP acabe ou até a data do “fim da garantia” impressa

no cartucho, o que ocorrer primeiro. Esta garantia ndo cobre
produtos de tinta HP que tenham sido reabastecidos, refabricados,
recondicionados, adulterados ou utilizados de forma incorreta.
Cabegas de impresséo (aplicavel somente aos produtos 1ano

com cabegas de impress&o substituiveis pelo cliente)

Acessorios 1 ano, a n&o ser que haja outra indicagéo

A. Extensao da garantia limitada

1. A Hewlett-Packard (HP) garante ao cliente final que os produtos HP especificados acima estarao livres de defeitos de
materiais e fabricagéo pelo periodo mencionado acima, que se inicia na data da compra pelo cliente.

2. No caso de produtos de software, a garantia limitada HP cobre apenas falhas de execugéo de instrugdes de programagéo. A
HP n&o garante que a operagéo de qualquer produto sera ininterrupta ou livre de erros.

3. Agarantia limitada HP cobre somente os defeitos surgidos como resultado de uso normal do produto, e ndo cobre outros
problemas, incluindo os que surgirem como resultado de:

a. Manutengéo ou modificagéo inadequada;

b. Software, midia, pegas ou suprimentos néo fornecidos ou aceitos pela HP;
c. Operagéo fora das especificagdes do produto;

d. Modificagdo néo autorizada ou uso indevido.

4. Para produtos de impressoras HP, o uso de um cartucho nao HP ou de um cartucho recondicionado néo afeta a garantia ao
cliente nem qualquer contrato de suporte HP com o cliente. No entanto, se uma falha ou um dano da impressora puderem ser
atribuidos ao uso de um cartucho ndo HP ou recondicionado ou a um cartucho de tinta expirado, a HP cobrara suas taxas
padrao referentes a tempo e materiais para fazer a manutengéo na impressora quanto a falha ou ao dano em questéo.

5. Se a HP for informada, durante o periodo de garantia aplicavel, sobre um defeito em qualquer produto coberto pela garantia
HP, podera optar por substituir ou consertar o produto.

6. Se a HP n&o puder consertar ou substituir o produto defeituoso coberto pela garantia HP, como for aplicavel, ela ira, dentro de
um periodo de tempo razoavel apds a notificagdo do defeito, ressarcir o valor pago pelo produto.

7. AHP nao tem obrigagéo de consertar, substituir ou ressarcir o valor pago até o cliente retornar o produto defeituoso a HP.

8. Qualquer produto de reposi¢do pode ser novo ou em estado de novo, desde que a sua funcionalidade seja ao menos igual
aquela do produto que esta sendo substituido.

9. Os produtos HP podem conter pegas manufaturadas, componentes ou materiais equivalentes a novos no desempenho.

10. A Declaragdo de garantia limitada da HP é vélida em qualquer pais onde o produto coberto HP for distribuido pela HP.
Contratos para servigos de garantia adicionais, como servigos nas instalagdes do cliente, podem estar disponiveis em
qualquer representante de servigos HP em paises onde o produto é distribuido pela HP ou por importador autorizado.

B. Limitagdes da garantia
DENTRO DOS LIMITES PERMITIDOS PELAS LEIS LOCAIS, NEM A HP NEM OS SEUS FORNECEDORES FAZEM
QUALQUER OUTRA GARANTIA OU CONDIGAO DE QUALQUER NATUREZA, EXPRESSA OU IMPLICITA, GARANTIAS
OU CONDICOES IMPLICITAS DE COMERCIABILIDADE, QUALIDADE SATISFATORIA E ADEQUACAO A UM PROPOSITO
PARTICULAR.

C. Limitagdes de responsabilidade

1. Para a extensao permitida pela lei local, as solu¢des fornecidas nesta Declaragéo de Garantia s&o as Unicas e exclusivas do
cliente.

2. DENTRO DOS LIMITES PERMITIDOS PELAS LEIS LOCAIS, EXCETO PELAS OBRIGAGOES ESPECIFICAMENTE
MENCIONADAS NESTA DECLARAGAO DE GARANTIA, EM HIPOTESE ALGUMA A HP OU OS SEUS FORNECEDORES
SERAO RESPONSAVEIS POR DANOS DIRETOS, INDIRETOS, ESPECIAIS, INCIDENTAIS OU CONSEQUENCIAIS,
SEJAM ELES BASEADOS EM CONTRATO, AGAO DE PERDAS E DANOS OU QUALQUER OUTRO RECURSO JURIDICO,
MESMO QUE A HP TENHA SIDO AVISADA DA POSSIBILIDADE DE TAIS DANOS.

. Leilocal

1. Esta Declaragéo de Garantia fornece ao cliente direitos legais especificos. O cliente pode também ter outros direitos que
podem variar de estado para estado nos Estados Unidos, de provincia para provincia no Canada e de pais para pais em
outros lugares no mundo.

2. Na medida em que esta declaragdo de garantia for inconsistente com as leis locais, deve ser considerada emendada para se
tornar consistente com tais leis. Sob elas, certas limitagdes desta declaragéo e isengdes de responsabilidade podem nao ser
aplicaveis ao cliente. Por exemplo, alguns estados dos Estados Unidos, assim como alguns governos fora dos EUA (incluindo
provincias canadenses), poder&o:

a. Impedir que isengdes de responsabilidades e limitagdes nesta Declaragéo de garantia limitem os direitos legais de um
consumidor (por exemplo, Reino Unido);

b. Ou restringir a capacidade de um fabricante para impor tais rentncias ou limitagées; ou

c. Conceder ao cliente direitos de garantia adicionais, especificar a duragéo de garantias implicitas das quais fabricantes ndo
podem se isentar ou permitir limitagdes na duracéo de garantias implicitas.

3. OS TERMOS DESTA DECLARACAO DE GARANTIA, EXCETO PARA OS LIMITES LEGALMENTE PERMITIDOS, NAO
EXCLUEM, RESTRIGEM OU SE MODIFICAM, E SAO UM ACRESCIMO AOS DIREITOS LEGAIS APLICAVEIS A VENDA
DE PRODUTOS HP ATAIS CLIENTES.

Infori oes relati a Garantia Limitada da HP

¢

Mod

v
w)

Anexa a presente declaragé@o encontra-se uma lista das empresas HP de entre as quais consta o nome e morada da empresa
responsavel pela prestagédo da Garantia Limitada HP (garantia do fabricante) no seu pais.

Portugal: Hewlett-Packard Portugal, Lda., Edificio D. Sancho |, Quinta da Fonte, Porto Salvo, 2780-730 Paco de Arcos, P-Oeiras

Além da referida garantia do fabricante prestada pela HP, podera também beneficiar, nos termos da legislagéo local em vigor, de
outros direitos legais relativos a garantia, ao abrigo do respectivo Contrato de Compra e Venda.

A presente garantia ndo representara quaisquer custos adicionais para o consumidor. A presente garantia limitada ndo afeta os

direitos dos consumidores constantes de leis locais imperativas, como seja o Decreto-Lei 67/2003, de 8 de Abril, com a redagéo que
Ihe foi dada pelo Decreto-Lei 84/2008, de 21 de Maio.



HP Deskjet f

‘Evap&n xpriong
1. AkoAouBNote TIC 08NnYieC 0TNV adica EYKATAGTAGNC YIX VX EYKATACTCETE TOV EKTUTTWTH 0AC.
2. EYKaTaoTOTE TO AOYIGHIKO.

Windows®

MetoBeite atn dietBuvon www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645 kot akoAouBnote Tig 06nyieg mou epdavilovral otnv 0806vn.
EGv 0 umoAoyLotic dev eival ouvoedepévoc oto Internet, tomoBetiote to CD Aoylopikou otov urmoAoytath. Edv dev yivel
€kkKivnon tou CD, emA£€te YMOAOYIOTAC, KAVTE SIMAG KAIK 0TO £1KoVidLo tng povadag CD/DVD pe to Aoyotumo tng HP,
KAVTE OUTAO KALIK 0TO aipXEio setup.exe Kot xkoAouBnote T 06nyieg mou epdavidoviat aTnv 006vn.

Apple
0S X: To mo mpdodarto Aoylopiko HP sivat diaBatpo otn SietBuvon www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645. To Aoyiopiko HP yia
Mac dev mepihappavetat oto CD AoyLoptkoU ToU GUVOSEUEL TOV UTTOAOYLOTH.

i0S kan 0S X: Autr n cuokeur unootnpiletl to Apple AirPrint™. 0 ektunwtig Kot N cuokeur i0S 1} o umoAoytotii¢ Mac
TPEMEL v €Xouv ouvoeBEl oTo 610 TomKo biktuo.

Nepiocotepec mMAnpodopisc

HAektpovikn BofBsia: Eykataotnote tnv nAEKTpoviki BoBsia emA£yovTdC TNV 0TO GUVIOTWHEVO AOYLOHLKO KOTA TN
OLOPKELX TNG EYKNTROTAGNC TOU AOYLOHIKOU. MABETE YLt TO XOPAKTNPLOTIKG TNG CUTKEUNC, TNV EKTUTTWON, TNV KVTIUETWITLON
mPOBANHATWY Kot TNV uTooTthpLEN. Bpeite onuelwaoelg, mepBaAAOVTIKEC KAl KAVOVIOTIKEC TANPOGOPIEC, OTWC N Znpeiwaon
KaVoVIopHWV yix TNV Eupwmaikn ‘Evwon kat SnAwaoelg cuppdpdwong, otnv evotnta "Texvikég mAnpodopieg”. c
« Windows® 8: Ztnv 086vn ‘Evapgn, kavte de€i KAK o€ pJiat Kevi epLoxn tng 000vng, emAé€te '0AeC oL epappoyEg otn
YPOUHN EGAPUOYWVY, KAVTE KALK OTO ELKOVIOLO HIE TO OVOMK TOU EKTUTIWTH KAL, 0T OUVEXELX, EMAEETE BoOewa.
* Windows® 7, Windows Vista® kat Windows® XP: EmA£€te ‘Evapgn > ‘OAa ta mpoypéappata > HP > HP Deskjet 4640 series >
Boifsia.
¢ 0S X Lion, Mountain Lion: EmA£€te Help (BoriBswax) > Help Center (Kévtpo BorBeiag). £to map&Bupo "Help Viewer"
(Mpaypoaupa mpoBoAnic BonBetag), emAé€te Help for all your apps (BorBs1a yia OA£C TIC EPAPUOYEC) KaiL, OTN CUVEXELX,
emA&€te HP Deskjet 4640 series.
e 0S X v10.6: EmA£Ete Help (Borifewx) > Mac Help (BorBsta yix Mac). Zto mapdBupo "Help Viewer" (NMpdypappa mpoBoAng
BonBsiac), emA£€te HP Deskjet 4640 series a6 to avadudpevo pevou "Mac Help” (BoriBewax yia Mac).
Apyeio Readme: Mepiéxel mAnpodopieg yix tnv urmootnpién HP, TL¢ amattriioglg AELTOUPYLKOU CUOTAHATOC Kol TPOOdATES
EVNUEPWOELC YLX TOV EKTUTTIWTH.
« Windows: TomoBetriote to CD AoylopiKoU GTOV UNTOAOYLOTH KoL, 0TN CUVEXELR, petapBeite oto apyeio ReadMe.chm. Kavte
OUTAO KAk oto apxeio ReadMe.chm yix va To avoiete ko emAEETe To apyeio ReadMe otn yAwooo oo,
* Mac: Avoi€te to dpakelo Documents (Eyypacda) mou BpioKETHL GTO AVWTEPO EMITTESO TOU TPOYPAUPATOC EYKATAOTAONG
AoytopikoU. Kavte 6tmAd KAk oto apxeio ReadMe kot emA£€ETe To apxeio ReadMe otn YAWOOX GOC.
Zto web: NMpdobetn BorBsiax kot MAnpodopiec: www.hp.com/go/support. AfAwon ektunwtr: www.register.hp.com. AfAwon
ouppopdwonc: www.hp.eu/certificates. Xprion peAdavng: www.hp.com/go/inkusage.

Inpeiwon: Kotd tn dladikaoio ektumwong xpnotporoteiton peAdvn pe moAAoUG Kot StadopeTIKoUg TpOMoUG. Metd tnv
€€avtAnan tng HEAGVNG, oTa doYXEiX MaPAPEVOUV KATTOLX UTTOAEIPpOTO HEAGVNG.
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Mivakag eEAéyxou

1 Koupri Aertoupyia: Evepyorolei 1 amevepyormoLei Tov eKTunwtr.

ApXIKIN: Zu¢ EMOTPEPEL 0TNV APXIKN 006VN, KIMO GTIOU PTTOPEITE VX ATOKTAOETE TPOCRaon oTo Hevou Avtypadn,
®ag i Zapwon yio va SnULoupynoete éva avtiypado, va oteidete dpag f va aAAGEeTe Ti¢ pubpioelg tou daf i va

2 OOPWOETE Vi £yypado. Mmopeite vo EAEYEETE TX EKTIMWHEVX EMIMESN HEAGVNC, VO EKTUTTWTETE YPrYOPES GOPHEC
KOIL VOl ITOKTROETE MPdoBoon ota pevou Acuppatn Apeon Ektunwon, Epyaleia, Mpotipnoeig ri AcUppatn
oUVdEDN yLO VX TTPOOAPUOCETE TIC PUBICELC I} VX XPNOLUOTIOLOETE EPYAAELQ.

3 Koupmi N@vw: Xpnotpormotote auTto To KoUK YLx Vo TIEpLNyNOEite ota pevoU Kot va emAEEeTe aplBud
avTlypadwv.

4 Dwtelvi évdelEn Katkotaong aoUPUKTNC oUVOEONC: YITOSEIKVUEL EGV 0 EKTUTIWTAC Eivai oUVOEDEPEVOC XOUPUOTX
oto diktuo.

Koupmi AcUppatn cUvdeon: Avoiyel To pevou Zuvoyn acUppHaTng 6UVSESNC, OTTOU Propeite va eAéyEete TtV
5 KOTROTOON TNE XOUPUKTNG oUVOEDONC Kot v )XAAGEETE TIC puBpioeLS. MTopeite emiong va EKTUTIWOETE YL avadopd
eAéyxou Tn¢ aoUpUaTNG oUvdeong mou BonBd atn SL&kyvwaon Twv mpoBANpdTwy oUvoeang Stktuou.

6 NMANKTPoAGYI0: XpNOLOTIO|OTE TO MANKTPOAGYILO YIX TNV ELOXYWYH APBUWV KoL KELPEVOU.
7 Miow: Emotpédel otnv mponyouuevn 086vn.
Koupmi EmAoy: H Asttoupyia tou koupmou aAAGZel avaAoya P TIG EMAOYEG TTOU epdavidovion otnv 006vn Tou
8 EKTUTTWTN
.
9 OK: EmBeBaiwvel TNV TpéXouca emAoyH.
10 Kouprmi Kétw: Xpnotyornotiote auto to KoupTi yix va eptnynOeite ota pevou Kot va emA£EeTe aplOud
avtypadwv.
11 Bon@swa: Epdavilel Bondntikd mepiexopevo, edv datiBetat, yia tnv tpéxouca Aettoupyia.
12 Koupmi ePrint: Avoiyel o pevou Zuvoyn unnpectwv Web, dmou pmopeite va eAEyEete TIC AeMTOPEPELEC

Kat&otaong tou ePrint, vt aAA&EETE TIC puUBUioELC TOU ePrint ) va EKTUTTWOETE PLat GEAIS O TTANPODOPLWV.

MAnpodopisg yia tnv aocdaieia
No xpnowomoleite povo 1o KaAwdio tpododoaiog mou mapexetat armd tnv HP.



Avupstwmon Bacikwv mpofAnpatwv

Edv 6ev pmmopeite va EKTUNTWOETE:

1. BeBauwOeite 0Tt OAa T BUCHXTH TWV KAAWDIWV ivan KaAG ouvOESEPEVX.
2. BeBauwOeite 6TL 0 eKTUTIWTNAC €ival evepyomotnuévog. To Koupri Asttoupyia B avaBel Aeukod.
3. EAgyte tn dwrtelvi £voel€n Kathotaon xoUpURTNG oUVAEoNC Vi va BeBatwBEeiTe OTL 0 EKTUTTWTIC ivai cuvdedepévog o

Kamolo diktuo.

e HpumAe pwtetvn €voelen umodelkviel OTL EXeL yivel aoUppatn oUVOEDN Kol OTL UTIOPEITE VX EKTUTTWOETE.

¢ EGv n owrtewvn évdelEn avaBoaBrivel apyd, ummodnAwvel 6Tt N xoUppaTn AEIToupyia eival evepyorrotnuévn, 0AAX 0 EKTUTTWTIAG
Oev eival ouvdedepévog oe diktuo. BeBatwBeite 0tL 0 ekTUNWTAC BpiokeTal eVtog TNG EPBEAELNG TOU XOUPUNKTOU GRUKTOC.

¢ Edv n dwrtewvn évdelgn avaBooPrvel ypryopa, umodnAwvel 6paApa oTnv aoUpuatn ouvdean. Avatpé€te 0To PAVUPNX oTNV

086vn tou ektunwTA.

¢ Edv n acUppatn cUvoeon ival amevepyormoLnpEvn, N Gwtelvr €vaelgn aouppatng oUvdeong eivat oBnoth.
Emokedreite tnv tonobeoia web HP Diagnostic Tools otn d1c06uvon www.hp.com/go/tools yix va AdBete dwpedv Bondnuikda
TIpoypappaTa SlayvwotikoU eAéyyou (epyaA€in) mou PIopEite va XpnOLUOTIOOETE TPOKEIPEVOU VA EMAUCETE OUVNBLOPEVX

TPOBAAHATX TOU EKTUTIWTH.

Windows

BeBawBeite 0TI 0 EKTUTTWITIIC £XEL OPLOTEL WG N

TMPOEMAEYHEVN CUCKEUI EKTUTTWIGNG:

¢ Windows 8: TormoBetriote T0 6€iKTN i} TATAOTE GTNV MAVW
6e€1& ywvia TNG 080VNC yIx va avoiEETE TN YPAUKN TWV
OUMBOAWVY, KAVTE KAIK 0TO €1KoVidlo PuBpicetg, emA&fte
Mivakag EAéyxou Kal, 0Tn oUVEXELR, eMAEETe MpoBoAR
GUOKEUWV KAl EKTUMWTWVY.

¢ Windows 7: Xto pevou ‘Evapgn twv Windows, emA&€te
ZUGKEUEC KO EKTUTTWTES.

*  Windows Vista: Xtn ypapun epyaciwv twv Windows,
emAé€te ‘Evapgn, Mivaxkag EAéyyxou kot émetta EKtummtig.

¢ Windows XP: Ztn ypappn epyactwv twv Windows,
emA£€te ‘Evapén, Mivakag EAéyXou Kat, 0TN CUVEXELR,
Extunwtég Kat Pag.

BeBawwOeite 6Tl UNGpYEL éva oNpASL EMAOYIC 0TOV KUKAO

SimAa otov ektunwtr oag. EGv 0 ekTunwtig 6€v ivat o

TIPOEMAEYUEVOC, KAVTE HEEL KAIK OTO EIKOVIBLO TOU EKTUTTWTI KO

emA£€Te OPLOPOC EKTUTILITH LIC TIPOEMAEYHEVOU X0 TO PEVOU.

Edv xpnowponoteite kKaAwbdio USB kat e§akoAouBeite va

HNV HTTOPEITE VU EKTUTTWGETE 1} EAV ) EYKATAGTAGH TOU

AoylopiKoU dev eivan emTuynic:

1. Adoupéote to CD amd tn povada CD/DVD kot amocuvdéate
10 KoeAwd10 USB amd tov urmoAoyLoti.

2. EmavekKLVAOTE TOV UTIOAOYLOTH.

3. TomoBetnote to CD AoyloUIKOU TOU EKTUTIWTH 0T HOV&OX

CD/DVD kai, 0Tn GUVEXELX, XKOAOUBNOTE TI§ 08nyieg

mou epdavidovial aTnv 0006vn Yo VX EYKXTROTAOETE TO

AOYLOULKO Tou ekTUTTWTH. MV ouvoéoete To KaAwoio USB

HéXpLVX aag {nTnBei.

MOALG 0AOKANPWOEL N EYKOTAOTAON, EMAVEKKIVIOTE TOV

uroAoyLotn.

Eav xpnowpomoleite acUppatn cUvdeon Kat e§akoAoubeite

VO PNV HITOPEITE VX EKTUTTWOETE:

MetoBeite otnv evotnta "AKTUWoN" 0TNV EMOPEVN OEAIOX YL

TEPLOoOTEPEC MANPOdOpIEC.

aq

EpmTopikéC ovopacisg

Ot ovopaoieg Windows XP, Windows Vista, Windows 7
kot Windows 8 givat oot katateBévia tng Microsoft
Corporation ot HMNA.

Mac

EAéy€te TNV OUP@E EKTUTTWONG:

1. ItnvkaptéAa System Preferences (Mpotipnoeig
ouotripatog), emAE€Te Print & Scan (Ektunwon &
o&pwon) [Print & Fax (Ektunwon & ¢pag) oto 05 X v10.6].

2. EmA£€te Open Print Queue (Avolypo oupdg EKTUMWGNG).

3. KA&vte KAIK 0€ Pl epyaoior EKTUMWONG YL Vo TV EMAEEETE.

4, XpnoWOTTOLAOTE T MXPXKATW KOUMTILA YLX VO
SlaELpLOTEITE TNV Epyaoio EKTUNMTWONG:

» Delete (Axypadn): AKUpwon TN EMAEYHEVNC EPYATING
ektUnmwongc.
» Resume (ZuvExion): ZUVEXLON HLOG EPYOOING EKTUTTWONG
TTOU €iX€ BLKOTTEL TTPOCWPLVEL.
5. Edv Kavate aAAXYEC, OOKIUAOTE VO EKTUTTWOETE EQVA.

Kévte emavekkivnon Kat emavadopa:
1. EMQVEKKLVAOTE TOV UTTOAOYLOTH.
2. Mpoaypatomoliote emavadop® ToU EKTUTTWTH.
o. ATEVEPYOTTOLAOTE TOV EKTUTIWTH KL ATTOCUVOEDTE TO
KoAwSL0 Tpododoaing.
B. Meppévete Aiyo, emMavaouvoETE TO KAAWADLO
Tpo0d0oaing KL EVEPYOTIOLOTE TOV EKTUTTWTH.

MNa va emavapépete To cUCTARA EKTUTWONC:

1. ItnvKkoptéda System Preferences (Mpotiprosig
ouotripatoc), emAE€te Print & Scan (Ektunwon &
oépwon) [Print & Fax (Ektinwon & dag) oto 0S X v10.6].

2. Moatote nopatetapéva to mARKTpo Control evw Kavete
KALK 0Tn AloTol pLOTEPG KL, 0TN OUVERELY, EMAEETE Reset
printing system (Enavadopd oUGTAPATOC EKTUTIWGNC).

3. MpooB£ote TOV EKTUNWTH TTOU BEAETE VA XPNOLUOTTOLOETE.

Ma va KATAPYROETE TRV EYKATACTAGH TOU AOYICHIKOU:

1. EQv 0 eKTUNWTAC €ivai ouvdedEPEVOC OTOV UTTOAOYLOTH
péow KaAwdiou USB, xrmoouvd£0Te TOV EKTUTIWTH KITO TOV
uToAoyLoTh.

2. Avoifte to pakeAo Applications/Hewlett-Packard.

3. Kavte 6umAo KAk oto HP Uninstaller (Mpdypappa
Kat&pynong eykatdotaong HP) kat émelta akoAouBrote
TI¢ 0dnyiec otnv 066vn.


www.hp.com/go/tools

AwkTowon

Xpewaleote BonBera oXETIKA PE TN SiKTUWON?

www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting

Me to HP Wireless Printing Center otn d1eUBuvon www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting, propeite va mpostolpdoste
TO AOUPUATO BiKTUO, VO pUBUICETE ) VX EMOXVABLXUOPPUIOETE TOV EKTUTIWTH KL VO EMAUCETE TPOBARHXTA TTOU
oxetidovtal Ue TN diIKTUWON.

Edv n oUvOEDN TOU EKTUTTWTIH 0TO SIKTUO BEV TAV EMTUXAC

¢ BeBawwbeite 6t N aoUpPoTn GUVEEDN Eival EvEpyOTTOINUEVN OTOV EKTUTIWTH.

YoV mivako EAEyX0U TOU EKTUTIWTI, XTI OTE TO Koupmi AcUppatn civdeon (((1))). Edv n évbel€n eivon Amev. agipp. covs.,
emAé€te Evepyomoinon.

¢ BeBawwBeite 6tL 0 EKTUNWTIAG Eiva cuUVOHEGEPEVOC OTO HiKTUO.
1. Ztov mivaka eEAEyXOU TOU EKTUTIWTH, MATHOTE TO KoupTi AcUppatn cuvdeon (((1))).
2. EmA£€te PuBpioelg yia va ammoKTAoETe MpOoBRacn oto Pevou PuBp. acUpp. cUvd.
3. Matrjote To Koupmi K&Tw BEAoug, emMAEETe EKTUTTWON avadopac Ko, 0Tn OUVEXELX, EMAEETE EKTUM. avad. acupp. A&tt.
H avadopd eAéyxou aoUppaTng AELTOUPYING EKTUMTWVETRL RUTOPATX.
4. EAéy€te 10 eMGvw PEPOC TNC avadopag YIX Vo SEITE av UTTPEE KATTOLX AITOTUX IO KXTX TOV EAEYXO.
— Avatpg€te otnv evotnta AmoteAéopata SiayvwoTIK®V EAEYXWV yix va Heite GAOUC TOUG EAEYXOUC MTOU TTPAYLOTOTOLOnNKav
KOIL €6V 0 EKTUTTWTIG TTEPKOE EMTUXWE KUTOUC TOUG EAEYXOUC.
— Itnv evotnta Tpéxouoa diapdpdwaon, Bpeite to dvoua tou diktuou (SSID) ato omoio ivat cuvdedepEvog 0 EKTUNTWTAC.
BeBawOeite 6TL 0 EKTUTIWTAC Eivai oUVOESEPEVOC OTO (610 HIKTUO PE TOV UTTOAOYLOTH.
Inpeiwon: EGv o uroAoylotic oog sivat ouvdedepévoc o EIKOVIKO 1BLWTIKG diktuo (VPN), amocuvdeBeits mpoowptvé armo to
VPN mpotoU mpoXwpnoETe 0TNV EYKATAoTHGN. METK TNV eyKaTdoTaon, Ba pémel va armoauvdeBeite amd to VPN yix va €xete
TPACoRAON OTOV EKTUTIWTH HECW TOU OLKLAKOU SIKTUOU.
e BeBawwbeite 6tL n emKowwvia Pe To dikTuo Hev ePMOdIZeTan Ao KAMOL0 AOYLOUIKO XODHAELNC.
To AOYLOUIKO XOPRAELXC, OTTWG TA TEIXN TPOCTATING, UTTOPEL VA TXPEUTIOBIOEL TNV EMKOWVWVIK HETAEU TOU UTTOAOYLOTH KOl
TOU EKTUTTWTH KOTK TNV EYKATAOTOON OE KATOL0 6iKTUO. Edv d€V €ivat SUVATAC 0 EVIOMIOPOC TOU EKTUTIWTH, KITEVEPYOTIOLOTE
TIPOCWPLVA TO TEIX0C TpoaTaciog Kot EAEYETE av To MPAPANUA EMAUETAL UE AUTOV TOV TPOTO. M MepLloodTepn BorBela KaL
OUUPBOUAEC OXETIKG PE TO Aoylopikd aopaAsiag, petaBeite otn dieuBuvon www.hp.com/go/wpc-firewall.

Edv B€AeTe va XPNOLHOTTOLCETE TOV EKTUTTWTH KO KOIVOU PE MOAAOUC UTTOAOYLOTEC TOU
diktuou

Koatapxnv, EYKOTROTAOTE TOV EKTUTIWTH OTO OLKLOKO OiKTUO. ApOU 0 EKTUTTWTHAC CUVOEDEL EMTUXWCE OTO OLKIOKO 00C dIKTUO,
UTTOPEITE VO TOV XPNOLLOTIOLOETE AT KOovoU pe GAAOUG UTTOAOYLOTEC TTOU €ivail guvdedePévol 0To (610 HiKTuo. € KAOE emmAéov
UTTOAOYLOTH) TTPETTEL VO EYKATAOTIOETE TO AOYLOMLKO TOU eKTUTTWTH HP.

Windows

Kotd tn StépkeLx TG eyKaT&oTaong tou AoylopikoU, emAé§te AcUppatn ebvdeon otnv 086vn EmAoyég ouvdeong kol
akoAouBriote Tig 0dnyieg mou epdavidovial otnv 08vn.
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Awktuwon (ouveyiletan)

Eav BéAete va aAAagete tn oUvdeon amé USB oe acUppatn

BeBoiwOeite OTL £XETE EYKATAOTOEL EMTUXWC TO AOYLOHIKO TOU EKTUTTWTH.
Windows
1. Kavte éva amd to Mapok&tw, GVAAOYX LE TO AEITOUPYIKO GUOTNHA TTOU SLaBETETE.
» Windows 8: Ztnv 0046vn "Evap&n, kavte 6£€i KAIK ag pio KevN TIEPLOYT TNG 000vNng Kot eMAEETe ‘OAEC 0L EPAPHOYES OTN
Ypappn ebappoywv.
* Windows 7, Windows Vista kot Windows XP: Xto pevou ‘Evap€n tou umoAoyiotr, emAé€te ‘OAa ta mpoypappata
1 Mpoypappata kat, otn cuvéela, emAEEte HP.

2. EmAé€te HP Deskjet 4640 series.

3. EmA£€te Eykatdotacn & AOylOHIKG EKTUTTWTA.

4. EmA£€te Metatpomi cUvdeong ektunwti USB o€ acUppatn. AkoAouBnote Tic 0dnyisg mou spdavidovrat atnv 086vn.
Mac

Xpnowormouiote to HP Utility, to omoio Bpioketat otn Siadpopri Applications/Hewlett-Packard, yio va aAAGEeTe T oUvbeon
AOYLOHIKOU 0€ XOUPHOTN VL' QRUTOV TOV EKTUTTWTH.

Edv OéA€eTe va XpNOIHOTOLCETE ACUPHATA TOV EKTUTTWTH XWPic SpopoAoynti

Xpnotpormoujote tnv AcUppatn Apeon Ektunwon HP yla va EKTUTTWOETE AoUPHATA, XWPi¢ dpopoAoyntr, armd umoAoyLoth,
smartphone ) &\An ouokeun pe duvatdtnta xoUppaTng Asttoupyiag. MNa va xpnaotpornoujoste tnv AcUppatn Apeon Ektinwon HP
omé UTTOAOYLOTH, TO AOYLOHIKO TOU EKTUTTWTI Bal TIPETEL VA EIVOIL EYKATEGTNHEVO OTOV UTTOAOYLOTH.

1. Evepyomotiote tnv Acuppotn Apeon Ektunwaon HP amd tov mivaka EAEyX0U TOU EKTUTTWTI:
o. ItV apxiKn 080vn tou ektunwtn, emA£€te AcUppatn Apson Ektunwon.

B. Edv otnv 006vn dpaivetar 6Tt n Acuppotn Apeon Ektunwon HP givat amevepyomotnpévn, emAé§te AcUppatn Apegon
EKTUMWGoN Kal, 0Tn oUVEXELR, eEMAEETe Evepy. pE aodaleta ) Evepy. Xwpic achaisia.

Inpeiwon: Edv evepyormotoete tv aodAAELR, HOVO 0L XpriOTEC TOU SLXBETOUV ToV KWwIKG MpoaBacng Ba umopouv va
ouvdeBoUv otov ekTunwTH. EGv armevepyoTOOETE TNV XOPKAELX, OTTOLASATTOTE XOUPHNTN CUOKEUN EVTOC TNC EUPBEAELOG
ToU eKTUNWTN Ba propei va ouvdeDEl otov eKTUNTWTH.

Y. EmA£€te Epdpavion ovopatog yia va epdpavioete o 6vopa tng AcUppatng Apeong Ektunwong HP.

6. EmA£€te Epdavion Kwdikov yia va epdavioete tov Kwdikd mpoaBaong thg Acuppatng Apeong Ektunmwang HP, gdv éxete
EVEPYOTIOLNOEL TNV XODGAELX.

2. XuvbdéoTe TNV aoUPHATN CUCKEUR OTOV EKTUTTWTA:
a. XTov urtoAoyLotn fj otn Gpopntr) CUCKEUN HE dUVATOTNTX XOUPHNTNG AELTOUPYIBG, EVEPYOTTOLAOTE TNV HGUPHATN AELTOUpPYIX.

B. EmA£€te to dvopa tng Acupuatng Apeong EktUmwaong HP a6 tn Alota twv aoUpUaTwy SIKTUWV, Yo TIPS ELYHo:
HP-Print-xx-Deskjet 4640 series (010U 0L XAPXKTAPEC XX Eivat povadIKoi Kat XaxpakTnpiouv Tov eKTunwtr).

Y. Edv éxete evepyomouioel tnv aodaAeiax tng Acuppatng Apeong Ektinwong HP, eloatydyete Tov Kwdiko mpdoBaang tng
AoUppatng Apeong Ektunwang HP dtav oo {ntnOei.

3. EKTUTIWOTE KAVOVIKG OTTw¢ B EKTUTTWVATE arrd uTtoAoyLotn 1 popnTr GUCKEUNR.
Inpeiwon: H AcUppoatn Apeon Ektunwaon HP dev mapéxet mpooBacn oto Internet.

Mo meploodtepeg mAnpodopieg oxetika pe tnv AcUppatn Apeon Ektinwaon HP, emokedteite to HP Wireless Printing Center otn
S1e0B0uvon www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting.

AirPrint™
Aut6c 0 ektunwtr¢ urootnpilet to Apple AirPrint™. Mmopeite vo EKTUTTWOETE aoUpUaTa aréd ouokeur i0S rj umoAoyiotr Mac.
Inpeiwon:

e 0 eKTunwTti¢ Kot n ouokeur i0S i} o umoAoytotii¢ Mac mpémnet va €xouv ouvoeBei ato 610 aouppato diktuo.

e Me 1o Apple AirPrint™ dev pmopeite va copwaoete €yypada oo Tov EKTUTwTH otn cuokeur i0S.


www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting

PuBpwon pag

1. Edv n xwpa/meployn oo mepthapBavetal otnv mapakdtw Aiota, emokedteite tn dielBuvon www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig yia
TANPODOPIEC OXETIKK PE TN pUBULON. AlOPETIKE, AKOAOUBNOTE TIC 08NYiEC TOU UNTAPXOUV GE QUTOV TOV 06NYO.

* Auotpia ¢ QwAavdin ¢ IpAavdia ¢ OAAavdia ¢ Xoundia
* BéAyio *  ToAAia ¢ ltoAio ¢ MNoptoyaAic ¢ EABetia
e Navia e Teppavia *  NopBnyia e lomavia ¢ Hvwpévo Buailelo

2. ZuvbEéote T ypapun thAsdwvou.

Inpeiwon: Ot ektunwtég HP sival oxedlaopévol e18IKG yia Xprion HE TG MXpadootakég avaAoyIKEC TNAEPWVIKEG

uninpeoiec. Eav Bpiokeote oe meptBaAlov Ynoroknig tnAedwving (m.x. DSL/ADSL, PBX, ISDN f FolP), uropei va Xpelaotei va
Xpnotdomotioete GiAtpa i) petatpomeic YndLakoU GAUKTOC 0 XVAAOYLKO KXTA TN pUBULON TOU EKTUTIWTH YLa TN AELToupyia
daf. Mo va mpoodlopioete moteg emAoyEC pUBULIONC Eivan KAAUTEPEC YIX E0GC, EMIKOIVWVNAOTE PE TNV ETALPEix TNAEPWVINC.

Eav n ypappn tTnAedwvou Xpnotpomoreital povo yia pag
a. ZUVOEOTE TO éval GKPO ToU KaAwdiou TnAedpwvou otnv emtoixix mpida tnAedwvou.
B. Zuvdéote o GANO GKpo otn BUpa pe TV €vbelgn 1-LINE, oto miow pépog Tou eEKTUNWTH.

Inpeimon: EGv eiote ouvdpopntig os unnpeoia DSL/ADSL, ouvbéote éva didtpo DSL/ADSL peta€l tng BUpac pe thv
€vbel€n 1-LINE ko tng emroixiog mpidag tnAedwvou.

1 Emroiyiax mpia tnAepwvou
0upa dag (1-LINE)

2 Inpeiwon: Mnv ouvdéoete To KaAwdLo otn BUpa pe
v évoelen 2-EXT.

3 ®iAtpo DSL/ADSL (mapéxetal amd tnv eToupeio
tnAedwviag 1 Tov MHPoXER UTTNPECLWV)

Le MEPIMTWON TTOU 0T YPAHHN TNAEDWVOU UTTAPXOUV KAl GAAEC CUVOEDEPEVEC CUGKEUEC
Edv €x€TE VO OUVOECETE TTEPLOCOTEPEC CUOKEUEC, CUVOEDTE TIC CUPDWVA PE TO TTOXPOKATW SLAYPOHHN:

TAM* DSL/ADSL Emroixix mpi¢a tnAedwvou
(1) o
MapdAAnAog SlaxxwpLotng
Mévtep DSL/ADSL
Yuokeun TnAspwvntni
TnAédwvo

Emroiywx mpia ISDN

Mpooappoyéag tepUatikol i
6popoAoyntic ISDN

2-EXT.
CQE 3 7 Eupulwviko povtep

(7
(5) FolP** ®iAtpo DSL/ADSL

* TAM: Zuokeun tnAsdwvnTh MPoCAPHOYEXC QVOAOYLKOU
** FolP: MpwtdkoAAo FolP (Fax over Internet) tnAedwvIKoU orpaTog

OO N [OoUn|h[WIN|=—

—_
o

3. EAéy€te tn pUBuLon tou dak.

0 éAeyxog pag eAEyXEL TO UALKOG, TOV TUTIO TOU KOAWSioU TNAEDWVOU KAl TNV KATAOTKON TNE 0UVOEDNC, KXOWE KO XV UTTAPXEL
TOVOC KAONG KoL evepyn ypapn TNAEPWVOU. MNa vot EKTEAECETE TOV EAEYXO:

o. ITNV apXikr 080vn TOU EKTUTIWTH, TXTAOTE To Koupmd Mévw Kot Katw yix va emAé€ete dag Kat, otn cuvexela, motrote OK.

B. EmA£€te PuBpioeig, PuBpicelg yia mpoxwpnuévouc Kot £meita 06nyo¢ puBpong pag kot akoAoubniote Tig 06nyieg mou
epudaviovral otnv 004vn.


www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig

Xpnon pag

AmoctoAn tumkou dpag

1. TomoBEeTAOTE TO MPWTOTUTIO HE TNV EKTUTIWHEVN TTAEUPA TTPOC TOL KATW 0T €L PITPOCTIVE YWVIX TNC YUKALVNG EMPAVELXC

TOU GOPWTH 1 PE TNV EKTUTIWHEVN TAEUPA TTPOC TO TTAVW OTOV AUTOHNTO TPpododotn eyypadwv (ADF).

2. ITtnv apxikn 086vn Tou EKTUNWTH, maTrote To Koupmid Mavw kot Katw yio va emAégete Pag kat, 0Tn ouvéxela, mutiote 0K.
EmA£€te Aoipop. pag 1 'Eyxpwpo ¢pag.
Eloaydyete Tov aptBuo dpag xpnotgomolwviag To aptOunTikd MANKTPOAOYLO KaL, 0T oUVEXELX, Tatriote OK.

W

ZupBouAn: Mo va mpooBéoste pia moion atov aplBpo Gag, maTtHoTe EMAVEIANUPEVA TO KOUUTIL * péXpL va
epdaviotei Pl mawAa (-) otnv 086vn.

EGv o mopaAnqmTng avadEpet mpoBARHATA JE TV TOLOTNTX TOU GaE Tou oTeiAATE, dOKIPAOTE Vor XAAGEETE TNV avaAuon
n tnv avtibeon.

AmoctoAn ¢pag amd ecwtePIKO TNAéPwVoO

1. Ewoaydyete tov aplBud Xpnopomotwvtag to MANKIPoAOyLo Tou TNAEpwvou.

Inpeiwon: Mnv XpnoLUOTONOETE TO ApLOPNTIKG TANKTPOAGYLO TOU TVOKX EAEYXOU TOU EKTUTIWTI YLK TNV XITOCTOAN pag pe
ot t péBodo.

N
.

Edv 0 maxpoAnmtng onkwaoel to tnAédpwvo, Propeite va cuvoptAnoste padi tou mptv oteilete 1o pak.
Inpeiwon: Eav amavtiosl n ouokeun dag otnv kKAon, Ba akoUoete Tvoug ok armd tn cuokeur AYnC.

3. TomoBeTAOTE TO MPWTOTUTIO HE TNV EKTUTIWHEVN TTAEUPA TTPOC TA KATW 0T €L PITPOCTIVE YWVIX TNE YUKALVNG EMPAVELXC
TOU 0OPWTN 1 PE TNV EKTUTTWHEVN TTAEUPA TTPOC T TIGVW OTOV XUTOUXKTO TPOod0odOTN EYYPADWV.

Ea

TNV apxLKr 080vn TOU EKTUNWTI, TATAOTE T Koupmda Mave kot Katw yia va emAéEete Pag kal, otn ouvéxelx, matriote OK.

5. ‘Otav siote £Towol va oteidete 1o dag, matiote OK, emAéEte AmootoAn véou dpag Kal, oTn ouvéxela, emAEETe Aoipop. pag
'EvXpwpo ¢ag.

E&v ouvoptAeite pe Tov mapaAnmn, {NTAOTE Tou va EgKviiost tn ARYn tou ¢ag dtav akoUosl tovoug dpag otn cuokeun. ‘Otav o

EKTUTTWTNC EEKIVAOEL TNV AITOCTOA TOU PaE, Prmopeite va KAEIoETE TO TNAEDWVO 1) Vo TXPAPEIVETE aTN Ypopun. Katd tn petddoon

ToU pag, Pmopei va pnv akoUaeTe Tovoug pag.

Mo meplocotepeg MANPOodOPieC OXETIKA e GAAOUC TPOTTOUC ATOCGTOARC PAE, OTTWC 0 TTPOYPXUPATIONOC YLK ATTOGTOAN g
apydtepa i N amootoAn dag amo umoAoyiloth, avatpé€te otnv NAEKTPoVIKN BorBsia.

Avtopatn Aqyn ¢pag
ATTO TIPOETIAOYH, 0 EKTUTTWTIC KMTXVIAEL OE ELOEPXOPEVEC KAROELG Kot AdpBAVEL o auTOpOT.

o va AGBete dag pe pn aUTOHATO TPATIO, AITEVEPYOTTOLOTE TN AEITOUpYict AUTOPATH AMAVTNON OTOV MVaKaA EAEYXOU TOU
EKTUTTWTA.

0 ektunwtr¢ Ba amavtd oTig KAROELG HETA armd Tov aplBpo KTumwv mou kKaBopiletat otn puBuion Krimow mpwv an/on.

Inpeiwon: EGv éxete ouvdéoel Tov ekTunwTr Pe TNAsdwvnT, n pUBuLoN tou ektunwtr) Ktumot mpiv an/on Ba mpénel va oplotei
o€ HeyaAUTEPO aplBpO armd autdv Tou TNAedwvnTA.

1. BeBoauwOeite GTL 0 EKTUTIWTAC EiVOL EVEPYOTTOLNUEVOC KOXL OTL UTTAPXEL XXPTE.

2. ITnvapxikn 086vn Tou eKTuNWTH, matriote To Koupmid Mavw ko Katw yio va emAégete Pag kat, 0Tn ouvéxela, mutiote 0K.
3. EmA£€te PuBpiosig, Autopatn amavnon KoL, otn ouvéxela, Evepyomoinon.

Inpeiwon: Edv eiote ouvdpountig o€ utnpeaio pwvnTikoU Taxudpopeiou otny idla ypaupni TnAedwvou mou Xpnotyormoleite
yla Tig KARoeLg oag, ev pmopeite va Aappavete pog autopota. Oo MPEMeL va €ioTe SlaBEatpol va xImavTATe ot (Lot oTig
KARoeLg elogpxOpevwy dag. (Eav BEAeTe va AapBavete Gpog QUTOPXTA, EMKOWVWVAOTE PE TNV TXPEin TNAEPWVING Yo v
EYYPODEITE OE PO UTTNPEDIX SLAKPLTWV KTUTIWV ) YLK VO XTTOKTIOETE EEXWPLOTH ypappn yia dag.)

ZupBouAi: O ektunwtig pmopei va amoBnkeUel ta AndOévia dpog TNV E0WTEPIKA PVIHN ToU. MNa Vo EKTUTIWOETE EAVR XUTK
o dag, avatpe€te otnv evotnta "Emavektunwaon AngBéviwv dpag armd tn pvipn" otnv emdpevn oeAida.




Xpiion pag (cuveyiletar)

Mn autopatn AYn ¢pag

Edv ouvopiAeite oto tnAédwvo, pmopeite va AGBeTe T g Pe pPn AUTOHXTO TPOTIO, XWPIC Vo KAEIOETE T TNAEDWVO.
1. BeBouwbeite 4TL 0 EKTUNWTIAC EIVAL EVEPYOTTOLNHEVOC KOl OTL UTTAPXEL XXPTL.

2. Adoupéote TuxOv mpwtdtuta amméd tov ADF.

Inpeinwon: Opiote tn puBpLoN Ktimotw mpwv an/on os peyaAUtepo aplBpd, WOTE VX UITOPEITE VO AITAVTIRTE OTLC ELOEPKOUEVES
KAROELC TIPLV OMOVTHOEL 0 EKTUTIWTIAC. 'H amevepyoTmolote tn Asttoupyio AuTépatTn amavinon,
€101 WOTE 0 EKTUTTWTAC VO UNV AITXVTR XUTOPOTX OTIC ELOEPXOUEVEC KAROELG.

3. ZnTAoTE Al TOV AMOCTOAEN VO EEKIVATEL TNV AITOOTOAN Tou €.

4. 'Otav akouoete tovoug dat, matriote ta koupmid Mavw kot Katw otnv apyiki 006vn tou mivaka EAEyX0U TOU EKTUTTWTH YLX VO
emAé€ete Pag, marriote OK Kat, otn ouvéxeln, emAé€te Mn autépatn Aqpn dag.

Inpeiwon: Otav 0 EKTUNTWTAC apxioel Tn AWn tou daf, prmopeite va KAEIoETE T0 TNAEPWVO N VA MAPAUEIVETE 0T Ypoppn. Katd
T petddoaon tou dag, pmopei va pnv akouoete tovoug dat.

Emavektinwon AndBéviwv pag amo tn pvipn

EGv n Asttoupyia "Ededpiki Ayn ¢k eival evepyomoinpévn, Ta eloepyopeva dag Ba amobnkelovial 0Tn PV aKOUo Kot 6Tav
0 EKTUTIWTAC BPIOKETAL O KATAOTNGN OPEAPNATOC.

Inpeiwon: OAa ta pag mou sival amoBnkeupéva oTn PvApn HMopEi va Slaypadouv, OTav armevepyomotndei 0 EKTUTWTAC.

1. BeBouwBeite OTL UTAPYEL XXPTi OTOV EKTUTTWTH.

2. ZTnv apxlkn 086vn TOU EKTUNWTH, TATAOTE T KoupTid Mavw kot Katw yix va emAégete Pag Kat, oTn ouvéxela, matrnote OK.
3. EmA£Ete PuBpioeig kat, otn ouvéxelx, emAEEte Emavektinmwon ¢pag pvipng.

Ta da€ epdavidovial Pe tnv avtiotpodn oslpd armd autiv Pe TNV omoia AfdOnkav, Pe mpwto to ¢af mou AfdOnke mo
npoodata.

4. EmA£ETe 10 dag mou BEAETE Vo EKTUTTWOETE Kol eMAEETE EKTUMwon.
5. Mo va SlakOYEeTe Ty eKTUTIWON, eMAEETe AKUPO.

Extunwon avadopdc ] apxeiou kataypadnig

O avadopég pag mapéxouv Xprotues MANPodopie CUOTHHATOC YIX TOV EKTUTTWTH.

1. Ztnv apXiKn 086vn TOU EKTUNWTH, MATACTE T Koupmid Mavem kot Katw yia va emAé€ete Pag kal, otn ouvéxewx, matriote OK.
2. EmA£€te PuBpiosig, PuBpioslg yia mpoxwpnuéVoug Kal, oTh ouvéxela, Avadopéc dag.

3. EmA£€te tv avadopd pag mou BéAeTe va ektunwaoste 1 ApXeio kataypadic pag kal, otn cuvexela, matriote 0K.

Inpeiwon: Eqv xperdleote ektunwpévn empBefaiwon emruyouc amootoAnig twv dag, emAéEre EmBepainon pag kot opiote tnv
emAoyr mou BéAeTe.




EniAuon nmpoBAnpatwyv pag

Edv e€xkoAouBeite va avtipetwmidete mpoBARUoTa 0TN
Xprion tou pag HET TNV emTUX 0AOKARPWON TOU EAEyX0U
PaE, EKTEAEOTE T TAPAKATW BrOTO:

Dev givat Suvarti) n amoctodn pa§, aAAa sivar Suvati n AYn

1. ExteAéote pux aviypadn i Pl o6pwaon yio va
BeBowOeite OTL 0 EKTUMWTAG AEITOUPYEL KAVOVIKA.

EAéy€te Ti¢ duOLKEC ouvdEoelg Tou dag.

EAéy€te edv GAAEC ouokeUEC Pag umopouv va ateilouv
dag otov id6lo aplBpo dat. H auokeun paf tou mapaAnmen
Umopei va €XeL PTTAOKAPEL TOV aplBud TtnAedpwvou oag i
UTTOPEL VOl AVTIPETWITI{EL TEXVIKG TTPOPBAAHAT.

4. Edv 6ev emAuBEi To MPABANPA, EKTUTTWOTE TNV avadop&
eAéyxou dag Kol To apxeio kataypadng dag (kal, v
UTI&pXEL, TNV avadopa avayvwpLang KAROEWV KoL TV
avadopd avemBupNTwy ¢ag) Kot EMKOLVWVIOTE PE TV
HP yia meplocotepn Bonbeia.

Dev givai Suvati n AYn ¢pag, aAAda eivai Suvati n amootoAn
1. EAéy&te g pubpioslg dag tou ektunwtn.
2. EAéy&te tig puoikég ouvoEaoelg Tou dak.

3. EAéy€te eav GAANEC OUOKEUEG oUVOEDEPEVEC 0TV (DL
ypappn tnAepwvou pmopolv va AdBouv ¢daf. H ypappn
tNAEPWVOU PTTOPEL Vo €XEL TPOBANUX i} N CUOKEUN
amooTtoAng g pmopei va avtipeTwmidel mpoBARHOTX
Kat& tnv amootoAn dpag. Emiong, pmopeite va eAéyEete
€4V UTTGPXEL hpayn Yix ToV axplBud TnAedpwvou Tou
OTOOTOAEQ.

4. EMKOWWVNAOTE PE Tov amootoAéa. Edv dev emAubei to
TIPOBANHN, EKTUTIWOTE TNV avadopd eAEyxou dag Kal To
apxeio kataypadrg dog (Ko, Edv urdpxel, TV avadopd
AVOYVWPLONG KANOGEWV KoL TAV avadopd avemBupntwy ook)
KoL EMKOWVWVNOTE Pe tnv HP yix meploootepn Bordela.

Dev eival Suvati oUTE N amootoAr oUte R ARYN pag

1. ExteAéote pux avtypadn i Pl o&pwaon yio va
BeBowOeite OTL 0 EKTUMWTIG AEITOUPYEL KAVOVIKA.

N
.

EAéy€te ¢ duoLKEC ouvdEoelg Tou dag.
EAéy€te Tig pubpioelg pag Tou ekTunwtn.
EAéy€te edv GANEC OUOKEUEC OUVBEDEPEVEC OTNV (Lt

pow

YPOpUR TNAEPWVOU PImopouv va oteihouv i va A&Bouv dag.

Mmopei va uttpx et TPOBANUA LE TN YpapUR TNAEDWVOU.

5. MNpaypatomotnote enavadopt TOU EKTUTTWTH
OTEVEPYOTTOLWVTNG TOV EKTUTIWTH KAL, EGV €ival duvato,
Tov KUpLo drakdmtn tpododoaing. Mepipévete Aiya
OEUTEPOAETTO KO ETTELTO EVEPYOTTOLAOTE EXVE TOV
EKTUTTWTH. AOKIPAOoTE Vo oTEIAETE 1 var AdBeTe Eva dag
Q70 TOV EKTUTIWTH.

o

Edv 6ev emAuBEei To mMpAPANUA, EKTUNMWOTE TNV avadopd
eAéyyou daf kat o apxeio kataypadnic pag (kat, E&v
UTTAPXEL, TNV avadopd avayvwpLong KARGEWVY KoL TV
avadopd avemBUpNTWY dat) Kat EMKOIVWVIAOTE PE TNV
HP ywx neploodtepn Bordeta.

Inueiwon: Edv siote guvdpopuntic o€ unnpeaio pwvntikol
Taxudpopeiou atnv ida ypappn tnAedwvou mou
XPNOLUOTIOLEITE Vix TI¢ KA oL dag, Ba pémel va AapBavete
o dag pn autdpota.

EAéy€te T puBpiosig pag tou ekTumwTh

H Aettoupyia "Autdpotn amévnon” eivat evepyormolnuévn
KOL 0 EKTUTTWTAC AapBavel Ta daf autdpatoa.

Edwv eiote ouvbpounTtig o€ unnpeoia pwvntikoU
taxudpopeiou TN etatpeiog TNAePWVIAG 1) TOU TXPOXEX
unnpeotwv, BeBatwBeite dtL n emAoyr} "Ktumol pw ar/
on" OToV EKTUTTWTH €XEL OPLOTEL OE TN PHEYXAUTEPN

QMo AUTAV TOU auUTOpaTou TNAEPwVNTI. O EKTUNWTNAC

Ba moxpakoAouBei tn ypappn Kot Ba armodaoiost €Gv n
€logpyOUeVN KANRON ivat pwvnTikn kKARon n kAnon ag.
Edwv givat KARon ¢af, 0 EKTUNTWTAC Ba EKKIVAOEL QUTOHOTA
N oUvdeon Pe T0 Ha. AldOPETIKE, EVOEXETAL VA TIPETTEL
va AdBete to pag pe pn autdpato tpdmo emAéyoviag Pag
otnv 0806vn ToU EKTUNWTH.

Edv €xouv ekxwpnBei moAAoi aplBpoi thAedwvou otnv
Bl YPO KN KAL N YPOUKN XpNotHoTToLEiTaL amd MOAAEC
OUOKEUEC, BeBawBeite OTL 0TOV EKTUTTWTN €XEL OPLOTEL N
owath pUBuLon dlakpiltoU Ktumou yix tn Anwn dag.

EAéy€te TI¢ HUGIKEC OUVOEDELG TOU g

Yuvdéote 1o kaAwdLo TnAepwvou otn Bupa pe TNV
€vbelgn 1-LINE oto miow pé€POG TOU EKTUTIWTH KOl 0TV
emroLkio mpila TNAEPWVOU Kot CUVOEDTE Eva KXAWDLO
tnAebwvou otn BUpa pe TV €voel§n 2-EXT oto niocw
UEPOG TOU EKTUTIWTI KO OE £V ECWTEPLKO TNAEDWVO.
Am6 10 E0WTEPIKO TNAEDWVO, KAAETTE TOV 0pLOPO TToU Hev
umopouoe va AdBeL dag.

Inpeiwon: Eav emyeipovoate va oteiete dpaf o
€€WTEPIKO aplBa, BePaiwbeite OTL €xeTe oUPTEPIAGREL
TOUC aImapaiTNTOUC KWHLKOUG 1 xptBpoug mpoaBacong mpwv
oo Tov aplBpo. lowg Xpelaotei, emiong, va mpoobéoste
Hio TUon oTov apLBpo Yo Vo AITOTPEWETE TNV MOAU
ypriyopn KAfon tou aptBuou. Mo va mpoobéoete pa
madon, MTOTHOoTE ENQVEIANUUEVA TO KOUMTL * PHéXPL VA
gpdaviotei plo mavAa (-) otnv 086vn.

EQv eV PMOPEITE VX TTPAYHATOTTOLOETE EEEPXOPEVEC
KANOELC eMeLdn 6ev evromileTan TOVOC KARONG 1l N YpXUUn
€x€L B0puUPBo, BOKIPGOTE VO OUVOEDETE Eval GAAAO KXAWDLO
tAsdpwvou atn B0pa 1-LINE 1} HETAKLVAOTE TOV EKTUTTWTA
oe GAAN B€an pe Eexwploth ypaupn tnAedwvou (sdv
givat duvatd) kou eAéyEte edv mapouat&ovTat Moo
npoBAfpaTa.

EGv Bpiokeote oe meptB&AAov Yndlakng tnAedpwving
(6mwc FolP, pag péow VolP), pelwote TNy TaxUTnTa Tou
dag Kot arevepyormmotote tn Asttoupyia 616pBwang
0DAAPGTWY KITO TOV TiVaKa EAEYXOU TOU EKTUTIWTH. EGv
XPELOOTEL, EMKOWVWVAOTE PE TNV eToUpEia TNAEDWVING
Yl vt HGOETE GV UTIGPYXEL TTPOBANKK OTN YPAUKN

TOU TNAEPWVOU 1 YIX VX EVNUEPWBEITE OXETIKG PIE TIC
duvaTOTNTEC TOU TNAEDWVIKOU SIKTUOU OOC.




AnAwon meplopiopEVNC eyyunong ektunwtiy HP

MNpoiév HP Aidpkela Teplopiopévng eyyinong

Méoa Aoyiopikol 90 nuépeg

EkTutwtig 1 é10G

KepaAég ekTUTrwong/doxeia peAdvng Méxpi va e§avTAnBei n peAdvn HP 1 va mapéABel n "Agn g

gyyunong", omroiodriTroTe amd Ta dUo oupei TTpwTo. H TTapouoa
€yyunaon dev kaAUTTITEl TIPOIGVTA PEAGvNG HP TTou €xouv
avatAnPwoEi, avaKaTAOOKEUAOTE], XPNOIMOTIOINBE Je aKATAAANAO
TPOTIO 1} aAAOIWBEI.

Kepahég ekTUTTWONG (I0XUEI HOVO VIO TTPOIOVTA HE KEPAAEG 1 é10g

€KTUTIWONG TTOU PTTOPOUV VA AVTIKATAOTABoUV atrd ToV
TeAGTN)

Bonérjpata 1 €106 €KTOG KAl AV AVOPEPETAI DIAPOPETIKA

A. EUpog Treplopiopévng eyyunong

1. H Hewlett-Packard (HP) eyyudrai oTtov meAdTn-TEAIKO XPrioTN OTI Ta TTPOIdVTA HP TTou kaBopidovTal TTapatrdvw Sev Ba
TTOPOUCIAO0UV EAATTWHNATA UAIKWV 1 KATAOKEUNG YIa TNV TTEPiodo TTou KaBopifeTal TrTapatrdvw Kal n oTroia EEKIVAEl aTréd TNV
nUEPoUnvVia ayopdg atré Tov TTEAATN.

2. Ta mpoidvTa AoyIouIkoU, n Treplopiopévn euBivn Tng HP 1oxUel pbvo yia aduvapia ekTEAEONG 08NYIWV TTPOYypapHaTiopou. H
HP Sev gyyudral 611 n AsiToupyia OTTOI0USATIOTE TTPOIOVTOG Ba YiveTal Xwpig IAKOTTEG F OQAApATA.

3. H mepiopiopévn eyyonon g HP KaAUTITEl OVO Ta EAATTWHAOTA EKEIVA TTOU TTPOKUTITOUV aTTO TNV KAVOVIKH XPAoT Tou
TTPOIOVTOG Kal dev KAAUTITEI GAAG TTPOBAAATA, CUPTTIEPIAGUBAVOUEVWY EKEIVWY TTOU TTPOKUTITOUV OTTO:

a. AKatdAAnAn ouvTrpnon rj Tpotrotroinan,

B. Aoyiopikd, péoa, e€aptipaTa fj avaAwoipa TTou dev Trapéxovtal rj dev utroaTtnpidovtal até Tn HP,
Y. Aeimoupyia eKTOG TwV TTPOSIAYPAPWV TOU TTPOIOVTOG,

8. Mn egouaiodotnuévn Tpotrotroinon fi akatdAAnAn xprion.

4. TNa mpoiévTa ekTuTTwTWY HP, N xprion kaoétag Trou dev gival HP i kaoétag Tou £xel Eavayepioer Sev eTTnpeddel oUTe TNV
eyyunaon 1pog Tov TeAdTn oUTe T cUPPBaon utroaTrpIEng TN HP pe Tov reAdTn. Qotdoo, av n atotuxia fi n BAGRN Tou
EKTUTTWTH oQeiAeTal OTN Xprion KacéTtag Trou dev gival HP ) KaoéTag Trou €xel §avayepioel i} KaoETag HEAAVNG TTOU EXEI
Migel, Ba ogeileTar atnv HP n ouviBng xpéwan yia 1o Xpdvo Kai Ta UAIKG yia TV £TTISIOPBWACTN TOU EKTUTTWTH YIa TN
OUYKEKPIPEVN aTToTuXia A BAGRN.

5. Xe TepITITwOnN TTou, KaTd TNV TTePiodo 10X00G TNG £yyunong, N HP AdBel e1d01roinan yia KATToI0 EAGTTWHA OE OTTOI0dNTTOTE
TTPOI6V KaAUTITETaN aTrd TNV €yyunan TG HP, n HP €xel Tn SIGKPITIKY EUXEPEIX EITE Va ETTIOKEUGTEI EITE VO QVTIKATAOTAOEI TO
TIPOIOV.

6. Ze mepimTwon aduvapiag TNG HP va eTmokeudoel 1) va avTIKATAOTAGEI, KATA TTEPITITWOT, £Va EAATTWHATIKG TTPOIOV TToU
KaAUTITETOI aTT6 TNV €yyunon Tng HP, eviog elAoyou xpovikoU dIaoTAPATOG PETA TNV €1doTToinan yia Tn BAdRN, n HP 6a
aTronUIWOEN TOV TIEAATN JE TT006 i00 pE TNV TIUA ayopdg Tou TTPOidVTOG.

7. HHP dev @épel kapia euBUVN ETTIOKEURG, AVTIKATAOTAONG f) ATTOdNMiwaNG, HEXPIG OTOU O TTEAATNG ETTIOTPEWE! TO EAQATTWHATIKG
Tpoidv otn HP.

8. OTr01001TTOTE AVTAAAGKTIKO TTPOIOV PTTOPEI va gival KalvoUpyio 1) oav kaivoupylo, Je TNV TTpoUTréBean o1 n AsiToupyia Tou Ba
€ival TOUAGXIOTOV EQAUIAAN WE QUTH TOU TTPOIGVTOG TToU Bal AVTIKATAOTADE.

9. Zra mpoidvTa TN HP evdéxeTal va XpnaoluoTToloUvTal aVOKATAOKEUAOUEVA avTOAAKTIKG, §apTAHATA fj UAIKG, 1003UVaNa WG
TIPOG TNV ATT6d00N HE KAIVOUpYIa.

10. H AnAwaon Mepiopiopévng Eyyinong tng HP 10x0el o€ kGBe Xwpa A Trepioxri oTnv otroia n HP 8iaB€Tel To TTpoidv.

Ta gupBoAaia yia TTPOCOETEG UTINPETIEG EYyUNONG, OTTWG Eival N £TTi TOTTOU ETTIOKEUN, UTTOPEI va gival diaBéoiua atéd
otroladiTIoTe €§ouciodoTnuévn utpeaia ouvTripnong Tng HP o€ xwpeg 61Tou To TTPoidv diatiBetal amd T HP i amd
£€0UCI000TNEVO EI0AYWYED.

B. Meplopiopoi TnG eyyunong i
>TO BAGMO MOY ENITPEMNETAI AMO THN TOMIKH NOMO®EZIA, H HP KAI Ol TIPOMHOEYTEZ TQN NMPOIONTQN THZ
AEN MAPEXOYN KAMIA AAAH EFTYHZH 'H OPO OMOIOYAHMNOTE EIAOYZ, EITE PHTEZ EITE ZIQMHPEZ EFTYHZEIZ
‘H OPOYZ MEPI EMNOPEYZIMOTHTAE, IKANOMOIHTIKHZ MOIOTHTAZ KAl KATAAAHAOTHTAZ TA ZYTKEKPIMENO
ZKOrMo.

. Meplopiopoi TG euBUVNG
210 BaBPO TTOU EMITPETTETAI ATTO TNV TOTTIKF) VOUOBETia, oI aTTodnUIWCEIG TToU avaypdgovTal o€ auTr Tn dfAwaon eyyunong
aTrOTEAOUV TIG HOVADIKEG KAl ATTOKAEIOTIKEG ATTONHIWOEIG TTPOG TOV TTEAATN.

2. ¥TO BAGMO QY ENITPEMETAI AMO THN TOMIKH NOMOOGEZIA, ME EZAIPEZH TIZ YITOXPEQZEIS MOY OPIZONTAI
PHTA ZTHN MAPOYZA AHAQZH EYOYNHZ, ZE KAMIA MEPINTQXH H HP 'H Ol MIPOMHOEYTEZ TQN NMPOIONTON THZ
AEN EYOYNONTAITIAAMEZESY, EMMEZEZ, EIAIKEZ, TYXAIEZ 'H NAPEMOMENEX ZHMIEZ, EITE BAZIZONTAI ZE
ZYMBAZH, AAIKOMPAZIA 'H AAAH NOMIKH BAZH EITE EXOYN EIAOMOIH@EI MNA THN MIGANOTHTA TETOION
ZHMION.

A. Tomikri vopoBeoia

1. H mapoloa dAAwaon eyyunong TTapéXel OTOV TTEAGTN CUYKEKPINEVA VOPIKA dikalwpata. O TTEAATNG eVOEXETAI ETTIONG Va EXEI
dAa dikaiwpaTta Ta oTroia dlagépouv atd ToAiTeia o€ TToAITeia oTig Hvwpéveg MoAiTeieg, atréd emapyia oe eTTapyia oTov
Kavadd, kai a1md xwpa o€ XWpa oToV UTTOAOITTO KOGHO.

2. 210 BaBuéd Tou n TTapoloa dRAwaAN £yylnNong avTikeITal 0TV TOTTIKA VOUoBeaia, n TTapouoa drAwan Ba Tpotrotroinbei woTe
VO CUPHOPQWVETAI IE TNV TOTTIKF VOP0oBeTia. ZUPQuwva PE TNV EKGOTOTE TOTTIKN VOUOBETia, opiopéveg dNAWOEIG aTroTToinaNng
™mg sueuvng Kal TIEPIOPITHOI TNG TTapoloag drAwaong £yyunong evaEXETAl va pnv 1I0XUOUV yia Tov TTEAGT. Ma Trapdadelypa,
oplcrpsvsg Tro)\nslsg oTig HMA, KaBwg Kal KATTolEg KUBEPVATEIG EKTOG Twv Hvwpévwy MoAiTelv (cuptrepIAapBavopévwy
oplcuevwv snapxlwv oTov Kavadd), zvﬁexeml

a. Na pnv emTPETIOUV TV TIEPIOPITHO TWV KATAKUPWHEVWY BIKAIWHATWY ToU KATaVaAWTH PECW TwV SNAWCEWY aTroTroinong
£UBUVNG KaI TWV TTEPIOPICHWV TNG TTapoUoag dnAwaong eyyunong (11.x. 1o Hvwpévo BaaiAeio),
B. Na Tepiopifouv pe GAAo TPOTTO T dUVATOTNTA TOU KATACKEUAATH va eTRBAAAEl TETOIEG dNAWGEIG aTToTroinong eubdvng i
TIEPIOPIOHOUG, A
y. Na mapaxwpolv oTov TTEAGTN TTpOTBeTa dIKaIWUATA £yyUnong, va TTpoadiopifouv Tn SIGPKEIN TWY CIWTTNPWY EYYURTEWV
TIG OTTOIEG O KATAOKEUQOTHG eV PTTOPET VA aTTOTTOINGE! ) VO EMITPETTOUV TTEPIOPITHOUG YIA TN SIGPKEIA TWV CIWTTNPWY
EYYUNOEWV.

3. Ol OPOI XTHN MAPOYZA AHAQZH MEPIOPIZMENHZ EYOYNHZ, ME EZAIPEZH TO BAGMO MOY ENITPEMETAI ANO
TO NOMO, AEN EZAIPOYN, MEPIOPIZOYN 'H TPOMOMOIOYN, AAAA ZYMMAHPQONOYN TA KATAKYPQMENA
AIKAIOMATA MOY 1ZXYOYN ANAPOPIKA ME THN NMQAHZH TON MPOIONTON MOY KAAYMATEI H HP X TOYZ EN AOrQ
MEAATEX.

MAnpogopieg Nepiopiopévng Eyyinong tng HP

Zuvnupéva avapépovTal ol ETTWVUIEG Kal ol SiEuBUvVaEelg Twy eTalpelwv TN HP Tou Trapéxouv Tnv Mepiopiopévn Eyyonon tng HP
(eyyUnon KATOOKEUAOTH) 0TV XWwpa oag. H eyylnon kataokeuaoTr Sev TIEPIOPICE! TA ETTITTAEOV VOHIA SIKAIWMPOTA TTOU PTTOPET VO
£XETE £vavTl TOU TTWANTA, 6TTWG auTtd kaBopilovTal oTnv cUPBACH ayopdg Tou TTPOIGVTOG.

EAAGSal Cyprus
Hewlett-Packard Hellas E.M.E.
TqoBéAa 1-3 152 31 XAANANAPI



HP Deskjet f

XymMmbIcTbl 6acTay
1. MpuHTepai opHATY yiliH OPHATY NapaKLWacbIHAAFbI HYCKAYapAbl OPbIHAAHbI3.
2. barpapnamaHbl OPHaATbIWbI3.

Windows®

www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645 caliTbiHa eTin, 3kpaHAarbl HYcKaynapAbl OpbIHAAHbI3. KOMMNbHOTEP MHTEPHETKE KOCbIIMAca,
6araapnamarnbik Kypan biKLaM AUCKiCiH KOMNbIOTepre canbiHbi3. blkwam auck icke kocbinmMaca, KomnbloTep napameTpiHe
eTin, HP norotuni 6ap CD/DVD auckieHri3rici 6enrilueciH eki peT 6acbiHbI3, setup.exe TyMMeciH eKi peT 6acbIHbI3, COAaH
KeMiH 3KpaHAarbl HYCKaynapAbl OpbIHAAHbI3.

Apple

0S X: EH coHfrbl HP 6argapnamanbik KypanbiH www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645 caiiTbiHaH anyfa 60naabl. Mac xymeciHe
apHanfaH HP 6arpapnamanbik Kypanbl NpMHTEPMeH 6epinreH 6araapnamanbik Kypan biKLaM AUCKICiHAe XOK.

i0S xaHe 0S X: byn eHimre Apple AirPrint™ kocbinraH. MpuHTep MeH i0S KypbinFbicbl HeMece Mac Xyieci 6ip XeprinikTi
xenige 60nybl KaxerT.

KocbiMmwa manimeTtTep

INeKTPOHAbIK aHbIKTaMa: INeKTPOHAbIK aHbIKTaMaHbl 6aFAapnamanbik Kypanabl OpHaTy KesiHAe YCbiHbINFaH 6arfapnamanbik
KYPanaaH TaHaay apkblibl OPHATbIHbI3. BHIM MyMKIHAIKTepi, 6acbin WbiFapy, akayabl XOH XaHe Koaay KepceTy Typanbl
KOCbIMLLIA MaNIMeTTEP anbiHbI3. TeXHUKanbIK aknapat 6enimMiHeH xabapnamanap/bl, KOpLUaFaH OpTa Typasibl XXaHe HOPMaTMBTIK
aKnapaTTbl, coHaan-ak Eyponanbik 0gak HOpMATUBTIK XxabapriamMackl MeH KeniciM ManimaemenepiH TabbiHbI3.

» Windows® 8: NMyck (bacTay) 3kpaHbIHAA, 3KPaHHbIH 60C XepiHe TIHTYIPAIH OH XarbiMeH 6acbin, 6argapnama
TakTacbiHaarbl Bce nporpammbi (bapnbik, 6araapnamanap) 6eniMiH 6ackin, NpUMHTEp ataybl 6ap 6enrileHi 6acbiHbI3,
copnaH coH, CnpaBka (AHbIKTaMa) TyMMeciH 6acbiHbI3.

* Windows® 7, Windows Vista® xane Windows® XP: Myck (bactay) >Bce nporpammoi (bapnbik 6araapnamanap) > HP >
HP Deskjet 4640 series > Cnpaeka (AHbIKTaMa) TapMaKTapbIH 6acbiHbI3.

< 0S X Lion, Mountain Lion: CnpaBka (AHbIKTamMa) > AHbIKTaMa OpPTaNbiFbl TYWMECIH 6acbIHbI3. AHbIKTaMaHbl Kapan LbIFY
Kypanbl TepeseciHaeri bBapabik 6araapnamanapra apHanFaH aHbIKTaMa TyiMeciH 6acbiHbI3, coaaH coH HP Deskjet
4640 series Ty1MMeCiH 6acbIHbI3.

« 0S X v10.6: Cnpaeka (AHbiKTama) > Cnpaeka Mac (Mac aHbiKkTamachl) TyMeCiH 6acbiHbI3. AHbIKTaMaHbl Kapan LUbIFy
Kypanbl Tepe3eciHgeri Mac aHbikTamMacbl Kankbimanbl MasipiHeH HP Deskjet 4640 series TaHaaHbI3.

Readme daiinbi: HP Kongay Kepcety aknapaTbiH, ONepaLmMsanbIK XYHe TananTapbiH X3HE COHFbI MPUHTEP XXaHAPTYNapbIH
KamMTuabl.

* Windows: bargapnamanbik KypangblH, biKLaM guckiciiH KomnbtoTepre eHrisin, ReadMe.chm ¢dainbiH wonbiHbi3. ReadMe.
chm ¢ainbiH eki peT 6acbin awwbIHbI3 A3, TiniHi3aeri ReadMe ¢aiinbIH TaH4aHbI3.

* Mac: bargapnamanbik Kypan OpHaTYLLbICbIHbIH X0FapFbl XafFblHAa OpHanackaH Ky)kaTrap KantacbiH awbiHbi3. ReadMe
dannbIH eki peT 6acbin alwbIHbI3 A3, KaxeTTi Tinaeri ReadMe ¢aiinbiH TaHAaHbI3.
WUuTepHetTe: KocbIMLIA aHbIKTaMa MeH aknapat: www.hp.com/go/support. lpuHTepai Tipkey: www.register.hp.com. CalikecTik
Typanbl manimgeme: www.hp.eu/certificates. CuaHbi naitganaHy: www.hp.com/go/inkusage.

Eckeprne: KapTpuaxaepaeri cus 6acbin WbiFapy npoueciHae ap Typi XonAapMeH naiaanaHbinaibl XaHe naiaanaHbliFaHHaH
KeWiH CUAHbIH a3 MesLLepAeri KanabiFbl KAPTPUAXKAE Kanaabl.


http://www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645
http://www.hp.com/ePrint/DJ4645
www.hp.com/go/support
www.register.hp.com
www.hp.eu/certificates
www.hp.com/go/inkusage

BacKkapy TaKTacbl

1 On (Kocy) Tyimeci: NpuHTepai Kocagbl Hemece ewipegi.

I'nasnas (bactbl): Kewipy, dakc xi6epy Hemece ¢hakc napaMeTpriepiH 63repTy HeMece KyXXaTTbl CKaHep/ey yLliH
Kewipy, ®akc Hemece CkaHepney MasipiHe Kipyre 60naTbiH bacTbl 3KpaHFa KalTbin opanacbi3. baranaHraH

2 1A pexrennepid Tekcepy, Xbinaam niwiHaepai 6acbin woirapy, coHpan-ak Wireless Direct, kypanaap,
napameTpJiep Hemece CbIMCbI3 6ait1aHbIC M33ipiHe NapaMeTpnepai e3repTy Hemece KypanaapAbl nanganady
VLWiH Kipyre 6onappl.

3 Xorapbl TyiMeci: Ma3ipnepai Wony >XaHe KeLuipMenep CaHblH TaHAay YLWiH 0Cbl TYMMEHi NaiaanaHbiHbI3.

q CbIMcbI3 6annaHbiC KYMiHiH, LWamMbl: [puHTepAe XXeniMeH cbiMCbI3 6ainaHbIC 6ap-XX0ofbiH KepceTei.

CbiMcbi3 6ainaHbIc TyliMeci: CbiMCbI3 6alNaHbIC KYWiH TEKCepYre XaHe CbIMCbI3 6alinaHbiC NnapameTpepiH
5 e3repTyre 60natbiH CbiMCbI3 6aiNaHbIC TYHiHI M33ipiH awaapbl. CoHpali-ak, Xeninik 6ainaHbICTarbl akaynapabl
OMarHocTMKanayfa KeMeKTeceTiH CbIMCbI3 6aliNaHbICTbl TEKCEPY Typanbl ecenti 6acbin WhiFapyFa 6onagpl.

6 Knaeuatypa (MepHeTakra): lepHeTakTaHbl CAHAAP MeH MITIHAI eHri3Y YLUiH KONAAHbIHbI3.

7 Hazap, (ApTKa): AnablHFbl 3KPaHFa KaTapaabl.

8 Tanpay Tyiimeci: byn TyMeHiH MyMKIHAIM NPUHTEpAiIH aucnneniHae KepceTinreHiHe Kapav e3repegi.

9 OK: Arbimpaarbl TaH4ayabl pacTangpbl.

10 TemeH Tyiimeci: Masipnepai Wwony XaHe KeLlipMenep CaHbiH TaHAAY YLWiH 0Cbl TYMMEHI NainaanaHbiHbI3.
11 Cnpaeka (AHbiKTaMa): byn arbiMaarbl onepaumara Ko xeTiMai 60ca, aHbIKTaMa Ma3MyHbIH KepceTegi.
12 ePrint Tyiimeci: ePrint kyiti Typanbl ManimeTTepai Tekcepyre, ePrint napameTpnepiH e3repTyre Hemece

aKnapatTbIk 6eTTi 6acbin Whirapyfa 60naTbiH Be6-Kbi3MeTTeP TYHiHi M33ipiH awaapl.

Kayincispik aknapatbli
HP KOMMNaHKACbI KaMTaMacbI3 eTeTiH KyaT CbIMbIH FaHa NakaanaHblHbI3.



Herisri akaynapabl X0

Erep 6acbin wbirapy MyMKiH 6onmaca:
1. KabenbpaiH AypbIC XXanFaHFaHbIH TEKCEPiHi3.

2. MNpuHTepaiH KyaT KesiHe xanfaHraHbIH TekcepiHis. Bka (Kocy) TyiimMeci aK TycneH xaHaabl.
3. MpuHTepaiH Xenire KOCbINFaHbIHA KO3 XXeTKi3y YLUiH CbIMCbI3 6aiNaHbIC KYWiHiH LUaMbIH TEKCEPIH3.
¢ TypakTbl KOK LLaM CbIMCbI3 6aliNaHbIC OPHATbINFAHbIH XaHe 6acbin WbIFapyFa 60NaTbIHbIH KepceTei.

* Basy XbInbinbIKTan TypFaH LLIAM CbIMCbI3 KOCbI/IbIM KOCYIbl eKeHiH, 6ipak NPUHTEPAIH Xenire KoCblIMaraHbIH KepceTei.
MpuUHTEPAIH CbIMCbI3 6alinaHbIC CUTHaNbIHbIH AYKbIMbIHAA OPHANACKaHAbIFbIH TEKCEPIHi3.

e Xbingam XbinbiNbIKTan TYPFaH LWaM CbIMCbI3 6aiiNaHbICTbIH KaTeciH kepceTei. [lpuHTep aucnneninaeri xabapabl KapaHbi3.

* Erep cbimMcbI3 6aiinaHbIC eLwipince, cbiMcbI3 6ainaHbIC Xapbifbl eWwipyni 6onagpl.

Xwvi nanpa 6onatbiH NpUHTEpAeri akaynapabl Ty3eTy YLUiH nanaanaHyFa 60naTbiH TeriH 4MarHoCTUKAnNbIK YyTUNMTanapabl
XyKTey yiiH HP KOMNaHMACbIHbIK, AMArHOCTHKANBIK Kypanaapbl Typanbl www.hp.com/go/tools Be6-caitTbiHa KipiH3.

Windows

NMpuHTep 2AenKi 6acbin WbIFAPY KYPbUIFbIChI peTiHae

OPHaTbUIFaHbIH TeKCepiHi3:

¢ Windows 8: benriwenep >XonafrblH aLly yLUiH 3KPaHHbIH,
>KOFapFbl OH, Kak, 6ypbILLbIHA HYCKAHbI3 HEMece
TYPTiHi3, MapameTpnep 6enriweciH 6acbin, backapy
TaKTachbl TyIMMeCiH 6acbIHbI3 HEMECe TYPTIiHi3, COHaH
coH, KypbinFbinap MeH NnpuHTEpAepAi Kepy NapMeHiH
6acbiHbI3 HEMECe TYPTIHi3.

*  Windows 7: Windows xy#eciiH Myck (BacTay)
Ma3ipiHeH YcTpoicTBa U npuHTepbI (Kypbinebinap xaHe
npuHTepnep) 6eniMiH 6acbiHbI3.

¢ Windows Vista: Windows xyHeciHiH TancbipManap
TakTacbiHaarbl Myck (bacray), Nanens ynpasnenus
(Backapy Takracbl), IpuHTEp TapMaKTapbiH 6aCbIHbI3.

¢ Windows XP: Windows Xy#eciHiH Tancbipmanap
TakTacbiHaarbl Myck (bactay), Manenb ynpaenewus
(backapy TakTacbl), TpuHTepbl U pakcb! (MpuHTepnep
aHe ¢aKcTep) TapMaKTapbIH 6acbiHbI3.

MpUHTEPIHI3AiH XaHbIHAAFbI LWeH6epAiH yawbiFbiHa 6enri

KOMbINFaHbIH TekcepiHi3. Erep npuHTep apenki npuHTep

peTiHAe TaHAanMaraH 60nca, NpUHTEp 6enrileci TIHTYIPAIH

OH XarbIMeH 6acbin, awbinFaH MasipaeH Bbi6paTh Kak

NPUHTEP N0 YMONYaHUIO (D4enkKi NpuHTep peTiHae TaHaay)

N3pPMEHiH TaHAaHbI3.

USB ka6eniH naiaanaHbin 6acbin WhbiFapa aMacaHbi3

HeMece 6arpapnamanbiK Kypan opHaTbIIMaca:

1. blkwam auckini komnbrotepain, CD/DVD auckeHrisriciHeH

anbin, USB kabeniH KOMMNbHOTEPAEH aXbIpaTbIHbI3.

KomnbroTepai KanTa icke KoCbIHbI3.

MpuHTepAiH 6aFaapnamanbik Kypasnbl 6ap biklwam

[OMCKiHi komnbroTepain, CD/DVD guckeHrisriciHe canbin,

NpUHTEPAiH 6aFaapnamanbik KypanbiH OpHATY YLLiH

3KpaHAarbl HyCKaynapabl opblHAaHbI3. Hyckay

6epinreHwe USB kabeniH >anfamaHbi3.

OpHaTy npoueci asKTanfaHHaH KeWiH KOMNboTepAai Kanta

icKe KOCbIHbI3.

CbiMcbI3 6aKNaHBICTbI NAHAANAHDbIN 6acbIn WbIFapa

anmacaHnbis:

KocbIMLia ManiMeTTep any yLwiH keneci 6eTreri Xeninep

Typanbl 6enimre eTiH;3.

w N
b

4

Pacraynap

Windows XP, Windows Vista, Windows 7 xaHe Windows 8 —
MaiikpocodT KopnopaumsacbiHbiH, AKLL-Ta TipkenreH cayna
6enrinepi.

Mac

Bacbin wWbiFapy KeseriH Tekcepinis:

1. Xyite napameTpnepi 6enimiHoe bacbin WbiFapy XaHe
cKaHepney TyitMeciH 6acbiHbi3 (0S X v10.6 iwiHge bacbin
WbIFapy XaHe ¢aKc Xibepy).

2. bacbin wbiFapy Keseri 66iMiH 6acbIHbI3.

3. bBacbin WwhbiFapbiNaTbiH TancbipMaHbl TaHAAHbI3.

4. bacbIn WhbifapblnaTblH TancbipMaHbl 6ackapy yLUiH

TeMeHAeri TyiMenepai naiaanaHblHbI3:

* Ypanutb (Xo): TanaanFaH 6acbin WbiFapbiNaTbiH
TancbipMafaH 6ac TapTagbl.

* Bo3o6HoBuTb (Kannbina kenTipy): Kigiptinrex 6acbin
LUbIFapblNaTbiH TanCbIpMaHbl XanfacTblipaabl.

. Erep kaHpav na 6ip esreptynep eHrisinreH 6onca, kanta

6acbin LWbIFapbin KepiHi3.

(%]

Mepe3arpysuTb U nepeyctaHoBuTb (KakTa icke Kocy xaue
6acTanKbl KannbiHa KenTipy):

1. KomnbroTepai KanTa icke KOCbIHbI3.
2. lNpuHTepai 6acTankbl KannblHa KenTipeai.
a. lpuHTepai ceHaipin, KyaT CbiMbIH aXKbIPaTbIHbI3.
b. Bip MMHYT KyTiN, KyaT CbIMbIH KaWTa XanfaHpli3 Aa,
NPUHTEPAI KOCbIHbI3.
bacbin WbiFapy Xy#eciH KaiTa opHaTy:

1. Xy#e napamerpnepi 66nimMinae Bacbin WbiFapy XaHe
CKaHepney TyiMeciH 6acbiHbi3 (0S X v10.6 iwiHge bacbin
WbIFapy XaHe ¢aKc Xibepy).

2. ConxakTarbl Tisimai 6acbin, Backapy Ty1MMeciH 6acbin
TYPbIHbI3, COAAH KeliH Bacbin WbiFapy XyHeciH KaiTa
OPHATY NapaMeTpiH TaHAaHbI3.

3. KonpaHbinatbiH NPUHTEPAi KOCbIHbI3.

Barpapnamanbik Kypanabl Xoo:

1. MNpunTep komnbroTepre USB kabeni apkbiibl KOCbINCa,
NPUHTEPAI KOMNbIOTEPAEH aXbIPATbIHbI3.

2. barpapnamanap/Hewlett-Packard kantacbiH aLbiHbI3.

3. HP opHaTyLwbICbIH XX0H TYMMECiH eKi peT 6acbin,
3KpaHAarbl HYCKAynapAbl OPbIHAAHbI3.


www.hp.com/go/tools

Xenipe

Xeni anbIKTamachbl Kaxer ne?

www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting

www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting caiiTbiHaasb! HP cbiMcbi3 6acbin LbIFapy OPTasblfbl CbIMCbI3 XeriHi
[anblHAayFa, NPUHTEPA| peTTeyre HemMece KauTa KOHGUrypauusnayra XaHe Xenifgeri akaynapabl Xokfa
KeMekTecepa,.

MpunTep Xenire cATTI KOCbIMAFaH Xarganaa

* MpuHTepAe cbIMCbI3 6aitN1aHbIC GYHKLUMACHI KOCY/b]l €KeHIH PacTaHbi3.

MpuHTepaiH 6ackapy TakTacbiHAA CbIMCbI3 6aHMAHBIC TYWMECIH 6acbIHbI3 (((7))), erep CbiMcbI3 6aitnaHbIC ewipyni xabapb!
kepcertince, Kocy napmeHiH TaHAaHbI3.

¢ [puHTep xeninik 6ainaHbICKa KOCY bl EKEHiH PacTaHbl3.
1. MNpuHTepain 6ackapy TakTacbiHAa 6ip Mesringe CbiMcbi3 6aWNaHbIC TYIMMECiH (((T))).
2. CbiMcbi3 6aitnanbic napameTpnepi Ma3ipiHe Kipy ywiH MapameTpnep TapMarbiH TaHAAHbI3.

3. TemeH KepceTkKi TyiMeciH 6acbin, bacbin wWbiFapy ece6i TapMarbiH TaHAaHbI3, CoAaH COH CbIMCbI3 6ai1aHBICTbI TEKCEPY
ecebi 6eniMiH TaHAaHbI3. CbIMCbI3 6altnaHbICTbl TeKCEpY ecebi aBTOMaTTbl TypAe 6acbin WbiFapbinagbl.

4. Tekcepy KesiHAe 6ip HIPCEHIH OpbIHAANMaFaHbIH KOpY YLUiH ecenTiH, YCTiHri 6eniriH TekcepiH;i3.
— JKyprisinreH 6apnblk cbiIHaKTapfa apHanfaH JiarHocTuKa HaTHUXXenepi 6eniMiH KapaHbi3 XXaHe NPUHTEP CbIHAKTbI CATTI
OTKEHiH TeKCepiHi3.
— ArbiMaarbl KOHGUrypaumsa 6enimiHge NPUHTEP Kasipri yakbITTa KOCbIIFaH Xeni ataybiH (SSID) TabbiHbI3. MpUHTEpAiH,
KOMMbOTEPMEH 6ip et Xenire KoCbINFaHbIH TEKCepiHi3.
Eckeprne: Erep komMnbroTep BupTtyangbi xxeke xenicide (VPN) KocbinFaH 6osca, opHaTy NpoueciH 6acTamait Typbin, OHbI
VPN >eniciHeH yakbITLa aXblpaTbiHbi3. OpHATY asKTanFaHHAH KeWiH NpUHTepre Vi1 Xenici apkbinbl Kipy yiwiH VPN xeniciH
AXbIpaTy KaXeT.
¢ Kayincisnik 6araapnamanbik Kypanbl xeni 60MbIHLA 6iNaHbICTbl 610KTaMaFaHbIH TEKCEPIH3.
BbpaHaMayap cuakTbl Kayincisaik 6araapnamanbik Kypanbl XKeni apKbl/ibl OpHAaTKaH4a KOMNbHOTEP MEH NPUHTEPAIH
apacblHAaFbl 6annaHbIcTbl 6N0KTaM anaabl. Erep npuHTep Tabbinmaca, 6paHaMay3pAi yakbITLLa eLwipin, akayabiH,
>KOMbINFaHAbIFbIH TeKCepiHi3. Kayinci3pik 6araapnamanbik Kyparnbl 60/MbiHLLIA KOCbIMLLA M3NIMETTEP MeH KeHecTepai any
YLUiH MbIHA CAlTKA OTiHi3: www.hp.com/go/wpc-firewall.

MpunTteppai Xenige 6ipHelle KOMNbIOTEP apacbiHAA OPTAK NakpaNaHFbIHbI3 KeJIreH
Xarpainga

AnpbiMeH, NpUHTepAi 6acTankpl Xenire opHaTbIHbI3. [TpUHTEp yi XeniciHe CATTI KOCbINFAHHAH KeWiH, NPUHTep i ocbl Xeniperi
6acKa KoMMNbHTEPNIEPMEH OpPTaK NaiAanaHa anacbi3. 9p6ip KocbiMwa koMnbroTepre HP npuHTepiHiH 6araapnamanbik KypanbiH
OpHaTy Kaxer.

Windows

baraapnamanbik Kypan OpHaTbibIN XaTKaHaa bainaHbIC onuuanapbl 3kpaHbiHAaFbl CbIMCbI3 6aitlaHbIC TapMaFbIH
TaHAaHbI3, COAH COH 3KPaHAaFbl HYCKAynapabl OPbIHAAHbI3.



www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting
www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting
www.hp.com/go/wpc-firewall

Baitnanbic opuarty (y3iniccis)

USB 6ait1aHblCbIHaH CbIMCbI3 6aiinaHb|cKa esrepTyn.i KaJiaFaH )Kamaﬁp.a
BipiHWwipeH, npuHTepaiH 6araapnaManbik KypasblH CATTi OPHATKAHbIHbI3FA KO3 XXeTKi3iHi3.
Windows
1. Onepauumanblik xyiere 6ainaHbICTbl Keneci apekeTTepaiH 6ipiH OpbIHAAHbI3:
* Windows 8: Myck (bacTay) akpaHbIHAaFbl 60C OPbIHAbI TIHTYIPAIH, OH XaFbiMeH 6acbin, 6araapnama TakTacblHAaFbl
Bce nporpammbi (bapnbik 6arnapnamanap) TyiMeciH 6acbiHbI3.
» Windows 7, Windows Vista xaHe Windows XP: Komnbrotepai Myck (BacTtay) masipiHeH Bce nporpammbl (Bapnbik,
6arnapnamanap) Hemece NMporpammbl (baraapnamanap) 6enimin Tanaan, HP TapMarbiH TaHAAHbI3.
2. HP Deskjet 4640 series TaHaHbI3.
3. MpuHTepai opHaTy XaHe 6arpapnamanbik Kypan napamMeTpiH TaHAaHbI3.
4. Wsmenntb USB-noaknioueHue npuHTepa Ha 6ecnpoBogHoe (MpuHTepaid USB 6aiMnaHbicbIH CbIMCbI3 6ainaHbIcKa
aybICTbIPY) TApMaFbIH TaHAAHbI3. IKPaHAAFbl HYCKAYNapAbl OPbIHAAHbI3.
Mac

MpuHTepaiH 6araapnamanbIK Kypan 6ainaHbICbiH CbIMCbI3 6ainaHbIC TypiHe e3repTy ywiH bargapnamanap/Hewlett-Packard
TapmakTapblHaarbl HP opHaTy KeMeKLWiciH naiaanaHbiHbI3.

MpuHTEepAi MapWIPYTHU3ATOPCDI3 CbIMCbI3 NAMAANIAHFbIHbI3 KeJIreH XXaraanaa

MapLupyT13aTopCbI3 CbIMCbI3 6ACbIN LWbIFAPY YLUIH KOMMNbIOTEPIHi3AeH, CMAapTHOHbIHbI3AAH HeMece 6acKa CbIMCbI3 KOCbINFaH
KypbinFbiaaH HP wireless direct dyHKLMACLIH NaiaananbiHbi3. HP cbiMcbI3 6aFbIT MyMKIHAINH KOMNBbHOTEPAEH NaiaanaHy yLwiH
KOMNbloTepae NpUHTepAiH 6araapnamansbik Kypanbl OpHATbiFaH 60nybl KaXeT.

1. MpuHTepain 6ackapy TakTacbiHaH HP wireless direct dyHKUMACBHIH KOCY:
a. [lpuHTep aucnneninperi bactbl akpaHHaH becnpoBogHoe HanpaBneHue (CbIMCbI3 6aFbIT) MYMKIHAIMNH TaHAaHbI3.

b. Erep aucnneit HP Wireless Direct dpyHKUMACbIHBIH, LWIiPYNi KYWAe eKeHiH KepceTce, oHaa BecnpoBoaHOe HanpaBsieHue
(CbimcbI3 6arbIT) 6eniMiH TaHaan, Kayincis napameTpimen Hemece KayinTi napameTpimeH KocyAbl TaHAaHbI3.

Eckeprne: Kayinci3aikTi KoccaHpi3, Kynus ce3i 6ap nainaananyLbinap faHa NpUHTEPre CbiMCbI3 6ainaHbIC apKbibl
KOCbIna anagbl. Erep kayinci3aikTi ewwipceni3, npuHTEpAiH ayKbIMbIHAAFbI CbIMCbI3 6aMNaHbIC KYPbINFbICbIMEH OTbIPFaH
Ke3 KenreH afam NpuHTepre Kocbina anagbl.

¢. HP wireless direct aTayblH kepceTy yLiH ATayAbl KBPCETY NapaMeTpiH TaHAAHbI3.

d. HP wireless direct dpyHkumMsAcbI Kayinci3 KocbinFad 6onca, HP wireless direct kynua cesiH kepceTy yuwiH Kynus ce3ai
KOpCeTy napamMeTpiH TaH4aHbI3.

2. CbIMCbI3 KOCbIIFaH KYPbIFbIHbI MPUHTEPre KOCbIHbI3.
a. CbIMCbI3 KOMNbHOTEPAEH HeMece MO6MbAI KYPbINFblAaH CbIMCbI3 6alNIaHbIC MyMKIHAITH KOCbIHbI3.

b. Kocbiny ywiH cbiMcbI3 6ainaHbIc keninepiHin, TisimiHeH HP wireless direct ataybiH TanaaHbI3, Mbicanbi: HP-Print-xx-
Deskjet 4640 series («xx» - NPUHTEPAI aHbIKTayFa apHanFaH 6iperei TaHb6anap).

c. Erep HP wireless direct ¢pyHKUMACbIHbIK Kayinci3airi KocbinFad 6onca, cypanradga HP wireless direct pyHKUMACBIHBIH
KYNWA CO3iH eHri3iHi3.

3. KomnbroTepaeH Hemece MO6UNbA KYPbINFblAAH aaeTTeriaen 6acbin WbiFapbiHbI3.
EckepTtne: HP wireless direct 6aitnaHbiCbl MHTEPHET 6alNaHbICbIMEH KAMTaMachI3 eTnengi.

HP wireless direct dyHKUMACHI Typanbl KOCbIMLLA ManiMeTTep any yiwiH www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting mekeHxaiibiHgarbl HP
CbIMCbI3 6aCbIn LWbIFApy OpTanbifblHa KiPiHi3.

AirPrint™

Byn eHimre Apple AirPrint™ kocbinFaH. i0S KypbinFbiCbiHaH Hemece Mac KOMNbHOTEPIHEH CbIMCbI3 6ainaHbIC apKblnbl 6acbin
Wbifapyfa 6onagpl.

Eckeptne:
* MpuHTep mMeH i0S KypbIFbICbl HeMece Mac xyieci 6ipaei XeprinikTi xxenige 60nybl KaxeT.
« Apple AirPrint™ TexHonoruacbIMeH Ky>xxaTTapabl npuHTepaeH i0S KypbinFbICbIHA Xibepyre 60n1mManabl.


www.hp.com/go/wirelessprinting

¢akcTi opHaTty

1. EnHemece aiiMak TeMeHze TisimaenreH 60/1ca, OpHATy Typanbl ManiMeTTep any ywwiH www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig caittbiHa KipiHis.
Bonmaca, ocbl HyCKaybIKTarbl HYCKaynapabl OpbIHAAHbI3.

e ABscTpusa e OuHnaHaua *  Wpnaugua e Hupepnauabl e LlBeuus
* benbrua e @paHuus e Wranua * Toptyranua e Llseiiuapus
e [NlaHusa e T[epmaHua * Hopserus ¢  Wcnanua * bipikkeH Koponbgik

2. TenedoH XeniciH KOCbIHbI3.

EckepTne: HP npuHTepnepi gacTypni ykcac TenedoH KbiaMeTTepiMeH 6ipre KonaaHy yLiH apHaibl XXacanfaH. Erep caHabIk,
TenedoH opTtacbiHaa (Mbic., DSL/ADSL, PBX, ISDN Hemece FolP), npuHTepAiH dhakc KbI3MeTiH OPHATbIM XaTKaHAa, CaHAbIK-
QHaNOrTbIK Cy3rinepai Hemece TYpPNeHAIprilTepAi KoNnAaHy KaxeTt 60nybl MyMKiH. OpHaTy NapaMeTpnepiHiH KalcbIcbl cisre
XaKCbl CAMKEC KeNeTiHiH aHbIKTay YLUiH TenedOoHbIHbI3AbIH, KOMMAHUACbIHA XabapnacbIHblI3.

TenedoH xenici dpakc xi6epy ywiH FaHa nakganaHbUIFaH Xarganaa
a. TenedoH CbIMbIHbIH, 6ip LeTiH TenedoH po3eTKacbiHa KOCbIHbI3.

b. Backa 6ip wetiH npuHTEPAiH apTKbl XarbiHAa 1-LINE TaH6anaHFaH NOPTbIHA XanfaHbi3.

Eckeprne: DSL/ADSL Kbi3MeTiHe Xa3biicaHbi3, DSL/ADSL ¢punbTpid 1-LINE nopTbl MeH TenledoH po3eTKacbIHbIH apacbiHaa
Xanfaupi3.

1 TenedoH poseTKachl

®akc noptbl (1-LINE)
Eckeprne: 2-EXT nen tanb6anaHfaH NOpPTKa eHri36eH;s.

3 DSL/ADSL cys3rici (TenedoH KoMnaHUACbI HEMece Kbi3MeT
npoBaliaepi TapanblHaH KAaMTaMacbI3 eTinreH)

KocbiMia KypbInFbINap TenedoH XeniciHe KOCbUIFaH XarFaakaa
KocaTbiH 6acka Kypbinfbinap 60ca, onapabl TEMeHAeri AuarpaMmMaaa KepceTinreHaen KocblHbI3:

TenedoH poseTKacol

o TAM* DSL/ADSL

Mapannenb cnantrep

DSL/ADSL mogemi

TenedoHra aBTOMATTbl TYPAE XXayan
6epeTiH KypbInfbl

TenedoH

ISDN po3seTtkachbl

A60HeHTTIK apantep Hemece ISDN
MapLUpyTU3aTOPbI

C% (_2EXT

(7
(5) FolP**

* TAM: TenedoHFa aBTOMATTbI TYpAe XXayan 6epeTiH KypblNfbl
** FolP: MHTepHeT NpOTOKO/bI apKbinbl dhakc Xibepy

KeH aykbiMAbl MOAeM

DSL/ADSL cysrici

0|0 N O] B [WIN|=—

0  Awanortbik TenedoH agantepi

3. QaKCTiH OpHaTbINFAHAbIFbIH TEKCEPIHI3.

dakcTi TeKcepy annapaTTbIK Kypanabl TeKcepce, TenedoH CbiMbIHbIH, TYPiH XXaHe 6ainaHbIC Ky1iH pacTaiabl XaHe Tepy
HeMIpiH X3aHe KocblnFaH TenedoH XeniciH Tekcepei. Tekcepyai kocy:

a. MNpuHTep aucnneninperi bactobl 3kpanaa XXorapbl XxaHe TeMeH Tyiimenepid ®aKcTi TaHaay YLWiH 6acbiHbI3, COAAH KeMiH
OK TyiMeciH 6acbiHbI3.

b. Mapametpnep TapMarbiH TaHAaHbI3, KocbiMwa napameTpep TapMarbiH TaHAaHbI3, PaKkcTi opHaTy Wwebepi napameTpiH
TaHAaHbI3, COAAH KeWiH 3KpaHAafFbl HYCKaynapAbl OPbIHAAHbI3.


www.hp.com/uk/faxconfig

dakcTi Konpany

Kanbintbl pakc Xibepy

1. Ky>XaTTbIH 6acbin WhbiFapblnaTbiH 6€TiH TOEMEH KapaTbin CKaHep aMHEeriHiH, anablHFbl OH Xak, 6ypbiLLbIHA KOWbIHbI3 HeMece

6acbin LWbIFapbliNaTbiH 6€TiH XX0Fapbl KapaTbin Ky>aTTapabl aBTOMaTTbl TypAe canatbiH Kypanfa (ADF) KOMbIHbI3.

2. MNpuHtep pucnneiiinperi bactol skpanaa Xorapbl xaHe Temen Tyiimenepid ®@akcTi TaHaay YLWiH 6acbiHbI3, cogaH KeniH 0K
TYMMeciH 6acbIHbI3.

3. Kapa Hemece Typni-TycTi ¢paKc napameTpiH TaHAAHbI3.

»

MepHeTakTaHbl KONAaHy apKblibl GaKC HBMIpPIH eHri3iHi3, coaaH keriH OK TyiiMeciH 6acbiHbI3.
Kenec: ®akc HeMipiHe y3inicTi Kocy VLUiH, * TyMMeciH aucnneiiae cbi3bikiia (-) kepceTinreHiue 6acbiHbi3.

Xi6epinreH ¢akcTiH canacbiHAarbl akaynap Typanbl anyLwbl xabapnaca, GpakcTiH aXbIpaTbiMAbINbIFbIH HEMECe KOHTPACTbIH
@3repTyre apeKeT XacaHbl3.

dakcTi KocbiMwa TenedoHHaH Xibepy

1. KocbIMwa TenedOHHbIH NepHeTakKTacbiH NAWAaNnaHbIn HEeMIpAi TepiHi3.

EckepTne: ®akcTi ocbl 34icTi nanpanaHa oTbIpbin XibepreH Kesae NpUHTepAiH 6ackapy naHeniHAeri nepHeTakTaHbl
KONnaaHbaHbi3.

N
.

Anywibl KOHbIpayFa >xayan 6epce, pakcTi xibepmec 6ypblIH aHrimenecyre 6onagpl.
EckepTne: KoHbIpayFa ¢aKc KypbInFbICbl Xayan 6epce, dakc KypbinebicbiHaH GaKCTiH Abl6bICTbIK CUrHAMbIH €CTMUCI3.

3. OWHeKTIH HeMece Ky>KaTTapAbl aBTOMATThl TYPAe CanaTtbliH KyYpanblH OH XakK angblHfbl 6ypbilliblHa TYMHYCKA 6eTiH TeMeH
KapaTbIn canbiHbI3.

Ea

MpunTep aucnneningeri bactbl akpaHaa Xorapbi xxaHe Temen TylimenepiH ®@akcTi TaHAay yLWiH 6acbiHpbI3, cofaH KeiiH 0K
TYMMeciH 6acbiHpI3.

dakcTi Xibepyre aanbiH 6onraH kesne OK TyiimeciH 6acbiHpbi3, XKaHa ¢akc Xi6éepy napameTpiH TaH4aHbI3, COAAH KeliH Kapa
Hemece TypAi-TycTi napamMeTpiH TaH4aHbI3.

Erep anywbiMeH TenedoH apKblnbl COMNECiN XXaTcaHblI3, anyLwblaaH pakc MalnHacbiHaa Gpakc ablbbICbIH ecTireHae, dakcTi
KabbinaaybiH cypaHbi3. MpuHTep dakcTi anyabl 6acTaraHHaH KeiiH TenedoH TYTKACbIH KOKOFa HeMece xenife kanyfa 6onagbl.
dakc 6epinimi kesiHae dakc cMrHangapbIH eCTiMeyiHi3 MyMKIH.

dakcTi XibepyaiH dakcTi Kewipek XibepeTiHaen eTin XXocnapnay Hemece KOMMNbHOTepAeH Xi6epy cMakTbl 6acka Aa XXonaapbl
Typanbl KOCbIMLLA M3NIIMETTEP aNy YLUiH IN1eKTPOHAbIK aHbIKTaMaHbl KapaHbl3.

®dakcTi aBTOMaTThI TYPAE Kabbinpay
ojenkKife, NpMHTEP aBTOMaTTbl TYpAe Kipic KOHbIpaynapbiHa XXayan 6epefi xXaHe dakcTapabl Kabbingangpl.
®akcTapabl KOnIMeH Kabbingay yiiH NpMHTepAiH 6ackapy TakTacbiHaH ABTOMaTTbI TYpAe Xayan 6epy napameTpiH eLUipiH;i3.

MpuHTep 3BoHKM Ana oTeBeTta (XKayan 6epineTiH KOHbIpaynap) napameTpiHAe KepCeTinreH KoHbIpaynapabiH CaHbIHaH KeniH
KOHblpaynapfa >xayan 6epegi.

EckepTne: XXayan 6epy KypbinFbiCbl MPUHTEPre KOCbiFaH 6osca, NpuHTep YLliH 3BOHKHK ans oTBeta (XKayan 6epineTiH
KOHbIpaynap) napamMeTpi xayan 6epy KypblnFbiCbl YLLUiH OPHATbIFAH MaHHEH XO0Fapbl 60/1ybl KaXeT.

1. MpuHTEPAIH KOCbINbIN TYPFAHbIH XX3HEe KaFa3AblH XXYKTeNreHiH TeKcepiHis.

2. Mpuutep pucnneiiinperi bactol skpanaa Xorapbl xaHe Temen Tyiimenepid ®@akcTi TaHaay YLWiH 6acbiHbI3, cogaH KeniH 0K
TYMMeciH 6acbIHbI3.

3. NapameTtpnep TyiMeciH TaHAaHbI3, COAAH KeliiH ABTOMATTbI TYPAeE Xayan 6epy TyiimeciH xaHe Kocy TyiiMeciH TaHAaHbI3.
EckepTne: ®akc xibepy YLIiH KONAAHbINATBIH 6ipaen TenedoH xenicinaeri AaybICTbIK NOLITA KbI3METiHe Xa3blfcaHbI3,
dakcTapabl aBTOMaTTbI TYpAe Kabbinaan anmancbi3. byn kipic dakc KoHbipaynapblHa xayan 6epy YLiH Kon xeTimMai
60nybIHbI3 KaxeT. (PakcTapAbl aBTOMATTbI TYPAE KAabbINAAFbIHbI3 Kefice, apHaiibl KOHbIPAy KbI3MeTiHe Xa3blly Hemece $akc
yLiH 6enek TenedoH XericiH any yLwiH TenepoH KOMNaHUACbIMEH 6aNaHbICbIHbI3).

Kenec: MpuHTep anbiHFaH dpakcTapabl OHbIH iLKi XaablHAA cakTai anaabl. byn dakcrapabl KanTa 6acbin WbiFapy yLwiH
Keneci 6etreri “XXaaTaH anbibFaH dpakcTapabl KaiTa 6acbin Wwoifapy” 6enimMiH KapaHbi3.



daxkcTi napanany (xanracol)

dakcTi KoniMeH Kabbinpay

Erep TenedoH apkbinbl 6acka 6ipeymeH cemnecin xxaTkaH 60ncaHbi3, pakcTapabl TYTKaHbl KOVWMal, KONIMEH ana anacbi3.
1. TpuHTEpAiH KOCbINbIN TYPFaHbIH XX3He KaFa3blH XXYKTeNreHiH TeKCePiHi3.

2. bapnbik TynHyckanapAabl Ky>XaTTapAbl aBTOMaTTbl TYPAE CanaTbiH KypanAaH anbin TacTaHbi3.

EckepTtne: [puHTEp Xayan 6epMelt TypFaHaa Kipic KOHbIpayblHa Xayan 6epyre MyMKiHAiK 6epeTiH XXoFapFbl CaHFa
3BoHKM ana oTeeTa (XKayan 6epineTiH KOHbIpaynap) napameTpiH OpHaTbIHbI3. HemMece NpUHTEp aBTOMATTbI TYPAE Kipic
KOHbIpaynapbIHa xayan 6epmec ywwiH ABTo oTBeT (ABTOMaTTbI TYpAe Xayan 6epy) napaMeTpiH eLwipiHi3.

3. Xi6bepywineH dakcTi xibepyiH cypaHbI3.

4. ®dakc curHangapbIH ecTireHae, NPUHTEPAiH 6ackapy TakTacbiHAarbl bacTbl akpaHbiHaH Fax TyiiMeciH TaHaay ywiH XXorFapbl
aHe TemeH TylimenepiH 6acbiHbi3, OK TyiiMeciH, cogaH keniH ®axcTi KonMmeH Kabbingay TyiiMeciH 6acbiHbI3.

EckepTne: MpuHTep dakcTi anyabl 6acTaraHHaH KeliH TenedoH TYTKACbIH KOKOFa Hemece xenige Kanyra 6onagbl. ®akc 6epinimi
KesiHae Gakc curHanaapblH ecTiMeyiHi3 MyMKiH.

Ka6binpauran pakcTapabl XXKaATaH KaiTa 6acbin WwbiFapy

Kewwipme dakcTi any Kocynbl 6onFaHaa, Kipic dpakcTapbl NpuHTEp KaTe Kynae 605ca Aa xaarta caktanagbl.
EckepTne: lpuHTep ewipinrenae xaara caktanfaH 6apnbik dakcTep XXafATaH XoMblaybl MyMKiH.

1. KarasgblH NpUHTEpre casnblHFaHbIH TEKCEPIHi3.

2. MNpuHTep gucnneitinperi bactobl akpaHaa XXorapbl xaHe Temen Tyiimenepid PakcTi TaHAay YLWiH 6acbiHbI3, cofaH KeniH OK
TYWAMeciH 6acbiHbI3.

3. NapameTpnep TapMarbiH TaHA4aHbI3, COAAH KeltiH Bacbin WbiFapbiiMaraH pakcTepAi KaiTa 6acbin WbiFapy napameTpid
TaHAaHbI3.

dakcTep eH COHFbl anblHFaH pakc anabiMeH 6acbin WbiFapbinaTbiHAAN XaHe T.6. Kepi peTTe 6acbin WhbiFapblnagbl.
4. bacbIn WbIFapFblHbI3 KeneTiH dakcTi TaHaan, bacbin wWbiFapy TyiMeciH TaHAaHbI3.
5. bacbin WwWoiFapyapl TOKTaTy YiiH, Bac TapTy TyMMeciH 6acbiHbI3.

EcenTi Hemece XXypHanpabl 6acbin WbiFapy

dakc ecenTepi NPUMHTEP Typanbl NAKAANbI Xyiie ManiMeTTepiH 6epeai.

1. Npuntep pucnneiiinperi bactol akpanaa Xorapbl xaHe Temen Tyiimenepid ®@akcTi TaHAay YLWiH 6acbiHbI3, cogaH KeniH OK
TYMMeCiH 6acbiHpI3.

2. NMapameTpnep TapMarbiH TaH4aHbI3, KOCbIMILA napameTpaep TapMarbiH TaHaan, ®Pakc ece6i napameTpiH TaHAaHbI3.
3. bacbin woirapbinatbiH ¢akc ecebiH Hemece $paKe XXYpHanbIH TaHaan, OK TyiiMeciH 6acbiHblI3.

EckepTne: GakcTapAablH CTTI TYpAe XibepinreHi Typanbl 6ackin WbiFapbliFaH pacTama KaxeT 6osca, Pake pactamacbl
napameTpiH TaHaan, KaXeTTi ONUMAHbI TaHAaHbI3.




dakc akaynapbiH XO0H0

5-6eTTeri pakcTi Tekcepy CaTTi TypAe asKTaraHHaH KeuiH
dakcTi naiganaHyaa KUbIHABIKTAp TYbIHAACA, TOMEeHAEeri
KafaMAapAbl OpbIHAAHbI3:

dakcTapabl Xi6éepe anmaiabl, 6ipak Kabbingaii anagbi

1. KeLuipme XacaHbI3 HEMeCe NPUHTEPAIH AYPbIC XXYMbIC
icTen TypraHbIHA KO3 XETKi3y YLUiH CKaHepeHi3.

®dusnkanbik pakc 6annaHbICTapbiH TEKCEPIH3.
3. backa dakc xibepy Kypanaapbl 6ipaei TenedoH HeMipiHe
Xi6epe anaTbIHAbIFbIH TEKCEPiHi3. KabbinaaiTblH dakc

Xi6epy KypbinfFbicbl TenedoH HeMIpiHi3ai KybinTaybl
Hemece TeXHUKanbIK akaynapbl 601ybl MyMKiH.

4, Akay xolibinMaca, Pakc xibepy KaTeciHiH ecebiH xaHe
®dakc xibepy XypHanbiH (kaHe Ko XeTiMai 6onca,
KOHbIpay LanyLubl UAEHTMPUKATOPbIHbIH ecebi MeH
KaXkeTci3 dakc Xibepy ecebiH) 6acbIn WbIFapbin, KOCbIMLLA
aHbIKTaMa any ywiH HP koMnaHuscbiHa XxabapnacaHpi3.

dakcrapabl Xi6epeai, 6ipak Kabbingai anMainabl

1. MpuHTepaeri pakc Xibepy napameTprepiH TeKCepiHi3.

2. Dusmkanbik pakc 6ainaHbICTapbiH TEKCEPIH3.

3. bipaei TenedoH CbiMbIHA XanFaHFaH 6acka KypbinFblap
dakcTapabl Kabblnaai anaTblHAbIFbIH TEKCEPIH3.
TenedoH cbiMbl 3aKbIMAanFaH 601ybl MyMKiH HeMece
dakcTapabl xibepyae dakc xibepy KypbinFbicbiHAA
aKaynap 6onybl MyMkiH. CoHAaln-akK, Xi6epyLuiHiH TenedoH
HOMIpiHiH, Ky/bINTay bl eKeHAIriH TeKCepriHi3 kenyi MyMKiH.

Ea

Akaynbl XxibepyLimeH 6ipre TekcepiHis. Akay xolibinmaca,
dakc xibepy KaTeciHiH ecebiH xaHe ®akc Xibepy
XYPHanbIH (>kaHe Kon xeTimai 6011ca, KOHbIpay LanyLbl
MOEHTUDUKATOPbIHbIH ecebi MeH KaxeTci3 ¢akc xibepy
ece6iH) 6acbIn WhbIFapbin, KOCbIMLLA aHbIKTaMa any yLiH
HP KoMnaHusAcbIHa xabapnacaHbi3.

®dakcrapabl Xi6epy XaHe Kabbingay MyMKiH emec

1. Kewwipme XacaHbl3 Hemece NPUHTEPAIH AYPbIC XXYMbIC
icTen TypraHbIHA K3 XETKi3y YLUiH CKaHepeHi3.

®u3snkanbik pakc 6annaHbICTapbiH TEKCEPIH3.
MpunTepaeri dpakc Xibepy napameTpnepiH TeKCepiHis.

Ocbl TenedoH CbiMbIHA XanFaHfaH 6acka
KYPbINFblnapablH pakcTapabl Xibepe anatbiHAbIFbIH
HeMmece Kabbingan anaTblHAbIFbIH TeKCePiHi3. TenedoH
CbIMbIHa KaTbICTbl aKaynap nanga 6onybl MyMKiH.

e

MpuHTEpai ewwipy apKbisibl NPUHTEPAI )KdHe MYMKIH
60nca, KyaTTblH, 6aCTbl aybICTbIPbIN KOCKbILLbIH KanTa
OpHaTbIHbI3. KyaTTbl KaiTa KocnacTaH 6ypbiH 6ipHele
cekyHA KyTiHi3. lpuHTepae dakc xibepin Hemece
Kabblnaan KepiHis.

6. Akay xoubinmaca, Pakc xibepy KaTeciHiH ecebiH xaHe
®dakc xibepy ypHanbiH (kaHe Ko/ xeTiMai 6onca,
KOHbIpay LUanyLUbl UAeHTUOUKATOPbIHbIH, ecebi MeH
KaxeTci3 dakc xibepy ecebiH) 6acbin WbIFaPbIM, KOCbIMLLIA
aHbIKTaMa any ywiH HP komnaHuacbiHa xabapnacaHbi3.

Eckeptne: ®akc xibepy yLIiH KonaaHbINaTblH 6ipaen
TenedoH XeniciHperi AaybICTbIK NOLITA KbI3METiHe
Xa3blNcaHbI3, pakcTapabl KONMEH KabblnaayblHbI3 KaXeT.

MpunTep Ppakc napameTpnepiH Tekcepy

MpuHTEp ywWiH pakCcTi aBTOMATTbl TYpAeE any YLiH
ABTOMATTbI TYpAE Xayan 6epy MyMKiHAiri Kocbinaabl.

TenedoH KOMNAHUACbIHAH HeMece KbI3MeT
npoBanaepiHeH AaybICTbIK NOLWTA KbI3MeTiHe
asblncaHbi3, NpuHTepaeri XXayan 6epineTiH KoHbipaynap
napameTpi TenecdoHfa xxayan 6epy MalLMHacbIHa
KaparaHAaa Ken 60MbiN OPHATbIIFAHbIHA K83 XKEeTKi3iHi3.
MpuHTEp XeniHi 6akblnanabl XXaHe Kipic KOHbIpaybl
K9AiMri KOHbIpay Hemece ¢akc KOHbIpaybl eKeHiH
aHblkTanabl. Erep 6yn ¢akc KoHbipaybl 601ca, NPUHTEP
daKc KoCbIbIMbIH @aBTOMATTbI TypAe 6actangbl. bonmaca,
npuHTEp aucnneninperi ®akc napameTpiH TaHaay
apKbinbl GaKCTi KONMeH anyra 6onagpl.

Erep 6ipHeLue TenedoH HeMipnepi 6ipaen dpusnkanbolk,
TenedoH xeniciHe TarabIHAaNCa XaHe Xeni bipHelue
KYPbINFbIIapMeH OPTaK NaiaanaHbinca, npuHTep
dakcTapabl Kabbingay yLiH AypbiC apHalbl KOHbIpay
napamMeTpiHe OpPHATbINFaHbIHA K83 XETKI3iHi3.

®u3ukanbik Gpakc 6aiHIaAHbICTAPbIH TEKCEpY

TenedoH kabeniH NpUHTEPAIH apTKbl XarbiHAarbl 1-LINE
TaH6anaHFaH NOPTbIHAH PO3eTKaFa KOCbIHbI3 XaHe
TenedoH KabeniH NPUHTEPAIH apTKbl XarblHAarbl 2-EXT
TaH6anaHFaH NOPTbIHAH KOCbIMLLIA TenedoHFa KOCbIHbI3.
KocbiMwwa TenecdoHHaH dakcTep anbiH6araH TenepoH
HeMipiHe xabapnacbiHbI3.

Eckeprne: Erep cbipTKbl HeMipre dakc xibepyre
TbIpPbICCaHbI3, HBMipre KipMecTeH 6ypbIH 6apnbiK Tanan
eTinreH Kipy KoAblH Hemece HeMipnepAi KaMTbIFaHbIHbI3Fa
K63 XeTKi3iHi3. CoHaan-ak, NpUHTEepAiH TbiM Xbinaam
TepyiH 6onAbIpMay YLUiH HeMipre y3inic Kocyabl KaxeT
eTyi MyMKiH; y3inicTi Kocy yLwwiH * 6enriciH gucnnenge
cbi3bIKWa (-) nanaa 60nMaibIHLLA 6aCbIHbI3.

Tepy curHanbl Hemece xenige Wy 60nFaHAbIKTaH, LWbIFbIC
KOHbIpaynapblH Xacay MyMKiH 6onmaca, 1-LINE TenedoH
NopTbIHA KOCbINFaH 6acka TenedoH kabeniH naiaanaxbin
KOPiHi3 HemMece NpuHTepAi Xeke TenedoH xenici (MyMKiH
6011ca) 6ap 6acka 6ip OpbIHFA XbIMKbITbIHbI3 XaHe 6ipaen
akaynap 6ap->X0fbiH KapaHpl3.

Erep ci3 caHabIK TenedoH opTacbiHaa 60N1caHbI3
(mMbicanbi, FolP, VoIP dakc xi6epyi), dpakc xi6epy
XbINAAMAbIFbIH a3aUTbIHbI3 XXaHe NpUHTepAiH 6ackapy
TakTacbiHaH KaTe koa moaynaumacbiH (ECM) ewwipiH;s.
KaxkeTiHwe, TenedoH xeniciHe KaTbICTbl akaynapabiH,
6ap->XOFbIH TeKCepY YLiH HeMece TenedOoH XeniciHiH
MYMKiHAIKTepi Typanbl KOCbIMLLA MaNiMeTTep any yLiH
TenedoH KOMNAHUACbIHA XabapnacbiHbI3.



HP npuHTepi YWIiH weKTeyni Keninaik manimpemeci

HP eHimi LWekTeyni keninaikTi konaaxy mepsimi
Bargapnamanslk Kypan TacbifblLbl 90 KyH

MpuHTep 1 XbIn

MpuHTepre apHariFaH Hemece cusinaps! 6ap kapTpumkaep HP cusicbl GiTkeHLWwe Hemece KapTpuakae kepceTinreH

«keningik Mep3iMi» GiTkeHLe, onapAblH KarcbIChl GipiHL Gonbin
Tyceni. Ocbl KeninAikTiH KyLUi KaiTa TONTbIPbIFaH, kaiiTa eHaenreH,
XeH[enreH, AypbIC NaiaanaHbiIMaraH HemMece KonaH xacarraH
HP cusa eHiMaepiHe KaTbICTbl KONgaHbINManbl.

Bacebin wWhiFaprbill GenikTep (TYTbIHYLLbI apKbirbl 1 XbIn
aybICTbIpLINaTLIH 6ackin Whiraprbil Geniktepi 6ap
eHimMaepre FaHa KaTbiCTbl KONAaHbINaab!)

Kepek-xapaktap erep Backalla anTbinmaca, 1 Xxbin

A. WekTeyni keningikTiH Mep3iMiH y3apTy

1. Hewlett-Packard (HP) komnaHusicel xofapblaa atanfaH HP eHimaepinae matepyuan Hemece cana TaparbliHaH Xofapblaa atanfad
keningik Mep3imi (Mep3iM TyTbIHYLWbI caTbin anfaHHaH 6epi 6actanage!) 6apbickiHAa akaynblkTap 6onmaiTbiHbIHA keningik 6epepi.

2. barpapnamansik kypan eHiMaepiH nanaanaxy kesiHae HP koMnaHusCbIHbIK WekTeyni keninairi 6araapnamanay xeHiHaeri
Hyckaynappabl icke acblpy MyMKiH GonmaraH xarfaiFa faHa KaTbICTbl kornAaHbinaabl. HP KoMNaHUsACh! ke3 KenreH eHiMHIH XyMbICbIHa
Kepaepri kenTipinmenai Hemece kate TyblHAamanabl Aen keningik 6epmenai.

3. HP koMnaHusACbIHbIH WeKTeyNi KeninairiHi Kywwi eHiMai kaneinTbl konaaHy cebebiHeH TyblHAaFaH akaynblKTapFa faHa KaTbICTbl
KonpaHelnazbl xoHe TeMeHzeri cebenteppi koca Gacka cangapaaH TyblHAaFaH akaynblkTapra KonaaHbinmanasl:

a. TexHuKanblK KbI3MeTTi AYpbIC kepceTney Hemece e3repTy;

b. HP komnaHuscbl apkbinbl YCbiHbINMMaraH Hemece konpgay kepceTinmeinTiH 6argapnamansik Kypanaap, meaua, 6enwekrep Hemece
Benikrep;

C. ©OHimMAi OHbIH cunaTTamacbiHa caiikec naganaxb6ay;

d. Pykcar eTinmereH e3repTy Hemece AypbIc naiiaanaH6ay.

4. HP npuHTepnepai naiaanany kesinge, HP emec kapTpumk Hemece KanTa TONTbIpbiNFaH KapTpUaK KongaHbinFaH xaraanaa oyn
TYThIHYLLbIFA @apHanFaH KeninaikTiH KyLliHe Hemece TyTbiHyLWblFa HP KOMNaHWACBIHBIH Konaay KbI3MeTiH kepceTy eHiHaeri
KkeniciMwapTTbIH KyLliHe acep eTneiai. Anaiiaa, erep HP emec kapTpuax, kaiiTa TONTbIPbINFaH KapTPUaXK Hemece KonaaHy mepsimi
©TKEH KapTpUXK KonAaHbINFaH Xaraaiiaa NpUHTEPAIH akaynbifbl OPbIH anca Hemece 3akbiM anbiHca, HP koMnaHuschl npuHTepaiH
aKaynblIFbIH HE arnblHFaH 3akbiMAb! KO0 YLLIH CTAaHAAPTTLI eHOEK NeH MaTepuanbik WeiFbIHAAPALI Teneyai Tanan eTyi MyMKiH.

5. Erep kongaHbicTafbl keningik mep3imi 6apbicbiHaa HP komnanusicbl HP keninpiriHin KyLwiHe eHeTiH ke3 kenreH eHimaeri akaynblk 6ap
ekeHi Typanbl eckepTreHi anca, HP komnaHusicbl ©3iHiH TaHaaybl 6oiiblHLLA eHIMAI XeHAeNai HeMece aybICTbipabl.

6. Erep HP komnanusicbl HP keninairiHiH KyLliHe eHeTiH akaynbifbl 6ap eHiMAi colkeciHLLe XeHael Hemece aybICTbipa anvaca, eHimaeri
akayrblk 6ap ekeHi Typarnbl eckepTneHi anraHHaH 6actan opbiHAbI Mep3iM iliHAe eHiM GaFacbiH KanTapybl THiC.

7. TyTbiHyLWbl akaynbifbl 6ap eHiMai HP komnaHusicbiHa kaiTapFaHiwa HP komMnaHuschl xeHaey, aybICTbipy Hemece GaraHbl karTapyra
KayanTbl 6onmaiiabl.

8. AybiCTbIpaTbiH kaHdal Aa 6ip eHiM XyMbIC aTkapybl XarblHaH aybICTbIpaTbiH ©HiMre TeH GorFaH xargaiiaa, on xaHa Hemece XaHara
yKkcac 60nybl MyMKiH.

9. HP eHimaepiHiH kypambiHAa KalTa eHaenreH GenwekTep, 6enikTep Hemece XYMbIC aTkapybl XafbiHaH XaHara coiikec naiaanaHbinFaH
matepuangap 6onybl MyMKiH.

10. HP komnaHusicbiHbIH LLiekTeyni keningik Typansl Manimaemeci HP komnanusicbl apkbinbl HP eHiMi xeTKisineTiH ke3 kenreH enae saHapbl
KywTe Kanafbl. OpHaTy OpHbIHAAFbI KbIBMET CUSIKTbI KOCbIMLLA KEMINAik KbI3MeTTepiH kepceTy seHiHaeri kenicimwapTtapabl eHim HP
KOMMaHUsICbl HeMece pyKcaTbl Gap MNOPTTayLUbl apKbinbl XETKI3INETIH enae pykcaTbl 6ap kes kenreH HP Kbl3MeT opTanbifbiHaa
xacayra Gonagbl.

B. KeninaikTi wektey
XKEPFINIKTI 3AH BOVbIHLUA BENTINEHTEH XAFLAMIAPLA, HP KOMMAHUACH!I HEMECE OHbIH YLUIHLLI TAPAM
XKETKIBYLLIIEPI TAYAPLbIH, COVKECTIMI, XKETKISIKTI CAMACHI )XOHE APHAbI MAKCATKA APHAJTFAH COMKECTIKTIH,
LUAMANAHFAH KEMINAIKTEPIH KAMTUTbIH ELLKAHOAM KEMINAIKTEP HEMECE XAFOAWVINAP, AHbIK BINAIPYNEP MEH
T¥CNANOAYNAPOAH BAC TAPTA[bI.

C. XayankepLuinikTi LekTey

1. XeprinikTi 3aH GoiiblHIa GenrineHreH xargannapaa, ocel Keningik manimageciHae yCbiHbINFaH WapanapAbl TYThIHYLbIHbIK 630
opblHAaybl THiC.

2. XEPTIIKTI 3AHIA BENMNEHMEHAEN, OCbl KENINAIK MONIMAEMECIHAE APHAWbLI BENTINEHIEH MIHAETTEMENEPOEH
BACKA, ELLEIP XXAFOANIOA HP KOMNAHWACH! HEMECE OHbIH YLUIHLLI TAPAM XXETKI3YLLINEPI KE3 KENMEH 3AHAbI
TEOPUSAFA HEM3AENTEH YXOHE M¥HOAW MYMKIH LUbIFBIHOAP TYPASbI ECKEPTINTEH XXAFOAMOA KENTIPIITEH TIKENEN,
XAHAMA, APHAWbI, KE3AEVNCOK HE KENECI LUbIFBIHOAP YLWIH XXAYANTLI BONMAAbI.

D. XKeprinikTi 3aH

1. Ocbl Keninaik manimaemeci TyTeIHyLUbIFa epekLle 3aHabl KykblkTap 6epeqi. TyTbiHyLwbl AMepuka Kypama LLTatTapeiHaa Wwrat nex
wratTaH, KaHagaga npoBUHLMS MEeH NPOBUHLIMSIAAH KaHE MeMIeKeT NeH MEMINEKETTEH alibipMalLbinbikTapsl 6ap Gacka aa
KYKblKTapFa ve 6omnybl MyMKiH.

2. Ocbl Keningik Manimaemeci MeH xeprinikTi 3aH apacblHAa aibipMalubinbikTap 6ap GonraH xaraanaa, cevikec Gony yLuiH ockl Keningik
ManiMAeMeciHe KaXeT e3repTynep eHrisinyi Tuic. XeprinikTi 3aHfa caiikec ocbl Keningik manimaemeciHin keiibip kabblnaamay
xabapnamanapbl MeH LeKTeynepi TYTbIHYLUbIFA KATbICTbI KONAaHbINMaybl MyMKiH. Mbicansl, Amepuka Kypama LUTatTapbiHbIH
Kkeiibipeynepi, coHaan-ak AmMepukaaaH 6acka MmemneketTep (KaHaga npoBUHLMANAPbIH Koca)

a. TyTbIHYLWbIHBIH KOHCTUTYLISIMbIK KYKbIKTApbIH KOpFay YLLiH ockl Keningik ManiMaeMeciHin keibip kabblnaamay xabapnamanaps!
MeH LueKTeynepiH konaaHbaybl; (Mbicans!, ¥nbibputaHusaa);

b. BHaipywiHiH MyHaai kabbinaamay xabapnamanapbl MeH LekTeynep/i opbliHaayblH 6acka XOrnMeH LekTeyi Hemece

c. TyTblHyLWbIFa KOCkIMLLA KeNinaik KykblkTapbiH 6epyi, eHaipywwi 6ac TapTnait anManTbiH aHblk keninaikTepain MepsiMiH kepceTyi
Hemece aHbIK keninaikrepaiH Mep3iMiH y3apTyFa MyMKiHAIK Gepyi MyMKiH.

3. OCbl KEMINAIK MBNIMAEMECIHIH LWAPTTAPbI, 3AHOA BENTINIEHTEH WEKTEYNEPOEH BACKA, M¥HIOAW T¥TbIHYLLINAPFA
CATBIJIFAH HP ©HIMOEPIHE KATBICTbI KONAAHBINATBIH MIHOETTI 3AHbL! K¥KBIKTAPFA ThIVbIM CANTMAAbI, LUEKTEY
EHTM3BENAI HEMECE ©3rEPTYNEPAI KOUMAWbI, BIPAK ONAP KOCBIMLUA PETIHAE BOJbIN CAHANALBI.

HP LUekTeyni keninairi
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